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   CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION  NO. 37/2003
OF 21ST MAY, 2003

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

  FORM   BID  CUMM  BANK
S/N APPLICANT NAME M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS  RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME REMARKS

1 QUALITEC ROOFING PROD. LTD. MF 0344057 RC 303314 679 LAGOS/ABEOKUTA ROAD, OJOKORO, AGEGE, LAGOS 128.8800        480,000.00                             480,000.00 ALUMINIUM COILS TRANS 0.4776
2 STAR PAPER MILL LTD. MF0286948 22622 114/116 ABA-OWERRI ROAD,ABA 128.6800        16,760.00                               496,760.00                             SPARE PART FOR MAKING UP PAPER MACHINERY FBN 0.0167
3 SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION/S U SULEIMANAA 0738492 GOVT. NSITF/LABOUR HOUSE, CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, ABUJA 128.6000        283.86                                    497,043.86                             INTERNATIONAL BAR ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP DUES FSB 0.0003
4 AJOKE STORES LIMITED MF0003408 84270 150, ADENIJI ADELE ROAD, LAGOS 128.5000        50,055.00                               547,098.86                             MAJOK FULL CREAM EVAPORATED MILK AFRI 0.0497
5 ONAMIK HOLDINGS LTD MF0448568 RC68874 175 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA 128.5000        12,040.00                               559,138.86                             MEN'S T- SHIRTS CITIZENS 0.0119
6 SOSOLISO LIMITED AA1212113 RC253680 44,AJANKAU STREET, OFF OPEBI STREET IKEJA, LAGOS 128.5000        7,000.00                                 566,138.86                             SERVICING/REPAIRS OF AIRCRAFT COMPONENTS DBL 0.0069
7 KAL EXTRUSION LIMITED MF -  0185821 RC - 258502 PLOT 20 INUWA ABDULKADIR ROAD, KADUNA 128.5000        153,000.00                             719,138.86                             PRIMARY UNALLOYED ALUMINIUM INGOT HABIB 0.1518
8 ELESON INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED M0178976 229734 46 NEW MARKET ROAD ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 128.5000        22,323.20                               741,462.06                             ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY 1 FCL 10.240KILOS NET NITROCELLULOSE-E35INTERCONT. 0.0221
9 OKOYE SUNDAY AA0595298 A0416747 80, AMAPUIFE ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE 128.5000        2,000.00                                 743,462.06                             PTA PRUDENT 0.0020

10 OLAKANMI AYINLA ADEPOJU AA0657720 A1617235 FCMB 282A PORT HARCOURT/ABA RD. GRA PHASE 2 RIVERS 128.3000        1,500.00                                 744,962.06                             PTA FCMB 0.0015
11 CADBURY NIG. PLC MF0150846 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI-IKEJA. 128.2200        22,314.61                               767,276.67                             CUTTER EDGE FITTING SHAFT UBA 0.0221
12 PACTUAL BUSINESS LTD MF0176704 RC 336787 6A MAINLAND WAY, DOLPHINE ESTATE IKOYI LAGOS 128.2000        25.00                                     767,301.67                             PAPER BOARD IN SHEETS AFEX 0.0000
13 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LTD MF0400314 RC11306 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 128.2000        9,775.00                                 777,076.67                             CRUSHED POWDERED TALC (20 PALLETS 1000KG AND 1125 KG OF STEASILK)EIB 0.0097
14 ETCO  NIG. LTD MF0214200 RC 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA. 128.1100        30,228.95                               807,305.62                             LIGHTING FITTINGS FCMB 0.0299
15 LEXIN AGRIC & CYCLES LTD MF0316605 RC 269000 55 IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET, LAGOS 128.1000        20,455.00                               827,760.62                             CKD SPARE PARTS FOR BICYCLES AFEX 0.0202
16 NITEL LTD AA0176414 RC 67732 CORPORATE HEADQUTERS.2 BISSAU ST. WUSE ABUJA 128.1000        1,688,024.14                          2,515,784.76                          PYT FOR SERVICE CHARGE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS AFEX 1.6695
17 SEM INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0316220 RC 384894 37 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.1000        33,470.00                               2,549,254.76                          GASOLINE WATER PUMPS AFEX 0.0331
18 SEM INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0316219 RC 384894 37 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.1000        90,000.00                               2,639,254.76                          GASOLINE GENERATORS AFEX 0.0890
19 RADIO COMM NIG LTD MF0448944 RC10354 38 CONCORD WAY IKEJA LAGOS 128.1000        1,900,000.00                          4,539,254.76                          MILITARY HF RADIO COMM EQUIPMENT CITIZENS 1.8792
20 DRUG AND HEALTHCARE LTD. MF0092335 79492 60 MURTALA MOHAMMED INTL AIRPORT RD.,MAFOLUKU,OSHODI 128.1000        3,600.00                                 4,542,854.76                          SODIUM L-GLUTAMATE UBA 0.0036
21 T.A.C. (TIGER) PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0204763 265395 62, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU. 128.1000        102,300.00                             4,645,154.76                          165MT POLYETHYLENE (EXXON MOBIL GRADE HTA001) UBA 0.1012
22 LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0168177 RC414280 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, LAGOS 128.0600        61,060.27                               4,706,215.03                          80M TONS OF POLYPROPYLENE ACB 0.0604
23 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0021312 RC210675 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, LAGOS 128.0600        71,652.38                               4,777,867.41                          82.5MT PROPYLENE COPOLYMER ACB 0.0708
24 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0432696 RC22435 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, LAGOS 128.0600        6,178.79                                 4,784,046.20                          ITEM USED FOR INDUSTRIAL USE(1 TO 100 TAPS MADE OF PLASTICS)ACB 0.0061
25 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0031309 RC22435 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, LAGOS 128.0600        15,729.77                               4,799,775.97                          ITEM USED FOR INDUSTRIAL USE(9 " CIRCLE AND SEIVER NET) ACB 0.0156
26 MOFCON LIMITED MF 0475486 RC 137363 SUITE 132,BLOCK A-2,SURA  COMPLEX,LAFIAJI 128.0600        49,000.00                               4,848,775.97                          Importation of newsprint paper SOCBAN 0.0484
27 Capitol Drycleaners Ltd MF 0221870 114994 49, Osolo Way, Off Int'l Airport Road, Ajao Estate, Lagos. 128.0500        12,375.00                               4,861,150.97                          Dowper (Perchloroethylene) Solvent (1,980MT) Fidelity 0.0122
28 EDIL CENTRE (NIG.) LIMITED MF0186856 232883 2, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIRI, APAPA - LAGOS 128.0500        22,327.48                               4,883,478.45                          89,760KG UNGLAZED VITRIFIED, OSIAC TILES PLATINUM 0.0221
29 SEAFOOD  PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0115619 RC256658 40 SAKA TINUBU STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.0300        207,005.16                             5,090,483.61                          FROZEN FISH CHARTERED 0.2046
30 SEAFOOD PRODUCTS LTD. MF0034107 256658 40 SAKA TINUBU STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 128.0300        1,000,000.00                          6,090,483.61                          FROZEN FISH (ASSORTED SPECIES) FBN 0.9885
31 DAHUNSI TITILAYO AA0533677 A1732552 67 MARINA LAGOS 128.0300        2,000.00                                 6,092,483.61                          PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0020
32 INTERCONTINENTAL DISTILLERS AA0830950 RC52583 2 LADIPO  OLUWOLE STREET,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0200        2,500.00                                 6,094,983.61                          BTA CHARTERED 0.0025
33 ELEME PETRO-CHEMICALS CO LTD MF0301114 RC121777 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, ELEME, PORT HARCOURT 128.0200        220,932.77                             6,315,916.38                          CLUTCH COMBINATION FOR JSW EXTRUDER CITIZENS 0.2184
34 EXCELL NIG LTD MF0224299 RC102718 30 JAMES ROBERTSON STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0200        12,500.00                               6,328,416.38                          POLISHED GRANITE TILES CITIZENS 0.0124
35 JUMITEX NIG LTD MF0448775 RC195283 428 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA IKEJA 128.0200        14,450.66                               6,342,867.04                          BAKERY EQUIPMENT CITIZENS 0.0143
36 KATES ASSOCIATED IND LTD MF0402721 RC15355 PLOT IN/76 NIGER BRIDGE HEAD IND LAYOUT ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 128.0200        18,600.00                               6,361,467.04                          MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE CITIZENS 0.0184
37 KATES ASSOCIATED IND LTD MF0402728 RC15355 PLOT IN/76 NIGER BRIDGE HEAD IND LAYOUT ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 128.0200        12,278.48                               6,373,745.52                          ALUMINIUM CHLOROHYDROL SOL(COSMETICS) CITIZENS 0.0121
38 LOACO LIMITED MF0413249 RC14229 86 SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE METTA LAGOS 128.0200        70,934.00                               6,444,679.52                          SYNTHETIC RESIN SOL. & SELF ADHESIVE TAPE CITIZENS 0.0701
39 SABEANAT NIG LTD MF0152758 RC190182 14 AJAO STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES IKEJA 128.0200        14,625.00                               6,459,304.52                          EDIBLE WHEY POWDER CITIZENS 0.0145
40 ULTICARE-LYKA PHARM NIG LTD MF0445537 RC92589 8A AKANBI ONITIRI CRESCENT, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0200        43,560.00                               6,502,864.52                          PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS CITIZENS 0.0431
41 ULTICARE-LYKA PHARM NIG LTD MF0445536 RC92589 8A AKANBI ONITIRI CRESCENT, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0200        22,762.00                               6,525,626.52                          PHARMACEUTICAL EQUIPMENT AND MACHINE CITIZENS 0.0225
42 ZIATECH NIG LTD MF0448768 RC105719 11, ADEKUNLE FAJUYI WAY, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0200        12,500.00                               6,538,126.52                          DETERGENT POWDER PLANT CITIZENS 0.0124
43 ZIATECH NIG LTD MF0448767 RC105719 11, ADEKUNLE FAJUYI WAY, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0200        36,150.00                               6,574,276.52                          TOILET SOAP MAKING MACHINERY CITIZENS 0.0357
44 BLUE FLAME CHEMICALS LIMITED BA050/200220252 RC408797 4 JIBOWU STREET, YABA, LAGOS 128.0200        328,760.91                             6,903,037.43                          POLYPROPYLENE - CHEMICALS ECO 0.3250
45 CONSOLIDATED BREWRIES MF 0436209 RC 33423 4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE. LAGOS 128.0200        271,070.00                             7,174,107.43                          ASSORTED VALVES GATEWAY 0.2679
46 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0061348 RC - 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 128.0200        53,550.00                               7,227,657.43                          PVC RESIN HABIB 0.0529
47 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0264874 RC - 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 128.0200        44,176.00                               7,271,833.43                          LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE HABIB 0.0437
48 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTD MF0320921 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.,LAGOS 128.0200        82,330.00                               7,354,163.43                          SEWING MACHINE NEEDLES AND ACCESSORIES MBC 0.0814
49 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTD MF0404489 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.,LAGOS 128.0200        95,030.00                               7,449,193.43                          FOLDING COVER SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.0939
50 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0063044 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.,LAGOS 128.0200        76,653.00                               7,525,846.43                          EMEL BRAND TORCH LIGHTS MBC 0.0758
51 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0063049 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.,LAGOS 128.0200        17,910.00                               7,543,756.43                          LIGHT BULBS MBC 0.0177
52 CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF0436208 33423 IDDO HOUSE,  IDDO, LAGOS 128.0200        17,004.56                               7,560,760.99                          LABORATORY EQUIPMENT NBM 0.0168
53 DESAIAH LIMITED MF0159348 RC400714 Eleganza Plaza, Virgo Block, 2nd Floor, Apapa, Lagos. 128.0200        16,980.00                               7,577,740.99                          4560Pcs Kerosene Stove - 641 Wheel Brand Omega 0.0168
54 LEKWAS METAL WORKS LTD MF0058143 RC30916 KM3, Aba - PH Expressway, Aba, Abia State 128.0200        491,660.00                             8,069,400.99                          2,015MTS Steel Rods of Various Sizes Omega 0.4860
55 MOUKA LIMITED MF0177894 RC209244 Plot "M" Awosika Ave, Ikeja Industrial Area, Ikeja, Lagos. 128.0200        153,473.00                             8,222,873.99                          500MTS Steel Wire Rods Omega 0.1517
56 REALS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0197623 RC277950 All Seasons Plaza, Lateef Jakande Road,Agindingbi, Ikeja, Lagos State 128.0200        32,175.00                               8,255,048.99                          5,500 Cartons of Hexos Candies Omega 0.0318
57 UNITED TELESYS LTD. AA0820861 276220 2 CHEVRON DRIVE, LEKKI-LAGOS 128.0200        18,500.00                               8,273,548.99                          PAYMENT FOR SPACE SEGMENT UBA 0.0183
58 CADBURY NIG. PLC . MF 0158464 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS 128.0200        178,360.00                             8,451,908.99                          WRAPPER LAMINANT  (KNORR WRAPPERS) ZENITH 0.1763
59 KARYA AGRO IND. NIG LTD MF0159985 419059 20 ADELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200        21,880.00                               8,473,788.99                           DIESEL ENGINES,DIESEL KING DK175 A-AGRICULTURAL MACHINERYZENITH 0.0216
60 OK PEN MF0155507 941670 7 A ILASAMAJE SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTION ,ISOLO LAGOS 128.0200        52,700.00                               8,526,488.99                          10,000,000.00 PIECES PEN NIBS ZENITH 0.0521
61 OOMS-RA LTD MF0330586 15915 NO 4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0200        13,010.71                               8,539,499.70                          STONEWARE ( 15 PCS TEA SET ) ZENITH 0.0129
62 KENVEE NIG LTD MF0152820 RC57706 14, IDOLUWO STREET, LAGOS 128.0100        117,834.08                             8,657,333.78                          GLASS GLOBE AND LANTERN ACB 0.1165
63 TAANA LIMITED MF0152844 294223 26, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 128.0100        76,920.54                               8,734,254.32                          SHOE TACKS & WIRE NAILS ACCESS 0.0760
64 Dangote Industries Ltd MF 0266404 71242 1, Alfred Rewane Road, Ikoyi - Lagos. 128.0100        2,242,218.00                          10,976,472.32                        36,000MT Grey Ordinary Portland Cement conforming to ASTM C-150-95Fidelity 2.2161
65 Coates Brothers (W.A) Ltd MF0307236 RC4931 Lateef Jakande Road, Opp Cadbury, Ikeja, Lagos 128.0100        3,859.89                                 10,980,332.21                        Printing Ink Raw Materials NAMBL 0.0038
66 FAS AGRO IND. CO. LTD. MF0331256 83458 27 BURMA ROAD, APAPA 128.0100        327,360.00                             11,307,692.21                        POLYPROPLENE(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR AGRICULTURAL SACK)UBA 0.3235
67 OK PLAST LIMITED MF 0172303 204976 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ISOLO, LAGOS 128.0100        117,100.00                             11,424,792.21                        495 MT POLY PROPYLENE CII712 ZENITH 0.1157
68 ANAC STEEL LTD MF 0168974 RC 412739 3/4 ABBI AVENUE ORILE IGANMU MARKET ORILE IGANMU 128.0000        13,200.00                               11,437,992.21                        GRANITE PRODUCTS HG 39 ACB 0.0130
69 KINGTOWN INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0432967 RC 219263 24 ISSA WILLIAMS STREET LAGOS 128.0000        130,800.00                             11,568,792.21                        STOCK LOT OF CERAMIC TILES AND WATER HEATER ACB 0.1293
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70 RAINBOWNET LIMITED AA 0742900 RC 385700 PLOT 3-4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT ENUGU 128.0000        15,170.00                               11,583,962.21                        PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH FOR INTERNET SERVICES ACB 0.0150
71 SUNNY OSITEZ ENT. MF0066328 533295 D463 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO ALABA 128.0000        17,960.00                               11,601,922.21                        CONTROL SWITCH AND CHANGE OVER SWITCH ACB 0.0177
72 ACCESS BANK PLC AA1335876 125384 PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 128.0000        1,450.00                                 11,603,372.21                        WORKSHOP FEES ACCESS 0.0014
73 ACCESS BANK PLC AA1335877 125384 PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 128.0000        10,532.72                               11,613,904.93                        COURSE FEE ACCESS 0.0104
74 ACCESS BANK PLC AA1194506 125384 PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 128.0000        37,500.00                               11,651,404.93                        BANKING APPLICATION SUPPORT FEE ACCESS 0.0371
75 AN RAHIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AA1194067 286551 15, ANAM STREET NEW HAVEN, ENUGU 128.0000        2,500.00                                 11,653,904.93                        BTA ACCESS 0.0025
76 BUSSDOR AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0422718 124800 2, ABA ROAD, P.O.BOX 8670 PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE 128.0000        41,068.28                               11,694,973.21                        CRANE SPARES FROM ELLI LOCATELLI S.P.A FOR  NIG. LIQUIFIED NAT. GASACCESS 0.0406
77 CCC CONSTRUCTION MF0423865 449356 PLOT 2836, DANUBE CLOSE, OFF IBB WAY ,MAITAMA, ABUJA 128.0000        1,225.00                                 11,696,198.21                        CAT GENERATOR MODEL PRIME MOVER ACCESS 0.0012
78 CCC CONSTRUCTION MF0100972 449356 PLOT 2836, DANUBE CLOSE, OFF IBB WAY, MAITAMA ,ABUJA 128.0000        1,879.00                                 11,698,077.21                        BITUMEN DISTRIBUTOR ACCESS 0.0019
79 EMMYKING INVESTMENT LTD M0196844 385280 D310 OJO ALABA INT'NAL MARKET OJO, LAGOS 128.0000        16,900.00                               11,714,977.21                        ELECTRIC CABLES ACCESS 0.0167
80 GOLD EAGLE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0024878 133600 15/11 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,ISOLO LAGOS STATE 128.0000        290,000.00                             12,004,977.21                        THAI PARBOILED RICE ACCESS 0.2866
81 IYKSTYLES INT LTD MF034716 40045 BLK28/5  ALABA INT'L MARKET OJO, LAGOS 128.0000        16,180.00                               12,021,157.21                        ELECTRICAL SOCKETS AND ACCESSORIES ACCESS 0.0160
82 JD7 LIMITED M0158279 166055 19A BABATUNDE JOSE ROAD OFF ADEMOLA ADETOKUNBO STREET V.I LAGOS128.0000        42,245.00                               12,063,402.21                        INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES ACCESS 0.0417
83 REGAL PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0344481 310338 1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STREET, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0000        47,885.00                               12,111,287.21                        INJECTION MOULDING MACHINES ACCESS 0.0473
84 AUSCATEC MERCHANT LTD MF0316423 RC 260475 BLOCK 2 SHOP 19A ALH OWONIRAN STREET COKER 128.0000        14,250.00                               12,125,537.21                        NEW WATER PUMPS AFEX 0.0141
85 ECLINK VENTURES LTD MF0187596 RC 323275 BLK 7,SHOP 9,AGRIC COKER MKT.LAGOS, NIGERIA 128.0000        10,427.60                               12,135,964.81                        PYT FOR TAPS(BASIN TAPS,BATH TAP & SINK TAP) AFEX 0.0103
86 G.I.IBE & SONS NIG LTD MF0316972 RC 42449 111 CAMEROUN ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 128.0000        48,000.00                               12,183,964.81                        ICELANDIC DRIED FISH CUTS,FISH BONES & FISH HEAD AFEX 0.0474
87 LAUTAI ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0215784 20861 5C WUDIL ROAD, KANO 128.0000        8,150.00                                 12,192,114.81                        HOSPITAL BLOOD BAGS AFRI 0.0081
88 NASCO HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS MF0215181 11559 41, YAKUBU GOWON WAY, JOS 128.0000        12,724.99                               12,204,839.80                        SPARE PARTS FOR CUTTING CHAIN AFRI 0.0126
89 TEXACO NIGERIA PLC MF0200633 6442 8, MARCATHY STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 128.0000        71,409.36                               12,276,249.16                        DRUMS & CARTONS OF TEXAMATIC 704SE AFRI 0.0706
90 F.C. LUCRE GLOBAL LTD MF0364142 342372 ZONE A BLOCK 7, SHOP 60, ASPAMDA, TRADE FAIR COMPLEX, BADAGRY EXP.WAY, LAGOS128.0000        32,000.00                               12,308,249.16                        OIL FILTER BROAD 0.0316
91 RAJI AJEIGBE NIGERIA LTD MF0067398 166978 23, IFELODUN STREET OPPOSITE TOWER ALUMINIUM DOPEMU- AGEGE, LAGOS128.0000        39,638.63                               12,347,887.79                        TINTED FLOAT GLASS BROAD 0.0392
92 Babbiss Ventures Ltd MF 0375084 RC 145924 6, Ogabi Street, Abule-Ijesha, Yaba 128.0000        16,300.00                               12,364,187.79                        New Matt Art Paper Sheets (Raw Materials For Printing Industry) Capital 0.0161
93 Geacan Ltd MF 0449651 RC 109027 9, Bankole Street, Balogun 128.0000        48,923.30                               12,413,111.09                        Dryers (Equator, Apollo, Diamante, Web) at Foot Capital 0.0483
94 AKANJI   M.A AA1339459 A1771058 7 ODUNUKAN STREET,OREGUN ,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0000        2,000.00                                 12,415,111.09                        PTA CHARTERED 0.0020
95 BARDI M.  OKECHUKWU AA1339460 C694929 66B ALLEN  AVENUE ,IKEJA  LAGOS 128.0000        2,000.00                                 12,417,111.09                        PTA CHARTERED 0.0020
96 CHIB NIGERIA LTD AA0723878 RC281133 137 CLIFFORD ROAD,ABA 128.0000        2,500.00                                 12,419,611.09                        BTA CHARTERED 0.0025
97 ELIM MOTORS NIGERIA MF0186410 RC391773 4  SAKA TINUBU STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.0000        257,100.00                             12,676,711.09                        TOYOTA  CAMRY VEHICLES CHARTERED 0.2541
98 IKENNA  OKORONKWO AA0723877 A0227775 137 CLIFFORD ROAD,ABA 128.0000        2,000.00                                 12,678,711.09                        PTA CHARTERED 0.0020
99 OGBOLE  NGOLI  A AA0830774 A0857650 28 AKINSULIRE STREET,AGUDA,LAGOS 128.0000        2,000.00                                 12,680,711.09                        PTA CHARTERED 0.0020

100 OTUMINE  NELSON-MOORE AA1339455 A0253210 11 MOLADE OKOYA THOMAS STREET,ADENIYI JONES,LAGOS 128.0000        2,000.00                                 12,682,711.09                        PTA CHARTERED 0.0020
101 ROFICO  LTD MF0262065 RC457447 8 AGEGE  MOTOR  ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0000        42,318.00                               12,725,029.09                        SEALING  MACHINES CHARTERED 0.0418
102 THE CAPITAL CONSORTIUM MF0183470 RC199161 5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.0000        129,924.20                             12,854,953.29                        FLOAT GLASS CHARTERED 0.1284
103 ADSWITCH PLC MF0445478 RC51041 202/204 IKORODU ROAD, PALMGROVE , IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000        15,000.00                               12,869,953.29                        2000KG POLYESTER MOULDING COMPOUND CITIZENS 0.0148
104 SUNSHINE GROUP LTD MF0202189 RC85172 12 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, E/METTA, LAGOS 128.0000        404,250.00                             13,274,203.29                        NEW MOTOR CYCLE CKD PARTS JS 100-6 CITIZENS 0.3995
105 8TH ALL AFRICAN GAMES (COJA) MF0429007 N/A COJA SEC.PLOT 70 KUR MOHAMMED STREET ABUJA 128.0000        7,890,180.00                          21,164,383.29                        PROVISION OF INFO.TECH CITY EXPRESS 7.7976
106 8TH ALL AFRICAN GAMES (COJA) AA1274857 N/A COJA SEC.PLOT 70 KUR MOHAMMED STREET ABUJA 128.0000        51,290.00                               21,215,673.29                        TECHNICAL SERVICE CITY EXPRESS 0.0507
107 ADESEMI NIG LTD MF-0528008 RC365138 OSISIOMA IND LAYOUT, OPP ETERNIT ABA, ABIA STATE 128.0000        69,400.00                               21,285,073.29                        40WC-BOND BUC-IFL BOND, DC POWER INTERNAL WTX-596446 DBL 0.0686
108 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF03201141/BA/063-20030100064RC136005 3RD GATE HOUSE, ELEGANZA PLAZA, AERODROME LAGOS 128.0000        129,600.00                             21,414,673.29                        PAYMENT OF 32 POUCH PACKAGING MACHINES,2 BOTTLES RINSER SPARE PARTS, ROLLS OF FILM FOR MACHINE TESTINGDBL 0.1281
109 MOUKA LIMITED MF 0475403 RC 209244 PLOT M AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000        446,915.00                             21,861,588.29                        791 M/TON COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS DBL 0.4417
110 ONUMA ASSOCIATES MF-0528009 RC365138 OSISIOMA IND LAYOUT, OPP ETERNIT ABA, ABIA STATE 128.0000        69,400.00                               21,930,988.29                        40WC-BOND BUC-IFL BOND, DC POWER INTERNAL WTX-596446 DBL 0.0686
111 PACEC AGRO VENTURES MF 0418649 EN/004164 76 OGUI ROAD, ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 128.0000        14,910.00                               21,945,898.29                        FISHMEAL ANALOGUE FOR POULTRY FEED MILLING DBL 0.0147
112 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LTD MF 0431434 RC11306 Plot 80 TRANS AMADI IND. ESTATE. PORT HARCOURT. RIVER STATE 128.0000        207,378.22                             22,153,276.51                        15,200 KGS 0F (76 *200) NEW JUMBOLA 145(PERFUME) DBL 0.2049
113 TOPTREE IND MILLS LTD MF-0332686 RC120248 KM. 5 UMUAHIA/PHC EXPRESSWAY, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.0000        42,900.00                               22,196,176.51                        AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT DBL 0.0424
114 ACHIME & CO. ENT. NIG. LTD MF0473736 RC135787 54 AROLOYA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.0000        50,000.00                               22,246,176.51                        FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES ECO 0.0494
115 ARIZONA J. & CO. LIMITED MF0473978 RC237546 19 BADAGRY EXP. WAY ODU-ADE B/STOP, COKER, LAGOS 128.0000        42,560.00                               22,288,736.51                        DRUM SETS AND PARTS - MUSICAL PARTS & DRUM SETS ECO 0.0421
116 DE GRACIOUS ROCK LIMITED MF0154971 RC364879 BLK 10 SHOP 30 & 31 AGRIC MKT, LAGOS 128.0000        44,350.00                               22,333,086.51                        FLOOR TILES ECO 0.0438
117 DEBYL LIMITED MF0154621 RC17030 27 ST. ANDREW STR, PORT HARCOURT 128.0000        43,632.00                               22,376,718.51                        GEAR REDUCER TYPE PH 103 WITH GREASING POINTS ECO 0.0431
118 GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (OHIOMBA ANDY)AA0938710 A0994112 60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.0000        5,985.00                                 22,382,703.51                        TUITION FEE ECO 0.0059
119 GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (STELLA OBOYANO)AA0938712 A1683887 60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.0000        342.00                                    22,383,045.51                        ACCOMMODATION FEE ECO 0.0003
120 GLOBAL COUNSELLING LIMITED (STELLA OBOYANO)AA0938711 A1683887 60 AWOLOWO ROAD, SOUTH WEST, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.0000        7,182.00                                 22,390,227.51                        SCHOOL FEE ECO 0.0071
121 VINVAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0060359 RC309144 35 NEW MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 128.0000        82,450.00                               22,472,677.51                        PULP BOARD ECO 0.0815
122 METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED M0296797 RC4126 7-11 (16 OLD) INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.0000        66,420.00                               22,539,097.51                        500 MDL & 200MDL PLASTICBLOW MOULDING MACHINES FOR HDPE PROCESINGEIB 0.0656
123 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES LTDMF0410955 38047 6 OJO STREET LAGOS 128.0000        29,150.00                               22,568,247.51                        ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - SWITCHES & LAMPHOLDER ETB 0.0288
124 CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV.LTD. MF0270256 256007 4,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA 128.0000        60,000.00                               22,628,247.51                        INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-5000KG DISODIUM-INOSINATE FBN 0.0593
125 DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTD. MF0271511 99653 109 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT,SURULERE 128.0000        24,071.20                               22,652,318.71                        OWACOUSTIC MINERAL FIBRE CEILING TILES FBN 0.0238
126 RUMBO SACKS NIG LTD M 0101089 410109 KM 4, HADEJIA ROAD, OPP SANUSI GENERAL HOSP, TOKARAWA, KANO 128.0000        44,880.00                               22,697,198.71                        POLYPROPYLENE FBNMB 0.0444
127 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS LTD  MF0283716 RC 32300       53 FAGGE TAKUDU P O BOX 284 KANO 128.0000        44,000.00                               22,741,198.71                        IMPORTATION OF BLEACHED AND MERCERISED GREY FCMB 0.0435
128 CHUKSLOBE NIGERIA LIMITED          MF0381195 RC 71 344      BLOCK 18, SHOP 4, IBO ROAD SABON GARI, KANO P.O.BOX 2947, KANO 128.0000        2,800.00                                 22,743,998.71                        importation of xy model automatic liquid packer FCMB 0.0028
129 CITY SECURITIES LTD. AA0657697 RC 27565 17A TINUBU ST. LAGOS 128.0000        2,450.00                                 22,746,448.71                        REPARTRATION OF DIVIDEND INCOME ON SHARES PURCHASED FCMB 0.0024
130 CONEX/CATHAY PACIFIC               AA0938780 RC 352377      PLOT 1661 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS HOLD MAIL 128.0000        80,687.85                               22,827,136.56                        AIRLINE REMITTANCE FCMB 0.0797
131 ELLENDER ROGER M                   AA0938873 5000864221     FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK 17A TINUBU STREET LAGOS 128.0000        9,750.00                                 22,836,886.56                        PERSONAL HOME REMMITTANCE(PHR) FCMB 0.0096
132 MAGNUS NWAKUNA NANCY               AA0657721 AO621950       FCMB PORT HARCOURT BRANCH 128.0000        2,000.00                                 22,838,886.56                        PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FCMB 0.0020
133 ODITA N GLORIA                     AA0657715 A1829417       63 ELELENWO ROAD, PORT HARCOURT 128.0000        2,000.00                                 22,840,886.56                        PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FCMB 0.0020
134 OKESIJI DAMOLA AA0938883 A1102938 17A TINUBU ST. LAGOS 128.0000        2,000.00                                 22,842,886.56                        PTA FCMB 0.0020
135 OLAWORE, O.                        AA0942053 A0295184       17A TINUBU STREET, LAGOS. 128.0000        7,309.58                                 22,850,196.14                        PAYMENT OF SCOOL FEES IFO OYENUGA OLUWAFEMI A FCMB 0.0072
136 WILLIAMS ADEBOLA OLUWATOSIN AA0942101 A1670286 GUINNESS NIG. PLC. 24 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA. 128.0000        2,937.63                                 22,853,133.77                        PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES IFO WILLIAMS OYINKAN FCMB 0.0029
137 ELEME PETROCHEMICAL CO MF 0441266 RC 121777 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE 128.0000        2,099.42                                 22,855,233.19                        POWER LINE TRANSDUCER FSB 0.0021
138 SWIFT FREIGHT INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LTDAA 0544741 RC 379426 NAHCO CARGO COMPLEX, WING B MURTALA MOHAMMED INTL AIRPORT, LAGOS128.0000        140,615.00                             22,995,848.19                        REMITTANCE OF AIR FREIGHT COLLECTED TO PARENT COMPANY FSB 0.1390
139 BENCOVIK NIG. LTD MF0164481 140621 31/32 AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE,LAGOS 128.0000        55,359.96                               23,051,208.15                        AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY ADITI PRIME MOVERS & SPARES FTB 0.0547
140 ADEPOJU MOWANOLA AA 0945510 A1401458 22A GERALD ROAD, IKOYI.LAGOS 128.0000        2,000.00                                 23,053,208.15                        PTA GATEWAY 0.0020
141 AINA O. OYESOLA AA 1220560 A1523767 27A, ADENIRAN AJAO CRESCENT, AJAO ESTATE 128.0000        2,000.00                                 23,055,208.15                        PTA GATEWAY 0.0020
142 ANIMASHAUN A.A AA 1220559 A0340637 27A, ADENIRAN AJAO ESTATE. ANTHONY VILLAGE 128.0000        2,000.00                                 23,057,208.15                        PTA GATEWAY 0.0020
143 INTERCELLULAR NIG. LTD. MF 0359614 RC 211753 UBA HOUSE, 57 MARINA. LAGOS 128.0000        435,048.00                             23,492,256.15                        TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT GATEWAY 0.4299
144 MAB INT'L LTD. AA 0945201 RC 66174 4, SULE CLOSE. IGANMU LAGOS 128.0000        4,650.00                                 23,496,906.15                        EXPORT LEVY & PROCESSING FEES GATEWAY 0.0046
145 NOMAX NIG. LTD. AA 0945507 RC 401288 23, COKER ROAD,ILUPEJU.LAGOS 128.0000        690.00                                    23,497,596.15                        EXPORT LEVY & PROCESSING FEES GATEWAY 0.0007
146 OSUNTUBO B.A AA 0945531 A 1871436 24, IDOWU STREET, OFF ODUDUWA. SURULERE 128.0000        1,075.00                                 23,498,671.15                        PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES GATEWAY 0.0011
147 TORO PHARMACEUTICALS MF  0084811 RC 429387 63A MARINE ROAD. APAPA. LAGOS 128.0000        92,130.00                               23,590,801.15                        TARIVID TABLETS GATEWAY 0.0910
148 RAWCHEM NIGERIA LTD. MF0421897 223877 10, KARAMO CLOSE, IKOYI - LAGOS 128.0000        12,950.00                               23,603,751.15                        WINDOW LOUVRES GLOBAL 0.0128
149 SAM-DAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0463682 258847 59,  TAPA STREET, IJESHATEDO, S/LERE, LAGOS 128.0000        57,098.80                               23,660,849.95                        4NN CLEAR FLOAT GLASS GLOBAL 0.0564
150 BADMOS PRINTERS LTD MF0073261 62547 KM1-LAGOS IBADAN EXPRESSWAY, OJOO IBADAN, OYO 128.0000        41,511.93                               23,702,361.88                        LC/PRINTING EQUIP(HPG KORD 64 ,MULTILITH 1218,THOMPSON CROWNGUARANTY 0.0410
151 CICO INDUSTRIES LTD MF0430645 21521 PLOT 84 TRANS AMADI IND LAYOUT PORT HARCOURT RIVERS 128.0000        12,909.00                               23,715,270.88                        LC/RAW MATERIALS FOR PVC ROOFING SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0128
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152 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0336697 220409 11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL RD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000        129,679.25                             23,844,950.13                        BILLS/LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY 0.1282
153 IRENOSEN IYOGHIOJIE AA0829483 A1104964 6 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/I LAGOS 128.0000        2,000.00                                 23,846,950.13                        PTA GUARANTY 0.0020
154 NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0091733 3677 PLOT 144 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000        81,430.00                               23,928,380.13                        LC/BLOW MOULDING MACHINE GUARANTY 0.0805
155 ONYEBUCHI SEBASTINE OBINWA AA0829551 A0161914 7 EDO EZEMENI STR, NNEWI ANAMBRA 128.0000        89.45                                     23,928,469.58                        REM/SUBSCRIPTION FEE GUARANTY 0.0001
156 PCD ASSOCIATES AA0803942 167971 PLOT 1364/A3, KUKAWA CLOSEGARKI II, ABUJA 128.0000        6,920.00                                 23,935,389.58                        REM/SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0068
157 A FESS CMMRCIAL CO. MF 0004445 RC 46099 26, HOSPITAL ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000        41,212.00                               23,976,601.58                        ELECTRICAL SWITCHES, SOCKETS & SWITCH BOXES GUARDIAN 0.0407
158 AYANBULE OLUWABUKUNMI AA 0376501 A860184 2, ADEBAYO BANJO STREET, OPEBI IKEJA-LAGOS 128.0000        13,659.98                               23,990,261.56                        SCHOOL FEES - UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO AT BOULDER GUARDIAN 0.0135
159 FIDSON DRUGS LIMITED MF 0155610 RC 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD OBANIKORO LAGOS 128.0000        27,000.00                               24,017,261.56                        VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT - ASTYMIN SN 200ML, ASTYFER LIQUID 200MLGUARDIAN 0.0267
160 FIDSON DRUGS LIMITED MF 0155608 RC 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD OBANIKORO LAGOS 128.0000        27,000.00                               24,044,261.56                        PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT - PIROXICAM CAPSULES 20MG GUARDIAN 0.0267
161 FIDSON DRUGS LIMITED MF 0512478 RC 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD OBANIKORO LAGOS 128.0000        14,250.00                               24,058,511.56                        PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT - ASTYMIN "G" DROPS 15ML GUARDIAN 0.0141
162 FIDSON DRUGS LIMITED MF 0512477 RC 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD OBANIKORO LAGOS 128.0000        48,810.00                               24,107,321.56                        PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT - MALWIN TABLETS GUARDIAN 0.0482
163 GRAYDAN INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF 0245200 RC 137870 15 MURTALA MUHAMMED INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD MAFOLUKU OSHODI128.0000        39,000.00                               24,146,321.56                        126 UNITS BRAND NEW ULTIMATE FIREPROOF SAFES GUARDIAN 0.0385
164 IDISYSTEMS NIG LIMITED MF 0247794 RC 268292 8B REEVE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 128.0000        123,558.00                             24,269,879.56                        INDUSTRIAL MACHINE - SWF BRAND AUTOMATIC IND. EMBROIDERY MACHINE SINGLE & MILTH HEADGUARDIAN 0.1221
165 LINKSERVE LIMITED AA 0801895 RC 294128 PLT 308 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA - ISLAND LAGOS 128.0000        8,950.00                                 24,278,829.56                        IT PAYMENT - BILLING SOFTWARE CHARGE GUARDIAN 0.0088
166 NONSEC INTERNATIONAL COY LTD MF 0515875 RC 357931 ZONE 3 NO 164 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 128.0000        100,000.00                             24,378,829.56                        ASSORTED MOTORCYCLE - GRAND KING, RX 125, MATE 90 GUARDIAN 0.0988
167 GLOBAL SOAP & DETERGENT IND. LTD MF - 0270254 RC - 65959 4 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0000        196,036.00                             24,574,865.56                        MIXED ALKYL BENZENE HABIB 0.1937
168 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC AA0846956 2288 2, AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.0000        187,734.37                             24,762,599.93                        TECHNICAL SERVICE FEES REMITTANCE FOR JANUARY TO MARCH, 2003 TO ALUCON HOLDINGS S A , GENEVAIBTC 0.1855
169 ALUFOILS NIG. LIMITED MF0183715 RC 82064 KM.  32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAGBADO, LAGOS 128.0000        58,290.60                               24,820,890.53                        ALUMINIUM FOIL (FOR INDUSTRY USE) INMB 0.0576
170 K.W. COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF0332749 RC 78109 138, IBRAHIM TAIWO ROAD, KANO 128.0000        129,090.00                             24,949,980.53                        SPARE PARTS - FILTER ENGINE, COMPRESSORS, INJECTORS & FORK LIFTINMB 0.1276
171 DAYAKAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0323914 259068 PLOT 14 OSHODI EXPRESSWAY OSHODI LAGOS 128.0000        20,760.00                               24,970,740.53                        NEW 7200PC DISC INSULATORS INTERCONT. 0.0205
172 FRAXIMEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0323613 283760 23 MINI EZEKWU STREET RUMUOGBA PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 128.0000        73,989.00                               25,044,729.53                        FOAM DELIVERY UNITS AND FITTINGS (OIL WELL TOOLS) INTERCONT. 0.0731
173 FRAXIMEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0323611 283760 23 MINI EZEKWU STREET RUMUOGBA PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 128.0000        87,114.50                               25,131,844.03                        GLASS FIBRE REINFORCED SPOXY (GRE) PIPES & FITTINGS INTERCONT. 0.0861
174 ILUOBE OIL & MARKETING CO LTD AA0752458 54206 359,UROMI/BENIN ROAD IVUE,UROMI EDO STATE 128.0000        5,719.75                                 25,137,563.78                        SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0057
175 LADIYA ABBA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0052338 367786 11,GANGERE ROAD JOS PLATEAU STATE 128.0000        5,800.00                                 25,143,363.78                        15T2 INGERSOLLRAND 20HP HIGH PRESSURE AIR COMPRESSOR WITH ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTSINTERCONT. 0.0057
176 BENEDICT ALABI AA 0533769 A1332523 67 MARINA LAGOS 128.0000        2,000.00                                 25,145,363.78                        PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0020
177 BOLAMARK ENGINEERING MF 0471019 RC 189740 10 ABEBE ROAD OPP NBL PLC IGANMU LAGOS 128.0000        40,620.57                               25,185,984.35                        NEW ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL ENGINEERING EQUIP MAGNUM 0.0401
178 HENRY VESTER NIG. LTD MF 0471256 RC 73043 77 MODEBE AVENUE ONITSHA 128.0000        41,940.00                               25,227,924.35                        IMPORTATION OF AUTO FLEX MAGNUM 0.0414
179 MAGNUM TRUST BANK AA 0533770 RC 165995 67 MARINA LAGOS 128.0000        10,358.96                               25,238,283.31                        PAYMENT FOR SYSTEM MODULE/SWIFT CHARGES MAGNUM 0.0102
180 OGUNBAMBI RAFIQ OLAYIWOLA AA0533703 C446938 PLOT 1140 THOMAS SANKARA ST. ABUJA 128.0000        2,000.00                                 25,240,283.31                        PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0020
181 OWOEYE KIKELOMO AA0533678 A1853864 67 MARINA LAGOS 128.0000        2,000.00                                 25,242,283.31                        PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0020
182 ROFICO LIMITED MF 0471368 RC 457447 8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD IKEJA 128.0000        875,000.00                             26,117,283.31                        IMPORTATION OF POWDER MILK MAGNUM 0.8647
183 PAMOK NIGERIA LTD MF0449457 130930 45,JUBILEE ROAD, ABA 128.0000                                         7,800.00 26,125,083.31                        SODIUM SULPHATE ANHYDROUS MARINA 0.0077
184 TRIXIBELLE LTD MF0449153 93446 324,CORPORATION DRIVE,DOLPHIN EST. 128.0000                                       36,639.00 26,161,722.31                        FAY FOIL PAPER MARINA 0.0362
185 LOTUS PLASTICS MF0433698 189434 PLOT999C,DANMOLE STREET,V.I,LAGOS 128.0000        110,250.00                             26,271,972.31                        HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN MBC 0.1090
186 LOTUS PLASTICS MF0433699 189434 PLOT999C,DANMOLE STREET,V.I,LAGOS 128.0000        55,125.00                               26,327,097.31                        ARTIFICIAL POLYETHYLENE RESIN MBC 0.0545
187 LOTUS PLASTICS MF 0433700 189434 PLOT999C,DANMOLE STREET,V.I,LAGOS 128.0000        94,400.00                               26,421,497.31                        COLOURING MATTER FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY MBC 0.0933
188 MARIO JOSE ENTERPRISES LTD MF0433123 40311 12, BELLO ROAD,KANO,NIGERIA 128.0000        337,102.00                             26,758,599.31                        CURTEX CHEMICALS FOR TANNING PROCESS MBC 0.3331
189 NUTRIFOODS NIG LTD MF0433476 213712 PLOT999C,DANMOLE STREET,V.I,LAGOS 128.0000        36,311.74                               26,794,911.05                        DICALATE SPEEDPLUS FOOD ADDITIVES MBC 0.0359
190 RAGOLIS WATERS LTD MF0433205 38563 64,LAGOS ROAD,IKORODU,LAGOS 128.0000        36,781.50                               26,831,692.55                        MINERAL FACTORY RAW MATERIALS MBC 0.0364
191 RAGOLIS WATERS LTD MF 0063580 38563 64,LAGOS ROAD,IKORODU,LAGOS 128.0000        7,517.90                                 26,839,210.45                        SPARE PARTS FOR FILLINGMACHINE MBC 0.0074
192 MIDWAY AUTOMOTIVE CO.LIMITED MF0166829 RC266012 4,EDO EZEMEWI ROAD,NNEWI 128.0000        293,100.00                             27,132,310.45                        FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO. 0.2897
193 UCHELINCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0205840 RC120164 ZONE 11,NO 28 MAIN MARKET, NKWO,NNEWI 128.0000        300,000.00                             27,432,310.45                        FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO. 0.2965
194 Spectrum Products Ltd MF0101573 RC93719 28, Ajasa Street, Onikan, Lagos 128.0000        5,760.88                                 27,438,071.33                        Printed PVC Film NAMBL 0.0057
195 PLAYHOUSE NIG. LIMITED MF0471556 RC416498 36B, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.0000        7,003.20                                 27,445,074.53                        EDUCATIONAL TOYS NATIONAL 0.0069
196 ADESANYA OLATUNDUN AA0936519 A0482868 228A, AWOLOWO ROAD, FALOMO, LAGOS 128.0000        2,000.00                                 27,447,074.53                        PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM 0.0020
197 PANAFRIC SERVICES MF0448419 LAZ106432 99, FINBARRS COLLEGE ROAD, AKOKA LAGOS 128.0000        10,395.00                               27,457,469.53                        VEGETABLE OILTREATED NEW BINOLA JUTE BAG NBM 0.0103
198 JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRDTS LTD MF0402282 RC 52210 77 CEMETERY ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 128.0000        2,522,650.00                          29,980,119.53                        FROZEN FISH PACKED IN EXPORT CARTONS OCEANIC 2.4931
199 RICO MANUFACTURING CO LTD MF0420250 RC 345192 11, IHIALA STREET, OKPUNO NNEWI, ANAMBRA 128.0000        470,000.00                             30,450,119.53                        FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC 0.4645
200 CHRIS NAK VENTURES MF0251333 276483 1, CREEK ROAD APAPA - LAGOS 128.0000        119,240.00                             30,569,359.53                        FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE PLATINUM 0.1178
201 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0324772 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD, LAGOS 128.0000        26,930.00                               30,596,289.53                        AGRICULTURAL & INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES PLATINUM 0.0266
202 ASSAY NIG. LTD. MF0324771 141285 38, MODUPE JOHNSON STR. SURULERE, LAGOS 128.0000        41,487.00                               30,637,776.53                        380 REAMS OF PRINTING PAPERS PLATINUM 0.0410
203 HIGHDAWN NIG. LTD. MF0412602 150376 PLOT 911, EMMANUEL ADUBIFA STR. OMOLE PHASE II, IKEJA - LAGOS 128.0000        76,270.00                               30,714,046.53                        VANILLA, ORANGE, EVAPORATED MILK (INDUSTRIAL CHEM. FLAVOURS)PLATINUM 0.0754
204 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD. MF0251697 136005 3RD GATE HOUSE ELEGANZA PLAZA,  AERODROME ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS 128.0000        93,064.00                               30,807,110.53                        VARIUOS WATER FILTERS PLATINUM 0.0920
205 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD. MF0251698 136005 3RD GATE HOUSE ELEGANZA PLAZA,  AERODROME ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS 128.0000        67,130.00                               30,874,240.53                        STRECH BLOW MOULDING MACHINE PLATINUM 0.0663
206 POLONS AGO INVESTMENT LTD. MF0421606 113855 17B, IJAIYE ROAD, OGBA -IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0000        53,813.32                               30,928,053.85                        ANUPCO VITALYTE (POULTY MEDICATION) PLATINUM 0.0532
207 BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS LTD. MF0243278 RC30678 18, TINUBU CLOSE PALMGROVE, LAGOS. 128.0000        12,526.00                               30,940,579.85                        BICYCLE TYRES TUBES PRUDENT 0.0124
208 DELMATRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0243756 RC135194 CANDEL SUITE, 8B, 2ND CLOSE, OFF LIGALI AORINDE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS128.0000        15,700.00                               30,956,279.85                        AGROCHEMICALS FOR CROP PROTECTION PRUDENT 0.0155
209 EZE PEACE INT'L. NIG. LIMITED AA0473028 RC343270 ZONE B, BLOCK 4 SHOP 48, ASPAMDA, LAGOS 128.0000        2,500.00                                 30,958,779.85                        BTA PRUDENT 0.0025
210 HADIZA GWADABE AA1852798 A1346990  106, NELSON MANDELA STREET, ASOKORO ABUJA 128.0000        5,872.00                                 30,964,651.85                        SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0058
211 K.A. EZE AA0473029 A1786463 ZONE B, BLOCK 4 SHOP 48, ASPAMDA, LAGOS 128.0000        2,000.00                                 30,966,651.85                        PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
212 NENE AKPAN AA0127907 A1163800 25B, EFFIONG UDO, AKPAN STR. UYO, AKWA IBOM STATE 128.0000        2,000.00                                 30,968,651.85                        PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
213 SANCHO ROYAL NIGERIA LIMITED AA0595297 RC281133 137, CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE. 128.0000        2,500.00                                 30,971,151.85                        BTA PRUDENT 0.0025
214 SHIFA PLASTIC INDUSTRY NIG. LTD. MF0061780 RC451932 KESSINGSHEEN PLAZA, EGIGBO, LAGOS 128.0000        59,334.50                               31,030,486.35                        GENERAL PURPOSE BOLYSTYRENE GP-125 PRUDENT 0.0586
215 MICHEAL O K TEJUOSHO AA1280050 A0787926 23-29 EMMANUEL STR, OGUDU GRA, OGUDU, IKEJA 128.0000        3,349.50                                 31,033,835.85                        SCHOOL FEES STANBIC 0.0033
216 STANBIC NOMINEES AA1280988 357664 188 AWOLOWO RD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.0000        70,867.66                               31,104,703.51                        CAPITAL REPATRIATION STANBIC 0.0700
217 GASLINK NIGERIA LTD AA1206253 RC 121908 MOTORWAYS CENTRE ALAUSA IKEJA 128.0000        14,440.00                               31,119,143.51                        PIPE COATING REPAIR MATERIALS STB 0.0143
218 GASLINK NIGERIA LTD AA1206254 RC 121908 MOTORWAYS CENTRE ALAUSA IKEJA 128.0000        760.00                                    31,119,903.51                        WITHHOLDING TAX ON PIPE COATING REPAIR MATERIALS STB 0.0008
219 GASLINK NIGERIA LTD AA1208906 RC 121908 MOTORWAYS CENTRE ALAUSA IKEJA 128.0000        5,278.00                                 31,125,181.51                        INTERIM PAYMENT ON GREATER LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTION STB 0.0052
220 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0187909 126236 2ND FLOOR 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA 128.0000        85,822.50                               31,211,004.01                        BICYCLE PART COMPONENTS IN COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN FORMSTD. CHRD. 0.0848
221 BIOSCIENCE LABORATORIES LTD AA0722077 RC 372678 SHOP D21,EMAB SHOPPING PLAZA,WUSE ABUJA 128.0000        203.80                                    31,211,207.81                        MEDICAL RESEARCH(SPERM FREEZING) TRADE 0.0002
222 BOLAJI SHUAIB LARO AA0931366 A0530858 KWARA STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY 128.0000        2,000.00                                 31,213,207.81                        PTA TRADE 0.0020
223 NISA PREMIER HOSPITAL AA0722079 RC 323731 PLOT 618,ALEX EKWUEME WAY,JABI ABUJA 128.0000        28,560.00                               31,241,767.81                        CONSULTANCY FEES TRADE 0.0282
224 ZAINAB MUHAMMED(MRS) AA0135206 A0233368 13,ANN CLOSE OFF CALCUTA CRESCENT APAPA,LAGOS 128.0000        41.27                                     31,241,809.08                        BALANCE OF TUITION FEES TRADE 0.0000
225 JUBAILI BROTHERS ENGINEERING LIMITEDMF0089501 285728 23, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS STATE 128.0000        193,458.00                             31,435,267.08                        IMPORT OF GENERATORS TRIUMPH 0.1912
226 IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING CO. LTD. MF0305224 57357 50 AYILARA STREET, LAGOS. 128.0000        22,736.00                               31,458,003.08                        BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD UBA 0.0225
227 JAMES WALLACE & CO. LTD. MF0512288 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO ,LAGOS. 128.0000        34,500.00                               31,492,503.08                        NAPTHOL ASG (DYESTUFF FOR TEXTILE IND.) UBA 0.0341
228 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0204105 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS. 128.0000        11,638.94                               31,504,142.02                        VALVES UBA 0.0115
229 NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0276675 3677 PLOT 144,OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.0000        53,165.76                               31,557,307.78                        ALUFOIL 20my HARD, PLAIN,BRIGHT SIDE COLOURLESS LACQUERED AND PRINTED 'NGC-VALGIN',MAT SIDE NG-LACQUERED AGAINST PVC/PVBCUBA 0.0525
230 NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0274162 3677 PLOT 144,OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.0000        60,410.00                               31,617,717.78                        METAMIZOL SODIUM DAB10/EP4 UBA 0.0597
231 TEXACO NIG. PLC. MF0427205 6442 8 MACARTHY ST., ONIKAN,LAGOS. 128.0000        37,551.60                               31,655,269.38                        3900 CARTONS OF BRAKE FLUID DOT 4 UBA 0.0371
232 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD. MF0427405 241553 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN 128.0000        16,700.00                               31,671,969.38                        ONE NEW CATERPILLAR DIESEL FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL DP20 UBA 0.0165
233 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD. MF0429420 241553 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN 128.0000        39,300.00                               31,711,269.38                        THREE NEW CATERPILLAR DIESEL FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL DP30 UBA 0.0388
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234 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD. MF0429425 241553 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN 128.0000        288,860.00                             32,000,129.38                        SIX NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODEL 3412TT 500KVA UBA 0.2855
235 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD. MF0429442 241553 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN 128.0000        96,636.00                               32,096,765.38                        TWO NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODEL 3412TT PRIME POWER RATED 500KVA, 50HZ,1500 RPM 0.8 PFUBA 0.0955
236 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD. MF0429432 241553 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN 128.0000        32,855.76                               32,129,621.14                        ONE USED CATERPILLAR 428C BACKHOE LOADER UBA 0.0325
237 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD. MF0429437 241553 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN 128.0000        24,390.27                               32,154,011.41                        CATERPILLAR SPAREPARTS UBA 0.0241
238 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD. MF0429433 241553 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN 128.0000        53,766.91                               32,207,778.32                        TWO NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODEL 3306 UBA 0.0531
239 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD. MF0092089 241553 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN 128.0000        34,500.00                               32,242,278.32                        SIX-CYLINDER, FOUR-STROKE WATER COOLED ENGINE UBA 0.0341
240 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD. MF0429427 241553 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN 128.0000        289,600.00                             32,531,878.32                        LOAD BACKREST 1600MM HIGH UBA 0.2862
241 TRANSAF PACIFIC NIG LTD MF297255 258657 12 CHIDI ST.AWODI-ORA EST APAPA 128.0000        4,200.00                                 32,536,078.32                        1500 FAIRLY USED WHEELS UBN 0.0042
242 UAC OF NIG PLC MF297377 341 1 ODUNLAMI ST.NIGER HSE LAGOS 128.0000        109,400.00                             32,645,478.32                        9900ARBOR ACRE FEMALE DAY OLD CHICKS UBN 0.1081
243 OLATERU JACOB WOLE AA 1345525 A1086191 221 JEBBA CLOSE,NEPA QUARTERS EGBIN 128.0000        2,935.50                                 32,648,413.82                        SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0029
244 OLATERU JACOB WOLE AA 1345526 A1086191 221 JEBBA CLOSE,NEPA QUARTERS EGBIN 128.0000        1,600.00                                 32,650,013.82                        SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0016
245 AUTO-TRADE NIGERIA LTD MF0453758 37194 62 LAGOS BYE PASS OKE - BOLA IBADAN, OYO STATE 128.0000        8,750.00                                 32,658,763.82                        INDUSTRIAL MACHINE&TOOL CYLINDER BORING MACHINE ZENITH 0.0086
246 BAI SHEN INT'L TRADING CO LTD MF 0159469 467166 9TH FLOOR, GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE MARINA STREET LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS128.0000        14,580.00                               32,673,343.82                        PVC SHOES(SLIPPERS) ZENITH 0.0144
247 CHUNO INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0093657 71036 2ND FLOOR, DOLAPO CLINIC HSE, 228, IKORODU RD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 128.0000        12,220.00                               32,685,563.82                         KEROSENE STOVES ZENITH 0.0121
248 DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0075335 118621 DE-DAMAK BUILDING, 111 ABAYOMI BUS STOP. IWO ROAD 128.0000        780,000.00                             33,465,563.82                        MOTORCYCLE  NANFANG IN C.K.D COMPONENTS ZENITH 0.7709
249 DING XIN INT'L LIMITED MF 0441976 443267 12TH FLOOR, GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE 47/57 MARTINS STREET ,LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS128.0000        15,331.20                               33,480,895.02                        PVC MEN"S  SANDALS & SLIPPERS ZENITH 0.0152
250 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0455311 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 128.0000        39,880.00                               33,520,775.02                        DIESEL GENERATORS ZENITH 0.0394
251 LIVINCO ELECTRICAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0159616 68269  156  MURTALA MOHAMMED H/WAY, CALABAR, CROSS RIVER 128.0000        14,220.00                               33,534,995.02                        POT INSULATOR,BOLT CLAMPS,EARTH ROD ZENITH 0.0141
252 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF 0173026 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 128.0000        13,037.25                               33,548,032.27                        PIGMENTS FOR COLOURING MATTER ZENITH 0.0129
253 MAXIM NIG. LTD. MF0157333 16546 12 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.0000        14,622.83                               33,562,655.10                        LANTERN GLOBES ZENITH 0.0145
254 MAXIM NIG. LTD. MF0083281 16546 12 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.0000        14,750.00                               33,577,405.10                        STONEWARE  PLATES ZENITH 0.0146
255 MAXIM NIG. LTD. MF0157335 16546 12 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.0000        63,911.30                               33,641,316.40                        ARTIFICIAL RESIN ZENITH 0.0632
256 MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0442032 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 128.0000        63,147.76                               33,704,464.16                        MOBIL BREAK FLUID(LUBRICATING OIL) ZENITH 0.0624
257 MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0442016 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 128.0000        96,000.00                               33,800,464.16                        STOCK 3419(ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING OIL) ZENITH 0.0949
258 ONYEKASON INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF 0451553 330772 27, ISALE AGBEDE ST. OFF IDUMAGBO AVE , IDUMOTA LAGOS ISLAND 128.0000        64,287.00                               33,864,751.16                        BICYCLE PARTS- LEFT CRANK, MIRROR ROUND ZENITH 0.0635
259 PLASTPOLY LTD . MF0083266 147873 4 SIMILOLU STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.0000        14,000.00                               33,878,751.16                        PRINTING MACHINE FOR PLASTIC ZENITH 0.0138
260 PLASTPOLY LTD . MF0142238 147873 4 SIMILOLU STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.0000        72,570.00                               33,951,321.16                        ARTIFICIAL RESIN: HDPE FILM GRADE ZENITH 0.0717
261 ROE CONCEPT LINKS LTD MF0157330 457635 126A SYLVIA CRESENT, ANTHONY, LAGOS 128.0000        10,935.00                               33,962,256.16                        TRUCK TYRES ZENITH 0.0108
262 SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0453137 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0000        19,100.00                               33,981,356.16                        PLASTIC BOTTLES & CAPS ZENITH 0.0189
263 SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0436358 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0000        65,364.00                               34,046,720.16                        STEARIC ACID,CRODAMOL IPP & GLYCERINE ZENITH 0.0646
264 YIFA NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0242086 333987 33, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 128.0000        40,000.00                               34,086,720.16                        TIGER GENERATORS ZENITH 0.0395
265 AFEX BANK PLC AA0668893 RC 67738 PLOT 230 IDOWU MARTINS STREET LAGOS. 127.9900        58,800.00                               34,145,520.16                        PYT FOR VSAT SERVICES MAR 2003 & APRIL 2003 AFEX 0.0581
266 AFEX BANK PLC AA0814312 RC 67738 PLOT 230 IDOWU MARTINS STREET LAGOS. 127.9900        450.65                                    34,145,970.81                        SITA EQUANT CHARGES MARCH '03' AFEX 0.0004
267 AFEX BANK PLC AA0668896 RC 67738 PLOT 230 IDOWU MARTINS STREET LAGOS. 127.9900        120,000.00                             34,265,970.81                        PYT FOR OFFSITE SERVER -IBM RS 6000 AFEX 0.1186
268 AFEX BANK PLC AA0814311 RC 67738 PLOT 230 IDOWU MARTINS STREET LAGOS. 127.9900        12.00                                     34,265,982.81                        PYT FOR FIN SERVICES & TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS AFEX 0.0000
269 AFEX BANK PLC AA0814307 RC 67738 PLOT 230 IDOWU MARTINS STREET LAGOS. 127.9900        17.48                                     34,266,000.29                        PAYMENT FOR SUPPORT CHARGES AFEX 0.0000
270 AFEX BANK PLC AA0814306 RC 67738 PLOT 230 IDOWU MARTINS STREET LAGOS. 127.9900        6.69                                       34,266,006.98                        PAYMENT FOR SITA EQUANT CHARGES FEB 03 AFEX 0.0000
271 AFEX BANK PLC AA0814658 RC 67738 PLOT 230 IDOWU MARTINS STREET LAGOS. 127.9900        195.00                                    34,266,201.98                        PAYMENT FOR FIN SERVICES & TOTAL ADJUSTMENT AFEX 0.0002
272 AFEX BANK PLC AA0814659 RC 67738 PLOT 230 IDOWU MARTINS STREET LAGOS. 127.9900        5,200.00                                 34,271,401.98                        PAYMENT FOR NOVASWIFT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AFEX 0.0051
273 RROMEO INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0316822 RC 261473 103 MARKET ST. SHOP NO.1 ODUNADE COKER LAGOS 127.9900        21,735.08                               34,293,137.06                        PYT FOR PVC FITTINGS AFEX 0.0215
274 Global Ventures Nig. Ltd MF0268074 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 127.9900        122,600.00                             34,415,737.06                        Evaporated Unsweetened Fullcream Milk NAMBL 0.1212
275 Midway Ventures Limited MF0459864 RC78464 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 127.9900        251,667.04                             34,667,404.10                        Artificial Resins HD Films and PPH1600 NAMBL 0.2487
276 Waterford Limited MF0459853 RC167187 31/32, Asa Afariogun St., Ajao Estate, Lagos 127.9900        117,147.66                             34,784,551.76                        Peak Evaporated Milk NAMBL 0.1158
277 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0223334 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS STATE 127.9900        19,987.21                               34,804,538.97                        IMPORT OF OPP PACKING TAPE TRIUMPH 0.0198
278 SACHNIK INVESTORS LIMITED MF0426243 441613 6, LAWRENCE LANE, OFF EREKO/MARTINS JUNCTION, LAGOS. 127.9900        30,000.00                               34,834,538.97                        BLACK & WHITE TV WITH RADIO UBA 0.0296
279 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG.PLC  MF0337333 2343 2, OLD DOCKYARD ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9900        2,065.00                                 34,836,603.97                        INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT - ANCHOR WASHER BOLT-NUT ZENITH 0.0020
280 EVERGREENLAND ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0469131 75005 PLT. 15 & 16 BLK XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA 127.9800        29,525.80                               34,866,129.77                        AGRICULTURAL TRACTOR AFRI 0.0292
281 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0469130 37092 PLT. 15 & 16 BLK XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA 127.9800        25,303.20                               34,891,432.97                        STEEL STRIPES FOR PIPE MILLING AFRI 0.0250
282 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0469129 37092 PLT. 15 & 16 BLK XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA 127.9800        566,355.00                             35,457,787.97                        972/MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS AFRI 0.5596
283 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0036371 37092 PLT. 15 & 16 BLK XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA 127.9800        247,957.50                             35,705,745.47                        472M/T HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS AFRI 0.2450
284 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0469133 21673 PLT. 15 & 16 BLK XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA 127.9800        98,600.00                               35,804,345.47                        POLYVINYL CHLORIDE AFRI 0.0974
285 HARDEEP NIGERIA LTD MF 0385821 126399 PLOT 2,LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS 127.9800        48,300.00                               35,852,645.47                        ROTOMOULDING PLANT AND ACCESSORIES MBC 0.0477
286 HARDEEP NIGERIA LTD MF0063262 126399 PLOT 2,LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS 127.9800        24,087.58                               35,876,733.05                        ARTIFICIAL RESINS HOMO INJECTION MBC 0.0238
287 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0469127 37092 PLOT 15 & 16 BLK.13,IND.ESTATE OTA 127.9800        177,919.00                             36,054,652.05                        HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS WEMA 0.1758
288 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0162871 400780 NO. 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9800        40,767.08                               36,095,419.13                        REFRIDGERATOR ZENITH 0.0403
289 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0162870 400780 NO. 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9800        93,187.50                               36,188,606.63                        MILK & CREAM ZENITH 0.0921
290 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0453719 37092 PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA, OGUN STATE 127.9800        429,618.00                             36,618,224.63                        HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 0.4245
291 SAALAQ ENTERPRISES M0233174 957968 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET  VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9800        41,055.00                               36,659,279.63                        CORN GRINDING MILL SPARES ZENITH 0.0406
292 OVIMPEX NIG LTD MF0428991 RC98646 10, OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU LAGOS 127.9700        29,305.50                               36,688,585.13                        ASSORTED ENAMELWARE ACB 0.0290
293 VISCHEM LIMITED MF0087340 RC348900 PLOT 32, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 127.9700        60,071.00                               36,748,656.13                        CETYL ALCOHOL ACB 0.0594
294 VISCHEM LIMITED MF0454244 348900 114 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.9700        44,198.50                               36,792,854.63                        AMMONIUM THIOGLYCOLATE(RAW MATERIALS FOR POULTRY INDUSTRY)ACCESS 0.0437
295 Paramount Spinners Ltd MF 0182018 RC 132386 20,Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi 127.9700        320,496.84                             37,113,351.47                        Benin Cotton Zana C1 3/32 Or Better Capital 0.3167
296 BRITISH  AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0260253 RC384467 PC35IDOWU TAYLOR STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 127.9700        61,075.20                               37,174,426.67                        UNMANUFACTURED TOBACCO CHARTERED 0.0603
297 AFRICAN STEEL MF 0279276 RC395473 6, BAUCHI RD. APAPA, LAGOS 127.9700        155,592.09                             37,330,018.76                        U-COLUMNS- STEEL STRUCTURE FOR REHEATING AND MELTING FURNACEDBL 0.1537
298 DORIAN FILTERS LTD MF 0209009 RC68583 KM 16, IKORODU RD. OJOTA, LAGOS 127.9700        169,320.00                             37,499,338.76                        CALCIUM CARBIDE DBL 0.1673
299 STALLION NIG. LTD MF 0303297 RC63221 270A, AJOSE ADEOGUN ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9700        878,994.00                             38,378,332.76                        ABOUT 1,700M/TONS OF SEAFROZEN FISH PACKED IN EXPORT CARTONS/BAGDBL 0.8685
300 STALLION NIG. LTD MF 0413613 RC63221 270A, AJOSE ADEOGUN ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9700        275,000.00                             38,653,332.76                        ABOUT 1,200M/TONS OF SEAFROZEN FISH PACKED IN EXPORT CARTONS/BAGDBL 0.2717
301 VISCHEM LIMITED MF0454548 RC348900 PLOT 32, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, S/LERE LAGOS 127.9700        115,500.00                             38,768,832.76                        20MT FISH MEAL IN 50KG BAGS DBL 0.1141
302 DIAMOND BICYCLE LTD MF 0232006 48455 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA, GEMINI BLOCK, APAPA 127.9700        116,602.00                             38,885,434.76                        BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION FBNMB 0.1152
303 UNITED BIOCHEMICALS MF 0256469 RC 24806 NIGER BRIDGEHEAD INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ONITSHA 127.9700        86,767.34                               38,972,202.10                        PETROLIUM JELLY (RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY)FSB 0.0857
304 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0204307 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 127.9700        2,293,800.00                          41,266,002.10                        LC/CEMENT GUARANTY 2.2664
305 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0272115 71242 MARBLE HOUSE,1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD,FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 127.9700        3,948,913.50                          45,214,915.60                        36,000MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C-150-95 TYPE 1 AND/OR BSS 12/1991 STANDARD SPECIFICATION IN BULK INTERCONT. 3.9017
306 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0225209 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.9700        164,260.72                             45,379,176.32                        RAW MATERIALS, CONSUMABLES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE NBM 0.1623
307 STALLION NIG LIMITED MF0413432 RC 63221 270A AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET V/I LAGOS 127.9700        158,950.00                             45,538,126.32                        ARTIFICIAL RESINS RELIANCE 0.1570
308 STALLION PLASTIC IND. LIMITED MF0501851 RC 407056 270A AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET V/I LAGOS 127.9700        11,640.00                               45,549,766.32                        PLASTIC INSULATED WARE HOT POT WITH STAINLESS LINER RELIANCE 0.0115
309 EUREKA METALS MF0065019 77,929 8, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND. ESTATE, MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 127.9700        200,000.00                             45,749,766.32                        PAYMENT FOR WIRE OF IRON (RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACT.) STANBIC 0.1976
310 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF 0462879 384467 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS. 127.9700        38,726.00                               45,788,492.32                        IMPORTATION OFBRAZILIAN FLUECURED VIRGINIA TOBACCO STRIPSSTD. CHRD. 0.0383
311 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF 0462880 384467 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS. 127.9700        186,701.03                             45,975,193.35                        IMPORTATION OFDISPLAY OUTERS AND INNER FRAME BOARDS STD. CHRD. 0.1845
312 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG. LTD. MF0155089 384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR, STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9700        131,113.20                             46,106,306.55                        UNMANUFACTURED LEAF TOBACCO UBA 0.1295
313 INDIAN BAZAAR NIG. LTD. MF0427804 1919 6 LAWRENCE LANE,OFF EREKO/MARTINS JUNCTION, LAGOS. 127.9700        29,410.15                               46,135,716.70                        RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS UBA 0.0291
314 NIGERITE LIMITED MF 0060044 1894 41 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 127.9700        50,003.01                               46,185,719.71                        EQUIPMENTS & SPARE PARTS FOR IND.USE WEMA 0.0494
315 ABB ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED . MF 0455011 260897 PLOT C BLOCK 1 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS. 127.9700        446.96                                    46,186,166.67                        ELECTRICAL PARTS-CURRENT TRANSFORMER AND AMMETER SCALEZENITH 0.0004
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316 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIG. LIMITED MF 0509601 6508 1 AERODROME ROAD,APAPA LAGOS. 127.9700        444.00                                    46,186,610.67                        PASSENGER LIFT ZENITH 0.0004
317 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0157579 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS127.9700        114,000.00                             46,300,610.67                        TITANIUM DIOXIDE TR 92-CHEMICALS FOR PAINTS ZENITH 0.1126
318 D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0239090 21700 25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN OSHODI, LAGOS 127.9700        105,931.20                             46,406,541.87                        3480 CARTONS DAIRY KING MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1047
319 D.V.C. LIMITED . MF0509683 26473 7/9 AYANLU STREET,ISOLO LAGOS 127.9700        7,718.06                                 46,414,259.93                        METAL SURFACE TREATMENT CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.0076
320 DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0451208 9641 150, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, 3RD FLOOR IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.9700        22,500.95                               46,436,760.88                        BLACK & WHITE TV ZENITH 0.0222
321 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LTD. MF0432681 427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,V/I LAGOS 127.9700        9,465.77                                 46,446,226.65                        SAFES ZENITH 0.0094
322 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LTD. MF0174515 427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,V/I LAGOS 127.9700        42,076.03                               46,488,302.68                        BRIEFCASES ZENITH 0.0416
323 HEIDELBERG NIG. LTD. MF0175646 339458 38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE, OFF IKORODU ROAD,ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9700        5,908.87                                 46,494,211.55                        PRINTING DOWN FRAME DG/PD 290 ZENITH 0.0058
324 HEIDELBERG NIG. LTD. MF0175647 339458 38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE, OFF IKORODU ROAD,ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9700        8,287.40                                 46,502,498.95                        ONE PLATE PROCESSOR INTER PLATER ZENITH 0.0082
325 HEIDELBERG NIG. LTD. MF0175642 339458 38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE, OFF IKORODU ROAD,ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9700        165,355.04                             46,667,853.99                        PP03 PLATES FOR PRINTING ZENITH 0.1634
326 HEIDELBERG NIG. LTD. MF0175643 339458 38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE, OFF IKORODU ROAD,ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9700        166,950.64                             46,834,804.63                        CHEMICALS FOR PRINTING:CLEANER,DAMPERING FELT,WASH UP CLOTHZENITH 0.1650
327 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0440241 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE, LAGOS 127.9700        1,022.79                                 46,835,827.42                        NEW INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS-CATRIDGE HEATER AND HELICOIL THREAD REPAIR KITZENITH 0.0010
328 NIGERIAN BALL-POINT PEN INDUSTRIES PLC. .MF 0309576 10744 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.9700        1,465.71                                 46,837,293.13                        BIC RAZOR HEADS ZENITH 0.0014
329 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF0429679 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9700        3,114.55                                 46,840,407.68                         CENTRIFUGAL PUMP,DRIVING GEAR AND MOTOR,PUMP SHAFT- PASTEURIZER SPARESZENITH 0.0031
330 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454413 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9700        4,851.27                                 46,845,258.95                         WEARING STRIPES, WEARING STRIPES HOLDER,ROLLER BEARING-TRANSPORTER SPARESZENITH 0.0048
331 OLASIMBO AND COMPANY LTD. MF0455486 68545 76 M K O ABIOLA  WAY  RING ROAD IBADAN, OYO STATE 127.9700        415,800.00                             47,261,058.95                        NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION ZENITH 0.4108
332 ONOSENT NIGERIA LTD. MF0453257 286961 7 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 127.9700        413.50                                    47,261,472.45                        PLASTER GAZELLE ZENITH 0.0004
333 OVIMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0087341 98646 10 OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO ST,IKORODU RD, JIBOWU B/STOP, LAGOS 127.9700        18,038.30                               47,279,510.75                        AUDIO TAPES ZENITH 0.0178
334 OVIMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0283291 98646 10 OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO ST,IKORODU RD, JIBOWU B/STOP, LAGOS 127.9700        28,530.85                               47,308,041.60                        KEROSENE STOVE ZENITH 0.0282
335 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0464025 10961 PLOT 1144,MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATE,KADUNA, KADUNA STATE127.9700        600,546.00                             47,908,587.60                        CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES ZENITH 0.5934
336 SEAMEN TRADERS NIGERIA LTD. MF 0454765 108672 74 IGA IDUGANRAN STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9700        22,600.00                               47,931,187.60                        ELECTRIC RECHARCHEABLE LANTERNS ZENITH 0.0223
337 SHON NIGERIA LIMITED M0303195 151647 5, ABE STREET,  SHOMOLU LAGOS. 127.9700        204,976.80                             48,136,164.40                        ANHYDROUS MILK FAT (BUTTER OIL) ZENITH 0.2025
338 STALLION  NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0416586 63221 270A  AJOSE ADEOGUN STR.VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 127.9700        20,897.40                               48,157,061.80                        FROZEN FISH ZENITH 0.0206
339 STALLION  NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0413330 63221 270A  AJOSE ADEOGUN STR.VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 127.9700        367,815.00                             48,524,876.80                        FROZEN FISH ZENITH 0.3634
340 STALLION  NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0413347 63221 270A  AJOSE ADEOGUN STR.VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 127.9700        532,858.50                             49,057,735.30                        FROZEN FISH ZENITH 0.5265
341 STALLION  NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0452012 63221 270A  AJOSE ADEOGUN STR.VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 127.9700        1,260,000.00                          50,317,735.30                        FROZEN FISH ZENITH 1.2449
342 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0455268 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS   ROAD ISOLO LAGOS 127.9700        1,348,950.42                          51,666,685.72                         RAV 4,PRADO,LANCRUISER 100-TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES ZENITH 1.3328
343 TUYIL PHARM IND. LTD MF0258516 273295 127 GAMBARI ROAD, ILORIN, KWARA STATE 127.9700        65,060.00                               51,731,745.72                        PHAMACEUTICAL--PARACETAMOL ,MORANTEL ZENITH 0.0643
344 VINA INT'L LTD . MF0082479 88165 PLOT S4 5 6, FIRST ROAD,OLUYOLE ESTATE,IBADAN, OYO STATE 127.9700        6,030.65                                 51,737,776.37                        INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-10000PCS CORNER BASEAND OTHER MOUNTING/SITTING ART FOR FURNITUREZENITH 0.0060
345 A & P FOODS LIMITED MF0432670 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS. 127.9600        82,321.00                               51,820,097.37                        MACHINERY FOR BUSICUIT MAN. & 4 FIRE HOSE WITH FITTINGS ACB 0.0813
346 DEEKAY & SONS NIG. MF0432674 RC9641 239C, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.9600        27,653.00                               51,847,750.37                        KETTLE & SANDWICH MAKER ACB 0.0273
347 DEEKAY& SONS MF0281561 RC9641 239C, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.9600        70,501.00                               51,918,251.37                        RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ACB 0.0697
348 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0168692 RC 427122 239C, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS          127.9600                                16,677.70 51,934,929.07                        GREEN TEA ACB 0.0165
349 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0281553 RC 427122 239C, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.9600        112,950.00                             52,047,879.07                        POLYETHYLENE ACB 0.1116
350 SAMEER ENTERPRISES MF0281560 RC 26332 239C, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.9600        60,570.00                               52,108,449.07                        LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ACB 0.0598
351 SAMEER ENTERPRISES MF0432692 RC 26332 239C, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.9600        42,438.00                               52,150,887.07                        PORTABLE GENERATORS ACB 0.0419
352 SAMEER ENTERPRISES MF0281572 RC26332 239C, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.9600        70,324.00                               52,221,211.07                        GRINDING MILLS ACB 0.0695
353 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0272116 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 127.9600        1,815,000.00                          54,036,211.07                        30,000MT GREY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK ACCESS 1.7931
354 EXIM FORWARDING SERVICES LTD MF0448354 343411 1, COMM. RD, GEMINI BLOCK, 2ND FLOOR, RIGHT WING, ELEGANZA PLAZA, APAPA, LAGOS127.9600        55,273.56                               54,091,484.63                        PAYMENT FOR 1,999,677MT OF TALLOW TO STL ACCESS 0.0546
355 DEEKAY & SONS LTD MF0303517 RC9641 PLOT 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VISLAND LAGOS 127.9600        25,170.00                               54,116,654.63                        15" FLAT MONITOR & VIDEO CASSETTE REWINDERS DBL 0.0249
356 DEEKAY & SONS LTD MF0303511 RC9641 PLOT 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VISLAND LAGOS 127.9600        15,762.00                               54,132,416.63                        ELECTRIC COOKING PLATES DBL 0.0156
357 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0303513 RC427122 PLOT 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VISLAND LAGOS 127.9600        21,092.25                               54,153,508.88                        WEIGHING SCALES DBL 0.0208
358 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0303512 RC427122 PLOT 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VISLAND LAGOS 127.9600        97,617.00                               54,251,125.88                        POLY PROPYLENE DBL 0.0964
359 SAMEER ENT LTD MF0303503 RC26332 PLOT 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VISLAND LAGOS 127.9600        19,261.00                               54,270,386.88                        FROSTED BULBS PIN TYPE DBL 0.0190
360 AFTRADE (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0427835 RC11061 10/12 IND. EST STR, (OFF T/PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9600        100,170.00                             54,370,556.88                        ARTIFICIAL RESIN ECO 0.0990
361 CKS INTERNATIONAL LTD BA050200320014 RC360439 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9600        76,070.88                               54,446,627.76                        GLUTAMIC ACID ECO 0.0752
362 KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED BA050200320010 RC365776 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9600        77,566.51                               54,524,194.27                        HIGH POWER METAL BLADE & ROD ECO 0.0766
363 SUBAYA METALWARE (NIG) LTD BA050200320007 RC29697 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9600        27,448.64                               54,551,642.91                        MOTOR AND ACCESSORIES (INDUSTRIAL PARTS) ECO 0.0271
364 Rotbams Nig. Ltd MF 0443715 110619 1, Damson Str., Industrial Scheme, Ogba - Ikeja, Lagos. 127.9600        100,000.00                             54,651,642.91                        Raw Materials: White Printing Board in Sheets - Flagged 100's. Size 36 X 49", About 100 Tons - 250GSM, 50 Tons - 350GSM. About 200 Tons.Fidelity 0.0988
365 Vital Investments Ltd MF 0221056 97310 92, Ikorodu Road, Fadeyi - Lagos. 127.9600        127,000.00                             54,778,642.91                        5,000kg Ascorbic Acid (C 100k), 5,000kg Ascorbic Acid (KIWK) Fidelity 0.1255
366 CKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0068078 360439 6 SAPELE RD, APAPA ,LAGOS 127.9600        190,980.00                             54,969,622.91                        LC/PRODUCT OF AGRICULTURE:GLUTAMIC ACID GUARANTY 0.1887
367 OVERSEAS MERCENTILE & MANUFACTURING CO.LTDMF0210852 RC12256 17/18 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE STREET, OSHODI 127.9600        142,304.44                             55,111,927.35                        KRAFT LINER BOARD IN REELS METRO. 0.1406
368 NORMANCO NIG LTD M 0311046 21895 88 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST. LAGOS 127.9600        42,750.00                               55,154,677.35                        RUBBER FOOTBALLS REGENT 0.0422
369 SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0280997 123039 D-14 EKO COURT KOFO ABAYOMI V/IS 127.9600        102,624.00                             55,257,301.35                        ARTIFICIAL RESIN LDPE GRADE REGENT 0.1014
370 SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF  0280270 123039 D-14 EKO COURT KOFO ABAYOMI V/IS 127.9600        121,507.00                             55,378,808.35                        ARTIFICIAL PP RESIN LDPE GRADE REGENT 0.1200
371 INT'L BEER&BEV.IND MF514520 24211 1A KUDENDA IND.AREA KADUNA. 127.9600        217,000.00                             55,595,808.35                        BOTTLE MOULDS&ENZYMES UBN 0.2144
372 SHONGAI PACKAGING IND LTD MF260978 21772 KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO 127.9600        524,058.75                             56,119,867.10                        HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBN 0.5177
373 SONA BREW PLC MF447615 22949 KM 40 LAG-ABEOKUTA RD,SANGO 127.9600        11,179.74                               56,131,046.84                        GLASS LUBRICANT UBN 0.0110
374 AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0159996 46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OFF TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9600        25,500.00                               56,156,546.84                        4 NEW WINDER FOR EXTRUDER MODEL: YJFD-60 ZENITH 0.0252
375 BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0162324 187023 29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS. 127.9600        50,550.00                               56,207,096.84                        GASOLINE GENERATING SETS ZENITH 0.0499
376 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0451176 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 127.9600        57,538.03                               56,264,634.87                        RADIO CASETTE  RECORDER ZENITH 0.0568
377 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0166650 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 127.9600        13,061.11                               56,277,695.98                        4,500KG OF MAGNAFOLIC L7 344 ZENITH 0.0129
378 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0157087 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 127.9600        1,448,433.00                          57,726,128.98                        36,000MT WASHED CRYSTALLINE BULK SALT ZENITH 1.4310
379 DANGOTE NIG LTD MF0159014 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 127.9600        38,700.00                               57,764,828.98                        360.268MT STEEL BEAMS ZENITH 0.0382
380 DANGOTE NIG LTD MF0159004 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 127.9600        1,815,300.00                          59,580,128.98                        35,000MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH 1.7934
381 DANGOTE NIG LTD MF0166055 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 127.9600        2,331,600.00                          61,911,728.98                        37,000MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH 2.3035
382 JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0257310 104648 1A, CROWTHER CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9600        31,000.00                               61,942,728.98                        ELMACH BLISTER PACKING MACHINE ZENITH 0.0306
383 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0347849 RC208914 PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 127.9500        210,258.47                             62,152,987.45                        WHITE LINED CHIPBOARD IN SHEETS ACB 0.2077
384 Adler Products MF 0464071 RC 35557 32, Oduyemi Street, Ikeja 127.9500        41,067.00                               62,194,054.45                        Packaging Materials (P.P. Caps) Capital 0.0406
385 Adler Products MF 0464069 RC 35557 32, Oduyemi Street, Ikeja 127.9500        104,413.00                             62,298,467.45                        Pharmaceutical Raw Materials Capital 0.1031
386 FINOC INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0320950 RC 91,836 2, ALHAJI MASHA ROAD , SURULERE - LAGOS          127.9500                                  7,954.00 62,306,421.45                        PLASTIC EXTRUSION PLANT SPARE PARTS DBL 0.0079
387 FINOC INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0419341 RC 91,836 2, ALHAJI MASHA ROAD , SURULERE - LAGOS          127.9500                                18,510.00 62,324,931.45                        MP 265C STABILIZER, STEARIC ACID AND CALCIUM STEARATE DBL 0.0183
388 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY PLCMF0068548 2840 138 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 127.9500        66,500.00                               62,391,431.45                        COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET & COILS ( JIS G 3141 SPEC 1B) ETB 0.0657
389 Marc & Mei (Nig.) Ltd MF 0094419 110042 42, Burma Road, Apapa - Lagos. 127.9500        82,759.00                               62,474,190.45                        Fan Parts (2,700 Ctns/3 Containers) Fidelity 0.0818
390 Ubah Global Inc. MF 0266300 189709 5, Pelewura Close, Apapa - Lagos 127.9500        253,328.75                             62,727,519.20                        New "Tiger" Brand Lantern (5,505 Ctns) and "Tiger" Lantern Globe Glass 235 (53,560 Ctns)Fidelity 0.2503
391 Ubah Global Inc. MF 0443958 189709 5, Pelewura Close, Apapa - Lagos 127.9500        78,265.00                               62,805,784.20                        340 bales of New Handkerchiefs Fidelity 0.0773
392 RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0068757 463111 BLOCK I,JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 127.9500        24,340.60                               62,830,124.80                        BILLS/COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARANTY 0.0240
393 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0164727 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, SURULERE LAGOS 127.9500        93,618.03                               62,923,742.83                        BILLS/RAW MAT.FOR PAPER INDWHITE PRINTING PAPER WOOD FREE BOND GUARANTY 0.0925
394 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0057365 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, SURULERE LAGOS 127.9500        40,844.40                               62,964,587.23                        BILLS/COATED PAPER SHEET GUARANTY 0.0403
395 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0166757 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, SURULERE LAGOS 127.9500        187,761.48                             63,152,348.71                        BILLS/RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTRY GUARANTY 0.1855
396 COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0122683 RC - 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 127.9500        60,289.21                               63,212,637.92                        AMPLIFIERS AND SPEAKERS HABIB 0.0596
397 A.JOHNSON PUBLISHERS LIMITED MF0338817 RC275460 10 ADEKOYA STREET,SURU-LERE, LAGOS 127.9500        52,668.00                               63,265,305.92                        WOOD FREE BOND PAPER IN SHEETS METRO. 0.0520
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398 AG INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0311723 RC218346 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 127.9500        47,165.00                               63,312,470.92                        FLASHLIGHTS PRUDENT 0.0466
399 BOLAJI - ADE VENTURES LIMITED MF0311724 RC327732 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 127.9500        47,165.00                               63,359,635.92                        FLASHLIGHTS PRUDENT 0.0466
400 DARUTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0311664 RC249607 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 127.9500        66,640.00                               63,426,275.92                        BLANK AUDIO AND VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.0658
401 DARUTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0371703 RC249607 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 127.9500        61,400.00                               63,487,675.92                        BATTERIES PRUDENT 0.0607
402 ENGINEERING & ALLIED TECH. NIG. LTD MF0243134 RC62877 PLOT 44 IGANMU IND. ESTATE, OFF ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE, LAGOS. 127.9500        493,378.71                             63,981,054.63                        INGREDIENTS FOR FOOD PRODUCTION (HYDROGENATED FAT, BOUILLON)PRUDENT 0.4874
403 NISHRAJ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0169514 RC221083 9, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, OYADIRAN ESTATE YABA, LAGOS 127.9500        34,500.00                               64,015,554.63                        BULBS, ELECTRIC STOVE PRUDENT 0.0341
404 USMAN DADA INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0371705 RC412327 2, EBUTE - ERO MARKET STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 127.9500        47,165.00                               64,062,719.63                        FLASHLIGHTS PRUDENT 0.0466
405 KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF 0462570 220692 234, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, YABA, LAGOS 127.9500        2,664.30                                 64,065,383.93                        IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS FUSES (4R, 14F, 10 AMPS FUSES) STD. CHRD. 0.0026
406 KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF 0462572 220692 234, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, YABA, LAGOS 127.9500        10,159.20                               64,075,543.13                        IMPORTATION OF NEW 11 DX DROP DOOR STD. CHRD. 0.0100
407 ARIZONA TRADING LTD MF0495490 RC 297012 1B OZUMBA MBADIWE AVENUE V/I LAGOS 127.9500        238,792.81                             64,314,335.94                        PHOTOGRAPHIC MATERIALS TRUST 0.2359
408 ASIA PLASTICS IND.(NIG.)LTD. MF0200954 129169 KM 18 HADEJIA RD.,JOGANA,KANO 127.9500        443,520.00                             64,757,855.94                        DIOCTYLPHTHALATE (DOP) UBA 0.4381
409 BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO. (NIG.).LTD.MF0435751 6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA. 127.9500        56,400.00                               64,814,255.94                        ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL-30,000KGS CHROMIUN COATED STEEL UBA 0.0557
410 FEMINA HYGIENICAL PROD MF298425 11160 9E ISOLO IND EST.LAGOS 127.9500        53,180.00                               64,867,435.94                        FLUFF PULP IN JUMBO ROLLS UBN 0.0525
411 VITA METAL & PLASTICS MF194228 29944 11 HADEJIE RD.KANO 127.9500        384,790.00                             65,252,225.94                        BAG MAKING MACHINE UBN 0.3801
412 CHY INT'L LTD MF0451355 470591 4TH FLOOR, LSDPC HOUSE EKO BANK BLDG, NNAMDI AZIKWE STR. LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS127.9500        209,400.00                             65,461,625.94                        CANDLES ZENITH 0.2069
413 TADECO IND. ENTERPRISES (NIG.) LTD MF 0410917 48536 29, BINUYO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9500        36,994.50                               65,498,620.44                        WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEET ZENITH 0.0365
414 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0439844 208914 PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAGOS 127.9500        11,917.72                               65,510,538.16                        CARBON PAPER IN REELS AND SHEETS ZENITH 0.0118
415 WEST AFRICAN BLDG MATERIALS LIMITED .MF0068549 31343 2, ADENIYI JONES AVE., IKEJA, LAGOS. 127.9500        199,500.00                             65,710,038.16                        COLLED ROLLED STEEL SHEETS/COILS ZENITH 0.1971
416 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF0180186 985903 1/3, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9400        18,890.00                               65,728,928.16                        PLIERS, SPANNER, CHISEL, HAMMER (HAND TOOLS) ACCESS 0.0187
417 BOND BANK LIMITED AA 1278908 RC460003 3,AKIN ADESOLA STREET V/I,LAGOS 127.9400        2.41                                       65,728,930.57                        SWIFT INVOICE PAYMENT BOND 0.0000
418 ODIN METAL & PLASTICS PRODUCTS CO. LTDMF0409111 RC17745 LAGOS. 127.9400        117,708.00                             65,846,638.57                        IMPORTATION OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS BOND 0.1163
419 ORION AGRO INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0407622 RC90370 32,SHARDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PHASE 2 KANO 127.9400        148,971.64                             65,995,610.21                        COMPLETE DOORS WITH FRAMES AND ACCESSORIES BOND 0.1472
420 THE NIGERIA SECURITY PRINTING AND MINTING CO.LTDMF0254303 RC3485 PLOT 862 AREA 11 NEW FCDA SECRETARIAT ROAD ABUJA 127.9400        352,031.75                             66,347,641.96                        INVISIBLE FLOURESCENT FEATYRE INK BOND 0.3477
421 TOPWAY PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0409137 RC310833 15,IBEJU LEKKI STREET DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI LAGOS 127.9400        8,942.40                                 66,356,584.36                        PLASTIC MACHINES BOND 0.0088
422 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0435460 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 127.9400        512,676.32                             66,869,260.68                        TETRA PAK COATED PRINTED PAPER, SUPPLIED IN REELS WITH SEALING STRIPS, PULL TABS, INNER STRIPS AND RECAPSIBTC 0.5064
423 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0435461 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 127.9400        413,635.04                             67,282,895.72                        PACKAGING MATERIAL PLUS RELATED ACCESSORIES - 5 ALIVE CITRUS BURST PAPER, RECAP 3 & PEP PATCHIBTC 0.4086
424 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0435481 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 127.9400        1,006,717.56                          68,289,613.28                        BOTTLING EQUIPMENTS - BOTTLE CONVEYOR SYSTEM, CROWN CORK CONVEYOR SYSTEM, FILLER, UPS  & CONPENSATION UNITSIBTC 0.9944
425 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF 0157028 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 127.9400        8,136.17                                 68,297,749.45                        MAIN RING GEAR 700 TOOTH, DRIVE GEAR ZENITH 0.0080
426 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF 0157026 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 127.9400        28,580.00                               68,326,329.45                        FLANGE,PILLOW BLOCK BEARING,BOTTLE STOP ASSEMBLY -BOTTLING MACHINERY SPARESZENITH 0.0282
427 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0452202 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 127.9400        125,179.90                             68,451,509.35                        HEAT EXCHANGE PLANT SPARES ZENITH 0.1237
428 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0435458 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 127.9400        907,525.00                             69,359,034.35                        BUILDING PANELS ZENITH 0.8965
429 Chellarams Plc MF 0464641 RC 639 2, Goriola Street, Off Adeola Odeku Street, Victoria Island 127.9360        106,696.00                             69,465,730.35                        Sets of Complete French Type Hero Champion Ranger Max ATB Single Speed and Devil 26" ATB BicycleCapital 0.1054
430 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0465418 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9360        24,719.55                               69,490,449.90                        FULL CREAM MILK POWDER INMB 0.0244
431 CHELLARAMS PLC MF249510 639 2 GORIOLA ST. V/I LAGOS 127.9360        14,322.50                               69,504,772.40                        MG KRAFT PAPER UBN 0.0141
432 EXXON RESOURCES LTD MF0313246 382215 144, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 127.9300        8,500.00                                 69,513,272.40                        WATER FILTERS ACCESS 0.0084
433 ADELAJA  BUSAYO AA1329788 A1607317 39 ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA  STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS 127.9300        2,000.00                                 69,515,272.40                        PTA CHARTERED 0.0020
434 INTERGLOBAL  LIMITED MF0119172 RC189188 PLOT 489 BANGU STREET,WUSE 2,ABUJA 127.9300        394,768.17                             69,910,040.57                        DESKTOP COMPUTERS CHARTERED 0.3899
435 DEMOK INDUSTRIES LTD MF0402656 RC207608 PLOT 287B AKIN OLUGBADE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.9300        200,000.00                             70,110,040.57                        WOODFREE BOND PAPER CITIZENS 0.1975
436 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF0445137 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 127.9300        36,366.00                               70,146,406.57                        HURRICANE LANTERNS CITIZENS 0.0359
437 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF0445154 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 127.9300        50,211.50                               70,196,618.07                        AIR CONDITIONERS CITIZENS 0.0496
438 MIDLAND GALVANIZING PRODUCTS MF-0105992 RC18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA/ LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA, OGUN STAE 127.9300        419,044.50                             70,615,662.57                        COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS DBL 0.4139
439 SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0437031 415033 60/62 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APAPA LAGOS 127.9300        10,000.00                               70,625,662.57                        INDUSTRIAL OVER LOCK MACHINE & PRESSURE FOOT ETB 0.0099
440 Geoelis & Co. (Nig.) Ltd MF 0443665 18374 9, Eletu Iwashe Str., Idumagbo - Lagos. 127.9300        468,000.00                             71,093,662.57                        14,400 Ctns of Ajikama Monosodium Glutamate Pure White, Purity 99% up 1LB PackingFidelity 0.4623
441 NIGERIA PIPES LIMITED MF0107180 14318 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE (PHASE 1) , KANO 127.9300        130,050.00                             71,223,712.57                        POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SOLVIN 266 RC IBTC 0.1285
442 Chellarams Plc MF0482636 RC639 2, Goriola Street, V/Island, Lagos 127.9300        23,343.84                               71,247,056.41                        Methylene Chloride 50A foam grade NAMBL 0.0231
443 MIDLAND GAL.PROD LTD MF395621 18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD ABEOKUTA 127.9300        809,948.72                             72,057,005.13                        600MTS OF COLD ROLLED SHEET UBN 0.8000
444 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0162683 28358 COMRADE CYCLE CO. (NIG) LTD.77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 127.9300        54,239.78                               72,111,244.91                        UNIOSTAR BRAND COMPLETE BICYCLES ZENITH 0.0536
445 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0162691 28358 COMRADE CYCLE CO. (NIG) LTD.77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 127.9300        55,440.00                               72,166,684.91                        COMPONENTS(CKD) FOR BICYCLES ZENITH 0.0548
446 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0103641 28358 COMRADE CYCLE CO. (NIG) LTD.77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 127.9300        118,590.80                             72,285,275.71                        CKD COMPONENETS FOR BICYCLE : ZENITH 0.1171
447 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0454904 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME II. ISOLO, LAGOS 127.9300        43,160.60                               72,328,436.31                        POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER ZENITH 0.0426
448 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0454903 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME II. ISOLO, LAGOS 127.9300        53,443.57                               72,381,879.88                        RESINS SEETEC:PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0528
449 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0454905 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME II. ISOLO, LAGOS 127.9300        70,198.12                               72,452,078.00                         PLASIC RAW MATERIAL-PP HOMO INJECTION ZENITH 0.0693
450 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0157829 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME II. ISOLO, LAGOS 127.9300        75,875.72                               72,527,953.72                        LLDPE ROTO MOULDING ZENITH 0.0749
451 MIDLAND GALVANIZING NIG. LTD MF 0419459 18220 KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY,ABEOKUTA,OGUN STATE. 127.9300        204,493.05                             72,732,446.77                        COLD ROLLED STEEL ZENITH 0.2020
452 MIDLAND GALVANIZING NIG. LTD MF0430781 18220 KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY,ABEOKUTA,OGUN STATE. 127.9300        213,940.60                             72,946,387.37                        UNALLOYED ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH 0.2113
453 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LTD. . MF0162676 113254 77/79  ERIC MOORE ROAD,SURULERE,LAGOS STATE. 127.9300        133,396.85                             73,079,784.22                        KELON BRAND REFRIGERATORS ZENITH 0.1318
454 MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO LTD MF0459407 213134 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS 127.9200        119,000.00                             73,198,784.22                        BICYCLE COMPONENTS FOR LOCAL ASSEMBLY IN CKD ACCESS 0.1175
455 Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0465082 RC 34618 20,Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi 127.9200        87,750.00                               73,286,534.22                        Natrosol 250HHBR Capital 0.0867
456 CON OIL PLC MF0167933 7288 BULL PLAZA 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 127.9200        201,600.00                             73,488,134.22                        POLYMETRIC POLYOL (CARADATE AT) ETB 0.1991
457 GMT.NIGERIA LTD. MF0424338 333700 1,JABITA CLOSE,OFF ALEXANDE ROAD,IKOYI 127.9200        12,302.25                               73,500,436.47                        RAW MATERIAL FOR DIARY INDUSTRY-SWEET EDIBLE WHITE POWDER SPRAYFBN 0.0122
458 ECONET WIRELESS NIG LTD            AA1215800 RC 398557      PROJET OFFICE 7TH FLOOR COWRIE HOUSE 27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND127.9200        268,463.53                             73,768,900.00                        TELECOMMUNICATIONS INTERCONNECT CHARGES FCMB 0.2651
459 ECONET WIRELESS NIG LTD            AA0938871 RC 398557      PROJET OFFICE 7TH FLOOR COWRIE HOUSE 27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND127.9200        270,000.00                             74,038,900.00                        TECHNICAL SERVICE AGREEMENT FEE FCMB 0.2667
460 Beta Glass Plc MF0518661 RC13215 Km 17, Patani Road, Ughelli, Delta State 127.9200        43,867.11                               74,082,767.11                        Glass Moulds NAMBL 0.0433
461 Frigoglass Ind. Nig. Ltd MF0518657 RC270208 Iddo House, Iddo Road, Lagos 127.9200        73,500.72                               74,156,267.83                        Blue Preforms NAMBL 0.0726
462 Value Concerns Limited MF0518661 RC431153 40, Saka Tinubu Street, V/Island, Lagos 127.9200        57,789.40                               74,214,057.23                        Plaster of Paris and Binder NAMBL 0.0571
463 BETA GLASS PLC MF0518668 13215 2/4 IDDO ROAD, ONYIGBO, LAGOS 127.9200        87,408.06                               74,301,465.29                        WHITE ENAMEL GLASS(PER KEGS) UBA 0.0863
464 CFAO(MOTOR DEPT)/GMT LIMITED MF0271632 6508 4A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 127.9200        65,530.93                               74,366,996.22                        MITSUBISHI CARS(3L 200PU-2 CANTER) UBA 0.0647
465 BOWEN LIMITED MF236488 81708 PLOT29 ISOLO HSE EST OSHODI LAGOS 127.9200        18,432.00                               74,385,428.22                        SULPHONIC ACID UBN 0.0182
466 INTERCITY COMM LTD M289053 73225 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST V/I LAGOS 127.9200        1,500,000.00                          75,885,428.22                        AGRIC MACHINERY-DISC HARROW UBN 1.4815
467 GMT LTD MF0158958 333700 1, JABITA CLOSE OFF ALEXANDER AVENUE, IKOYI, LAGOS 127.9200        102,880.00                             75,988,308.22                        NYLON FIBRE ZENITH 0.1016
468 MINL LIMITED . MF0175909 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO, LAGOS 127.9200        83,077.90                               76,071,386.12                        FLAT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS ZENITH 0.0821
469 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0419994 290623 40 ,DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS ISLAND ,LAGOS 127.9100        56,473.00                               76,127,859.12                        PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS(PROPYLENE COPOLYMER) ACCESS 0.0558
470 NESTLE NIGERIA MF0447964 RC6540 22-24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 127.9100        141,697.83                             76,269,556.95                        DE CALCIUM PHOSPHATE CHARTERED 0.1399
471 HOESCH PIPE MILLS LTD MF-0320073 RC13688 HENRY CARR STREET,INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        67,850.00                               76,337,406.95                        COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS DBL 0.0670
472 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0303389 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        177,004.17                             76,514,411.12                        ALUMINIUM BILLETS DBL 0.1748
473 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0303390 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        451,102.78                             76,965,513.90                        ALUMINIUM CIRCLES DBL 0.4455
474 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0281021 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        36,506.20                               77,002,020.10                        TOOLING FOR INDUSTRIAL USE DBL 0.0361
475 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0281012 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        11,397.26                               77,013,417.36                        AXIAL PISTON PUMP, REXROTH SPEED VALVES DBL 0.0113
476 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0281013 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        39,851.17                               77,053,268.53                        PULSE RECTIFIER TYPE P. DBL 0.0394
477 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0281019 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        32,033.09                               77,085,301.62                        CASTER COUPLING AND SET OF SEALS DBL 0.0316
478 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0281011 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        7,730.00                                 77,093,031.62                        ALLEN BRADELY PANEL DBL 0.0076
479 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0281021 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        24,750.00                               77,117,781.62                        POCLAIN PUMP DBL 0.0244
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480 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0281020 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        36,862.80                               77,154,644.42                        PRESSURE COOKER DBL 0.0364
481 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0281018 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        3,425.00                                 77,158,069.42                        VALVE CONTROL DBL 0.0034
482 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF-0281017 RC2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        2,835.66                                 77,160,905.08                        LEVER,SCREW,SOLID STEEL BAR,SHIM PIN PUNCH DBL 0.0028
483 EUU Projects Limited MF 0221071 44778 226, Apapa Road, Ijora - Lagos. 127.9100        36,250.00                               77,197,155.08                        Assorted Filter for Commercial Vehicles. Fidelity 0.0358
484 HOESCH PIPE MILLS LTD MF0320072 13688 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100        352,120.80                             77,549,275.88                        LC/HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS GUARANTY 0.3477
485 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0183588 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9100        20,410.53                               77,569,686.41                        LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY)INMB 0.0202
486 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0164325 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9100        33,795.99                               77,603,482.40                        HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0334
487 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0164310 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9100        22,511.73                               77,625,994.13                        LOTRENE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0222
488 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0164326 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9100        11,346.46                               77,637,340.59                        RESIN (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0112
489 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0164306 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9100        10,535.05                               77,647,875.64                        POLYETHYLENE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0104
490 INNOSON TECHNICAL & INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITEDMF0225552 RC452854 PLOT W/L INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,EMENE,ENUGU 127.9100        64,416.00                               77,712,291.64                        DISPOSABLE SYRINGE METRO. 0.0636
491 GLAXO SMITHKLINE MF 0209344 245598 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 127.9100        12,000.00                               77,724,291.64                        IMPORTATION OF 1000 UNITS OF VARILRIX STD. CHRD. 0.0119
492 NESTLE NIG PLC AA0699305 6540 22 IND.AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9100        448,969.44                             78,173,261.08                        GENERAL LICENSE FEE APRIL 2003 UBN 0.4434
493 UNICO TRADING CO. NIG LTD MF0159131 RC6574 40 EREKO STREET, LAGOS 127.9000        10,847.00                               78,184,108.08                        STONEWARE /PROCELAINWARE SOUP MUGS ACB 0.0107
494 ADKEIF LIMITED MF0402726 238844 22, VENN RD, NORTH ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 127.9000        28,322.10                               78,212,430.18                        SCHOOL BOXES ACCESS 0.0280
495 SPECTRAVISION MF0438461 219063 24, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9000        26,680.00                               78,239,110.18                        BRASSIERS ACCESS 0.0263
496 E.O. ADESHOGA SAWMILLS LIMITED MF0215354 75739 17, BOLA STREET, EBUTTE-METTA, LAGOS 127.9000        11,346.00                               78,250,456.18                        100 PCS TCT CIRCULAR SAW BLADES AFRI 0.0112
497 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0137247 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 127.9000        10,501.00                               78,260,957.18                        1400 dozens of charcoal iron AIMB 0.0104
498 BASHIRU  O.FAKOREDE AA1329830 A1612514 1, TOYAN STREET,OBALENDE,LAGOS 127.9000        2,000.00                                 78,262,957.18                        PTA CHARTERED 0.0020
499 TOJU  INVESTMENT MF0256457 RC276680 5/7 QUEENS  BARRACKS RD,APAPA,LAGOS 127.9000        45,012.00                               78,307,969.18                        TRUCK  TYRES CHARTERED 0.0444
500 TOMEZ AGRO ALLIED IND MF0402493 RC262125 5/7 QUEENS  BARRACKS RD,APAPA,LAGOS 127.9000        28,217.00                               78,336,186.18                        CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS CHARTERED 0.0279
501 PAL BEAM COASTAL MF0281103 RC244677 SHOP B4 NEIGHBOURHOOD CENTRE, WUSE ZONE 3 ABUJA FCT. 127.9000        12,816.00                               78,349,002.18                        NEW REFRIGERATORS DBL 0.0127
502 DR O.O. AWOFALA (OLUMIDE AWOFALA) AA0938143 A0082433 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 127.9000        2,000.00                                 78,351,002.18                        LIVING EXPENSES ECO 0.0020
503 A.A PAPER AA0930678 RC142872 4 ARAROMI STREET SOMOLU LAGOS 127.9000        3,500.00                                 78,354,502.18                        PART PAYMENT OF SUMMER 2003 SEMESTER SCHOOL FEES AND LIVING EXPENSES IRO FOLARIN ADEKOYAEIB 0.0035
504 AGUMAGU COMFORT UCHE AA0706716 A21216383 1 REWHA STREET OROMEREZINGBU TOWN, REBISI P/HARCOURT, RIVERS 127.9000        14,901.78                               78,369,403.96                        SCHOOL FEES IRO AGUMAGU CHIMENEM GOLDEN EIB 0.0147
505 AGUMAGU COMFORT UCHE AA0706717 A21216383 1 REWHA STREET OROMEREZINGBU TOWN, REBISI P/HARCOURT, RIVERS 127.9000        13,203.36                               78,382,607.32                        SCHOOL FEES IRO AGUMAGU RITA OWEGE OLUCHINE EIB 0.0130
506 ECONET WIRELESS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0431502 RC398557 4TH FLOOR COWRIE HOUSE, 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA V/ISLAND 127.9000        7,787.30                                 78,390,394.62                        SIM CARDS GEMXPLORE U CHOOSE SAT 32K WITH BUDDIE ART WORKEIB 0.0077
507 EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA0947086 RC82241 EIB HOUSE, PLOT 5, COMMERCIAL SCHEME ALAUSA IKEJA 127.9000        11,607.12                               78,402,001.74                        MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION FOR S.W.I.F.T (JAN-FEB) EIB 0.0115
508 HATVILLE NIGERIA LTD MF0431097 RC385088 SHOP A8 30-32 OJUELEGBA RD TEJUOSHO YABA LAGOS 127.9000        16,880.56                               78,418,882.30                        20 BOXES OF SINNAMAY (HAT MAKING RAW MATERIAL) EIB 0.0167
509 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSION LTD MF0241796 RC11515 31/37 APAPA - OSHODI EXPRESS WAY, OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME 127.9000        66,487.00                               78,485,369.30                        ANODISING CHEMICALS (METACOLOUR REPLENISHER, ALODINE & DEOXIDISER)EIB 0.0657
510 NUMERIQUE LIMITED MF0431098 RC98576 11 OLUFEMI STREET OFF OGULANA DRIVE SURULERE 127.9000        20,037.49                               78,505,406.79                        TELECOMMS EQUIPMENT (DATA CABINETS , POWER SOCKET STRIPS, FAN UNIT, KEYBOARD DRAWEREIB 0.0198
511 OMOFADE ADELAJA AA0930675 A0559974 3 ABIMBOLA OKUNUGA CLOSE OFF HAROLD SODIPO CRS. IKEJA 127.9000        8,657.33                                 78,514,064.12                        PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES IRO ADEGOKE OMOFADE EIB 0.0085
512 A & A VENTURES MF0437951 PH/021116 91 IKOT EKPENE ROAD UYO AKWA IBOM STATE 127.9000        134,469.00                             78,648,533.12                        ONE UNIT APOLLO MODEL ASPHALAT DRUM MIX PLANT ETB 0.1328
513 ADVANCE DEVELOPMENT PRODUCT LIMITEDMF0171402 77573 9 OROYINYIN STREET LAGOS 127.9000        42,840.00                               78,691,373.12                        P.V.C RESIN ETB 0.0423
514 AGROCHIN CHEMICALS LIMITED M0240144 128477 14 OKERE ROAD WARRI DELTA STATE 127.9000        9,210.00                                 78,700,583.12                        AGRICULTURAL SPRAYING GUN MODEL ETB 0.0091
515 SAGINOV LIMITED MF0167885 245028 18 CARTER STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 127.9000        58,695.00                               78,759,278.12                        PETROLEUM JELLY BP/USP ETB 0.0580
516 FILADE MARBLE WORKS LTD. MF0276047 75304 BLOCK E,PLOT 10,STATE HOSPITAL ROAD,IBADAN 127.9000        24,405.00                               78,783,683.12                        SICILIA PERLATO POLISHED MARBLE TILES FBN 0.0241
517 FILADE MARBLE WORKS LTD. MF0276048 75304 BLOCK E,PLOT 10,STATE HOSPITAL ROAD,IBADAN 127.9000        21,381.53                               78,805,064.65                        ROYAL PERLATO POLISHED MARBLE TILES FBN 0.0211
518 GUINNESS NIG. PLC. MF0485480 RC 771 24 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 127.9000        1,777,050.60                          80,582,115.25                        APPROX. 12 X 16 UNITANKS ODORIFEROUS BLEND MIXTURE FCMB 1.7548
519 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC               MF0485478 RC 771         24 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS. 127.9000        3,000,000.00                          83,582,115.25                        FOR THE PURCHASE OF ENGINEERING SPARE PARTS AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN THE BREWING AND BOTTLING INDUSTRYFCMB 2.9625
520 GUINNESS NIG. PLC. MF0485479 RC 771 24 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 127.9000        5,905,797.49                          89,487,912.74                        APPROX. 45 X 196.39HL CONTAINER TANKS ODORIFEROUS BLEND BLACKFCMB 5.8320
521 AHUCHAOGU ROSE LADY AA 0735681 A 0838645 9, UMUOCHAM ROAD, ABAYI UMUOCHAM, ABA, ABIA STATE 127.9000        2,000.00                                 89,489,912.74                        PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0020
522 DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD MF0186098 229723 11A OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 127.9000        285,972.78                             89,775,885.52                        BILLS/CHICKEN & CHILE SEASONING FOR SPECIALIZED FOOD(INDOMIE)GUARANTY 0.2824
523 JACK IBIBO OLU AA0826113 A0621855 2, IHUNWO STREET, WOJI TOWN, PORT-HARCOURT 127.9000        3,393.00                                 89,779,278.52                        SCHOOL FEES  (INVISIBLE) INMB 0.0034
524 LEADBANK PLC AA0833824 RC126564 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9000        135,242.90                             89,914,521.42                        TRADE INNOVATOR LICENCE EXTENSION FEE LEAD 0.1336
525 LEADBANK PLC AA0833825 RC126564 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9000        12,471.55                               89,926,992.97                        BANKMASTER RECURRING LICENCE FEE LEAD 0.0123
526 LEADBANK PLC AA0833826 RC126564 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9000        14,695.20                               89,941,688.17                        10 EXTRABANKMASTER USERS RECURRING LICENCE FEE LEAD 0.0145
527 LEADBANK PLC AA0833827 RC126564 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9000        2,199.85                                 89,943,888.02                        SIGCAP RECURRING LICENCE FEE LEAD 0.0022
528 LEADBANK PLC AA0833865 RC126564 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9000        4,725.00                                 89,948,613.02                        SUBSCRIPTION FEES LEAD 0.0047
529 NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AUTH. (NEPA)M0271703 FPA ELECTRICITY H/Q, PLOT 1071, AREA 3 GARKI, ABUJA 127.9000        6,000,000.00                          95,948,613.02                        MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF TRANSFORMERS LEAD 5.9250
530 H-GETEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0160564 24779 25, ASA AFRIOGUN STREET,ISOLO. 127.9000                                     107,630.00 96,056,243.02                        POLYPROPYLENE BLOCK EP640S MARINA 0.1063
531 AFRO-ASIA  AUTOMOBILE IND LTD MF 0392491 RC. NO. 420791 PLT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9000        900,000.00                             96,956,243.02                        CKD COMPONENT PARTS FOR MOTORCYCLES NAL 0.8887
532 CITICORP LIMITED MF0183414 RC320248 PLOT 294 ADEYEMO AKAKPO STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.9000        313,000.00                             97,269,243.02                        MERCEDENZ BENZ 210 1998 MODEL NATIONAL 0.3091
533 GOODWAY PHARMACY LTD. MF0186690 49929 56, MURTALA MOHAMMED INT'L AIRPORT, LAGOS 127.9000        91,437.60                               97,360,680.62                        REFLACING 400MG 50 TAB X AH PLATINUM 0.0903
534 LAVASH NIG. PLC MF0251229 166397 15, KOPADE LANE, IDUMOTA - LAGOS 127.9000        18,224.00                               97,378,904.62                        7,300 PCS OF ELECTRIC KETTLE PLATINUM 0.0180
535 ADUWAK RIKKY MARY AA0410568 A0660179 24, BELLO STR. SHOGUNLE, IKEJA LAGOS. 127.9000        9,056.25                                 97,387,960.87                        SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0089
536 ENITILO KUNLE ABIODUN AA0595368 A1629904 708 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STR. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9000        2,000.00                                 97,389,960.87                        PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
537 FERNANDES AVROBINDO NEYES AA0595289 A6168996 6, OLOFIN STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9000        2,000.00                                 97,391,960.87                        PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
538 OYEFESO OLAYINKA AA0595367 A1151858 708 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STR. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9000        2,000.00                                 97,393,960.87                        PTA PRUDENT 0.0020
539 INT'L TEX IND.NIG. LTD MF 0114720 6575 PLT 10 BLK E, ISOLO IND.EST. ISOLO 127.9000        9,168.00                                 97,403,128.87                         RAW MAT. OLEOPHOBOL S REGENT 0.0091
540 ANAMIKE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0152485 72436 24B DIPO DINA DRIVE, ABULE OSUN SATELLITE TOWN LAGOS 127.9000        789,327.84                             98,192,456.71                        0.5KVA, 1KVA, 1.5KVA, 2KVA, AND 5KVA STABILIZERS STD. CHRD. 0.7795
541 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF 0485481 771 24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 127.9000        1,777,050.60                          99,969,507.31                        IMPORTATION OF 12 * 16 UNIT TANKS ODORIFEROUS BLEND BLACKSTD. CHRD. 1.7548
542 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF 0485482 771 24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 127.9000        7,048,900.59                          107,018,407.90                      IMPORTATION OF 45 * 235HL CONTAINER TANKS ODORIFEROUS BLEND BLACKSTD. CHRD. 6.9608
543 FOOD & DRINKS FARMS LTD MF 0005979 67906 32 BALOGUN STREET,LAGOS 127.9000        219,304.00                             107,237,711.90                      POLYMERIC GLYCOL(VORALUX) WEMA 0.2166
544 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0496535 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 127.9000        42,424.00                               107,280,135.90                      AGRICULTURAL MACHINERIES-DIESEL ENGINE ZENITH 0.0419
545 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0174695 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 127.9000        157,400.00                             107,437,535.90                      GASOLINE GEN SETS ZENITH 0.1554
546 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0474499 462888 PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 127.9000        22,439.29                               107,459,975.19                      CALCIUM CHLORIDE 94/96 PERCENT ZENITH 0.0222
547 MAY & BAKER PLC IMPORT A/C MF0167163 558 3/5  SAPARA  STREET, IKEJA IND ESTATE LAGOS 127.9000        66,360.00                               107,526,335.19                      PARACETAMOL-PHARMACEUTICAL ZENITH 0.0655
548 Domestic Electronics MF 0356328 RC 35943 94, Nnamdi Azikiwe Street, Idumota 127.8900        48,820.61                               107,575,155.80                      Industrial Fan Parts ,A.C. Motor-Single Phase, Extension Tube, Shackle and Bellow For Celing Fan (Goods are New)Capital 0.0482
549 Interworld Products MF 0229283 RC 268357 66, Akanro Street, Ilasamaja, Mushin 127.8900        39,088.62                               107,614,244.42                      Binatone Automatic Voltage Stabilizer (Goods are New) Capital 0.0386
550 Interworld Products MF 0229285 RC 268357 66, Akanro Street, Ilasamaja, Mushin 127.8900        10,885.44                               107,625,129.86                      Binatone Oven Toaster (Mini Oven) (Goods are New) Capital 0.0107
551 Interworld Products MF 0440375 RC 268357 66, Akanro Street, Ilasamaja, Mushin 127.8900        18,509.28                               107,643,639.14                      Binatone Sandwich Roaster (Goods are New) Capital 0.0183
552 Interworld Products (Nig.) Ltd MF 0229292 268357 66, Akanro Street, Ilasamaja, Off Oshodi/Apapa Expressway, Lagos. 127.8900        18,314.00                               107,661,953.14                      1,583 pcs of Binatone 16" Standing Fan Model A1681 Fidelity 0.0181
553 ONWARD FISHERIES NIG LTD MF0324289 58808 PLOT 225 IJORA RD,IGANMU, LAGOS 127.8900        495,288.00                             108,157,241.14                      LC/FISH GUARANTY 0.4891
554 SABOW BAKING AND FOOD INDUSTRIES LTDMF0119788 64474 20-22 KADIRI STR, AJAYI ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 127.8900        49,975.83                               108,207,216.97                      LC/BAKERY EQUIPMENT(AUTOMATIC SPIRAL MIXER,LOAF MOULDER)GUARANTY 0.0493
555 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF 0256722 44960 35, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 127.8900        77,500.00                               108,284,716.97                      IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS SIZES OF TYRES (R 20 AND R 22.5) STD. CHRD. 0.0765
556 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD. MF0191098 RC459802 53, IGA IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO STREET LAGOS 127.8800        20,000.00                               108,304,716.97                      PLANT AND MACHINERY FOR MAKING CORRUGATED CARTONS ACB 0.0197
557 ABIOGWU  MERCHANTS CO MF0187175 OW005438 135A IBERE STREET,ABA 127.8800        56,750.00                               108,361,466.97                      FISH HEAD CHARTERED 0.0560
558 AFROCOMERCE  W.A LTD MF0081668 RC3991 16 COMMERCIAL RD,APAPA,LAGOS 127.8800        27,127.05                               108,388,594.02                      FORKLIFTS CHARTERED 0.0268
559 L.  LAWAL AA0830128 A0241066 15  OGUNTONA  STREET,GBAGADA,LAGOS 127.8800        2,000.00                                 108,390,594.02                      PTA CHARTERED 0.0020
560 PAPERWORLD  VENTURES MF0256477 RC137964 190 IKORODU RD,PALMGROVE,LAGOS 127.8800        19,550.00                               108,410,144.02                      WHITE PRINTING PAPER CHARTERED 0.0193
561 CHIBUIKE NNANNA TRADING VENTURES MF0437917 836531 BLK 25 NO 1 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS 127.8800        20,765.82                               108,430,909.84                      MOTOR & SWIFT BOX & FRONT GUARD ETB 0.0205
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562 CHIBUIKE NNANNA TRADING VENTURES MF0437327 836531 BLK 25 NO 1 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS 127.8800        67,983.35                               108,498,893.19                      ELECTRICAL FITTINGS & CERAMIC TILES ETB 0.0671
563 MANSONS OVERSEAS NIGERIA LTD MF0060631 280282 88 OLU OBASANJO ROAD PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 127.8800        26,630.50                               108,525,523.69                      GENERATOR SPARE PARTS ETB 0.0263
564 NELCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0171278 170882 BLK 29 NO 21 ELECTRICAL SECTION ALABA MARKET OJO LAGOS 127.8800        33,737.00                               108,559,260.69                      FROSTED BULBS & ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES ETB 0.0333
565 OJISON MERCHANTS LIMITED MF0171308 169503 12 ST PATRICK ROAD ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS 127.8800        124,175.00                             108,683,435.69                      FROSTED BULBS ETB 0.1226
566 PADSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0402359 72167 3 MURITALA MOHAMMED ROAD ILORIN KWARA STATE 127.8800        300,000.00                             108,983,435.69                      MOTOR CYCLCE SPARE PARTS ETB 0.2962
567 SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0171077 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 127.8800        80,115.90                               109,063,551.59                      FLOAT GLASS ETB 0.0791
568 TRISA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0405550 80199 47/57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 127.8800        49,169.55                               109,112,721.14                      HIGH & LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN ETB 0.0485
569 UNIVERSAL COMMODITIES MF0187968 RC367910 52A KOFO ABAYOMI ST,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 127.8700        1,000,000.00                          110,112,721.14                      GRANULATED SUGAR CHARTERED 0.9873
570 MERCHANT INVESTORS LTD MF 0320792 RC 14,498 63, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA - LAGOS 127.8700        40,039.20                               110,152,760.34                      29,880 PCS OF TRIANGLE BRAND ELECTRIC STOVE DBL 0.0395
571 PREMIUM SEAFOODS LIMITED MF0303265 441348 PLOT 419/425 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ILASAMAJA LAGOS 127.8700        197,750.00                             110,350,510.34                      FROZEN FISH ETB 0.1952
572 ROSHAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0247982 40822 36 MORRISON CRESCENT OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA 127.8700        21,918.00                               110,372,428.34                      JUICE EXTRACTOR & DRY IRON ETB 0.0216
573 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0164172 9354 47/57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 127.8700        10,450.00                               110,382,878.34                      METROSAM (METRONIDAZOLE INJECTION) ETB 0.0103
574 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0460551 8575 TIN CAN ISLAND GATE NO. 2, BEHIND BERTH NO. 1, TIN CAN ISLAND, APAPA, LAGOS.127.8700        844,200.00                             111,227,078.34                      4,200,000 METRIC TONS KAZAKSTAN MILLING WHEAT IBTC 0.8335
575 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0437814 RC 9354 47/57, MARTINS STREET,  LAGOS 127.8700        36,900.00                               111,263,978.34                      FERROUS SULPHATE TABLETS (ESSENTIAL PHARM. DRUGS) INMB 0.0364
576 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0460999 8575 PLOT 53,MALU SIDING ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 127.8700        827,400.00                             112,091,378.34                      KAZAKSTAN MILLING WHEAT MBC 0.8169
577 STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0460784 276160 PLOT 1261,BISHOP KALE CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 127.8700        1,179,040.80                          113,270,419.14                      WIRELESS TRANSMISSION AND RECEPTION TELEPHONY EQUIPMENTMBC 1.1640
578 AYMAN ENTERPRISES MF 0246302 RC 92154 PLOT 12/18,AKINYEMI CRESCENT,MATORI,LAGOS 127.8700        55,400.00                               113,325,819.14                      Importation of synthetic fibre SOCBAN 0.0547
579 SOCIETE BANCAIRE AA 0875236 RC 158199 PLOT 1683, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,V/I,LAGOS 127.8700        590.00                                    113,326,409.14                      Payment of fallback connectivity testing covering 1st Sept - 30th Sept 2002SOCBAN 0.0006
580 STARCOMMS MF 0460992 RC 276160 PLOT 1216, BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I LAGOS 127.8700        37,080.45                               113,363,489.59                      Importation of scratch cards SOCBAN 0.0366
581 ADEKOYA YETUNDE A AA0732875 A0835851 20 OLAWALE CLOSE OLOWORA OJODU LAGOS 127.8700        2,000.00                                 113,365,489.59                      PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0020
582 AKINBIYI OLAOLU A AA0732853 A1050343 30 ABAYOMI STREET AKOKA LAGOS 127.8700        2,000.00                                 113,367,489.59                      PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0020
583 FRANK MORDI AA0681931 A1751041 TBA PLOT 270A OZUMBA MBADIWE AVENUE V/I LAGOS 127.8700        66.89                                     113,367,556.48                      SUBSCRIPTION DUES TRUST 0.0001
584 OLANIYI ADERONKE C AA0732880 A1441067 27 FASHINRO STREET AMUWO LAGOS 127.8700        2,000.00                                 113,369,556.48                      PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 0.0020
585 E UCOZ AA653222 TR N 068721  22/24 IND AVE ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.8700        6,750.00                                 113,376,306.48                      PHR UBN 0.0067
586 WORLDWIDE IND VENT LTD M131568 143049 25 MUSA YAR'ADUA V/I.LAGOS 127.8700        486,000.00                             113,862,306.48                      3000MTS INDIAN PARBOILED RICE UBN 0.4798
587 CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF0454372 8575 53 , MALU SIDING ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 127.8700        276,800.00                             114,139,106.48                      POLISH MILLING WHEAT ZENITH 0.2733
588 MERCHANT INVEST. LTD MF 0159575 14498 63 ENUOWA STREET,IDUMOTA LAGOS. 127.8700        180.00                                    114,139,286.48                      ESSENTIAL OIL, BASIC DYES ZENITH 0.0002
589 MERCHANT INVEST. LTD MF0162355 14498 63 ENUOWA STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS. 127.8700        85,735.00                               114,225,021.48                      ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES-LAMP HOLDERS,SWITCH ZENITH 0.0846
590 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0445131 RC57706 4, DABARA STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 127.8600        62,475.00                               114,287,496.48                      B.V.C RESIN(IND RAW MATERIAL) ACB 0.0617
591 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0445130 RC57706 4, DABARA STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 127.8600        85,155.00                               114,372,651.48                      HIGH DENSITY P.E. FILM ACB 0.0841
592 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0445129 RC57706 4, DABARA STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 127.8600        31,500.00                               114,404,151.48                      LOW DENSITY POLYPROPYLENE ACB 0.0311
593 ALLWELL COMERCE LTD MF0437021 RC257702 19 MARTINS STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS 127.8600        18,840.48                               114,422,991.96                      KEROSINE STOVES CHARTERED 0.0186
594 ESVEE IMPEX  LTD MF0437025 RC257700 19 MARTINS STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS 127.8600        53,340.00                               114,476,331.96                      KEROSINE STOVES CHARTERED 0.0527
595 SALIENT RUBBER PRDS LTD MF0445134 RC68361 4, DABARA STREET,2ND FLR OLOWOGBOWO LAGOS 127.8600        82,305.00                               114,558,636.96                      ARTIFICIAL RESINS CITIZENS 0.0813
596 VIKREN CORPORATION NIGERIA LTD MF0187270 230628 19 MARTIN STREET LAGOS 127.8600        67,840.00                               114,626,476.96                      ELECTRICAL FLASH LIGHT ETB 0.0670
597 VIKREN CORPORATION NIGERIA LTD MF0187265 230628 19 MARTIN STREET LAGOS 127.8600        41,200.00                               114,667,676.96                      AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PRIME MOWER ETB 0.0407
598 ANCOH ENTEPRISES MF0335275 38278 23RD, X CLOSE, BLK1,FLAT 10,FESTAC TOWN, LAGOS 127.8600        13,791.17                               114,681,468.13                      BILLS/RELIGIOUS BOOKS GUARANTY 0.0136
599 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES MF 0459617 RC 130408 PLOT D2, ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA-LAGOS127.8600        27,600.00                               114,709,068.13                      INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL  - SODIUM BICARBONATE FOOD GRADEGUARDIAN 0.0272
600 NEWLORD NIG. LTD MF0482813 RC 39120 15, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SURULERE, LAGOS 127.8600        29,761.22                               114,738,829.35                      BRAKE SWITCHES AND ISOLATING SWITCHES INMB 0.0294
601 SUNPLAST INDS. LTD MF0265188 RC 28900 PLT 4C, BLK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, APAPA-OSHODI 127.8600        178,697.50                             114,917,526.85                      POLYPROPYLENE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.1764
602 AFRECOM MF0462884 301327 62 DOCEMO STR. IDUMOTA 127.8600        51,750.72                               114,969,277.57                       IMPORTATION OF SHOE POLISH STD. CHRD. 0.0511
603 IPCA MF0263901 436506 39 CREEK RD, APAPA 127.8600        24,950.00                               114,994,227.57                      PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL STD. CHRD. 0.0246
604 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0059370 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 127.8600        63,474.16                               115,057,701.73                      HDPE 2520 TRUST 0.0627
605 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0059359 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 127.8600        63,512.77                               115,121,214.50                      LLDPE GRADE UF414 TRUST 0.0627
606 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0059439 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 127.8600        56,169.19                               115,177,383.69                      LLDPE BF110 TRUST 0.0554
607 JOSEPDAM & SONS (NIG)LTD MF 0459999 117956 19 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 127.8600        3,570,000.00                          118,747,383.69                      45 ICUMSA SUGAR WEMA 3.5243
608 OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED . MF0451337 133210 4,DABARA STREET,  LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 127.8600        22,610.00                               118,769,993.69                      POLENE LDPE GRADE 4324 , 4324 ZENITH 0.0223
609 OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED . MF 0451338 133210 4,DABARA STREET,  LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 127.8600        41,300.00                               118,811,293.69                      POLENE HDPE GRADE GA 3750,G2555 ZENITH 0.0408
610 DICON EXPLOSIVE COY. LIMITED MF0426193 198627 11, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 127.8500        27,398.00                               118,838,691.69                      AMMONIUM NITRATE AFRI 0.0270
611 DOMESTIC ELECTRONIC & ELECTRICAL MF0296274 35943 66, AKANRO STREET, ILASAMAJA, LAGOS 127.8500        29,502.03                               118,868,193.72                      AIR CONDITIONER  MOTOR SINGLE PHASE MODEL AFRI 0.0291
612 FARCO PHOTO IND. LTD MF0180297 67734 40, NEW PARTS ROAD NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 127.8500        286,500.00                             119,154,693.72                      USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.2828
613 BERGER PAINTS NIGERIA MF0137892 RC1837 OBA AKRAN  AVENUE,IND ESTATE,IKEJA,LAGOS 127.8500        115,169.46                             119,269,863.18                      COUNTER TOP SPHERE SPECTROMETER CHARTERED 0.1137
614 KENZ IND. LTD MF0473652 RC296600 8 SANUSI OLUSI STREET, OKE-ARIN, LAGOS 127.8500        6,500.00                                 119,276,363.18                      KS-12 TYPE PURIFIED WATER UNIT - WATER TREATMENT UNIT ECO 0.0064
615 MED IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF0426607 RC172844 64 AJAYI ROAD, OGBA 127.8500        9,000.00                                 119,285,363.18                      ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - CIPROFLOXACIN CAPLETSEIB 0.0089
616 CHIEFTAIN ASSOCIATES INT'L  LTD AA1304551 RC452521 130, Lewis Street, Lafiaji, Lagos 127.8500        33,000.00                               119,318,363.18                      PROFESSIONAL TRAINING FEES FIB 0.0326
617 IRON & STEEL MANUFACTURE NIG LTD MF0428545 RC452953 71, Asa Dam Road, Ilorin 127.8500        441,816.00                             119,760,179.18                      2210 METRIC TONS OF DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL HS CODE 7217.10FIB 0.4361
618 PARAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0177537 RC140187 53, Iga Idunganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 127.8500        7,700.00                                 119,767,879.18                      OVERLOCK WEAVING & BAG CLOSURE MACHINES HS CODE 8452.29FIB 0.0076
619 PRACTOIL LIMITED MF0185845 RC78518 142A, Olabode George Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 127.8500        1,530,000.00                          121,297,879.18                      BASE OIL HEAVY NEUTRAL (BS 150) HS CODE 2710.000 FIB 1.5103
620 FWG INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0429736 416486 45 BODE THOMAS STR, SURULERE, LAGOS 127.8500        80,000.00                               121,377,879.18                      LC/COMPUTER MONITOR, MOUSE PADS, & KEYBOARDS GUARANTY 0.0790
621 GMICORD INTERBIZ LTD MF0068137 136652 1 COMMERCIAL RD APAPA, LAGOS 127.8500        81,000.00                               121,458,879.18                      LC/PRIME WIRE RODS IN COILS GUARANTY 0.0800
622 ONE WORLD TRAVELS & TRADING CO LTD MF0165634 98450 19 FATAI IRAWO STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 127.8500        2,354.40                                 121,461,233.58                      LC/CAUSTIC SODA (PEARLS) IN 25KG BAGS GUARANTY 0.0023
623 STAR SHIP ENT. LIMITED MF - 0264878 RC - 235307 15 FATAI KADIRI  STREET OFF  FOLA AGORO LAGOS 127.8500        49,087.00                               121,510,320.58                      STEREO RADIO DOUBLE CASSETEE RECORDER HABIB 0.0485
624 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0167192 RC 1161 KM. 32, LAGOS BADAGRY EXP. WAY, AGBARA, OGUN STATE 127.8500        14,196.85                               121,524,517.43                      PLIFER PROOF CAPS WITH E.P. LINER  (FOR IND. USE) INMB 0.0140
625 THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LTD MF0164397 RC 24732 372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 127.8500        18,508.01                               121,543,025.44                      CYPROHEPTADINE HCL CARPLET (PHARMACEUTICALS FORMULATIONS)INMB 0.0183
626 MAUR-SALLY INTERNATIONAL CO LIMITEDMF0242033 384142 A74/27 AGBO EDO MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 127.8500        100,000.00                             121,643,025.44                      USED MOTORCYCLES INTERCONT. 0.0987
627 HITECH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD MF0517453 113108 PLOT 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,V.I 127.8500        124,226.55                             121,767,251.99                      INFRA RED TELCO LEVEL LIGHT MONITOR MBC 0.1226
628 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD MF0332287 7146 1,UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OGBA,LAGOS 127.8500        25,729.43                               121,792,981.42                      SPARE PARTS FOR AIRMAN PUMP MBC 0.0254
629 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD MF0274213 7146 1,UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OGBA,LAGOS 127.8500        25,218.00                               121,818,199.42                      ROLLING MILL SPARE PARTS MBC 0.0249
630 CHICENT INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0225579 RC434171 ZONE 10,NO 95-98 UNITED LINE,NKWO,NNEWI 127.8500        315,902.00                             122,134,101.42                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO. 0.3118
631 GAJO GLOBAL LIMITED MF0225578 RC427281 74, ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI 127.8500        200,000.00                             122,334,101.42                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO. 0.1974
632 LEE-LIN INVESTMENT CO.LIMITED MF0225573 RC300339 7,ESOMEJU STREET, NNEWI 127.8500        300,000.00                             122,634,101.42                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO. 0.2961
633 FISHWAY LTD MF 0392847 RC. NO. 349788 116, CAMEROUN RD. ABA, ABIA STATE 127.8500        165,000.00                             122,799,101.42                      FISH HEAD FOR ANIMAL FEED PRODUCTION NAL 0.1629
634 IKEAKAONWU NGOZI AA 0568050 A 1187327 2, EMOBONUVIE ST, OLD OJO RD AMUWO ODOFIN, LAGOS 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,801,101.42                      PURCHASE OF TRAVELLERS CHEQUE NAL 0.0020
635 NDUKA BOBBY AA 0568049 A 1187327 2, EMOBONUVIE ST, OLD OJO RD AMUWO ODOFIN, LAGOS 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,803,101.42                      PURCHASE OF TRAVELLERS CHEQUE NAL 0.0020
636 PEDRO UYI OMONTUEMHEN AA 1203956 A 1027740  252 MURI OKUNOLA ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,805,101.42                      PURCHASE OF TRAVELLERS CHEQUE NAL 0.0020
637 UGOCHUKWU NWAGHODOH AA 1203957 A 0630650  252 MURI OKUNOLA ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,807,101.42                      PURCHASE OF TRAVELLERS CHEQUE NAL 0.0020
638 ABIOSE BABATUNDE AA0747204 A0458753 28 ADEYEMI LAWSON STREET IKOYI LAGOS 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,809,101.42                      PTA NATIONAL 0.0020
639 AYEYE OYEKEMI AA1201786 C649805 37 MABINUORI DAWODU STREET GBAGADA LAGOS 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,811,101.42                      PTA NATIONAL 0.0020
640 BAMIDELE LAYENI AA1201588 C688624 7 AINA ELEKO STREET ONIGBONGBO MARYLAND LAGOS 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,813,101.42                      PTA NATIONAL 0.0020
641 BODE FOAM INDUSTRIES MF0471832 RC27537 KM 12, AJODA NEW TOWN, NEW IFE ROAD, IBADAN, OYO STATE 127.8500        3,142.00                                 122,816,243.42                      ELECTRICITY DC CONTROLLERS NATIONAL 0.0031
642 CAPITAL CONSORTIUM MF0183476 RC199161 5, IDOWU TAYLOR ST., VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 127.8500        613.58                                    122,816,857.00                      OFFSHORE CHARGES-LC 22 NATIONAL 0.0006
643 CYBERQUEST  LIMITED AA1201789 RC448004 16 AKINHANMI STREET OFF WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 127.8500        2,500.00                                 122,819,357.00                      BTA NATIONAL 0.0025
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644 DAAYAD CARS & ACCESSORIES LTD. MF0471980 RC18534 PLOT 27, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IGANMU, LAGOS 127.8500        76,472.00                               122,895,829.00                      VOLVO CARS S80 MODEL NATIONAL 0.0755
645 FALEGAN SAMUEL AA0747229 A0356653 FALAGAN ESTATE ILAWE ROAD ADO-EKITI EKITI STATE 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,897,829.00                      PTA NATIONAL 0.0020
646 IKHIODA SOLOMON AA1201590 A1088152 BLK 61 FLAT 8 LSDPC ESTATE GLOVER STREET EBUTE-METTA  LAGOS 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,899,829.00                      PTA NATIONAL 0.0020
647 LIGALI MOSHOOD AA1201782 A0474731 PLOT 47 ODUSAMI STREET IJAIYE OGBA IKEJA 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,901,829.00                      PTA NATIONAL 0.0020
648 LIGALI RISIKAT AA1201783 A0576050 PLOT 47 ODUSAMI STREET IJAIYE OGBA IKEJA 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,903,829.00                      PTA NATIONAL 0.0020
649 OLADAPO BELLO AA1201858 C397557 23/25 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,905,829.00                      PTA NATIONAL 0.0020
650 OLAMIDE EJIWUNMI AA1201790 C676675 26 AWOLOWO AVENUE NEW BODIJA IBADAN OYO STATE 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,907,829.00                      PTA NATIONAL 0.0020
651 OLOWOYEYE OMODELE AA1201589 A0448853 15E MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.8500        3,748.00                                 122,911,577.00                      TUITION NATIONAL 0.0037
652 OMOTAYO OGUNSULIRE AA1201788 A1856033 PLOT 1302A AKIN ADESOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,913,577.00                      PTA NATIONAL 0.0020
653 PICCAMEN ENTERPRISES AA1201565 IBZ015003 PLOT 4 BASHORUN ESTATE IBADAN OYO STATE 127.8500        2,500.00                                 122,916,077.00                      BTA NATIONAL 0.0025
654 REMI ROBERTS AA1201748 A0903639 3 IKOYI AVENUE IKOYI LAGOS 127.8500        2,000.00                                 122,918,077.00                      PTA NATIONAL 0.0020
655 DOGGI GROUP LIMITED MF0353947 RC41923 PLOT 1724,KATAMPE DISTRICTABUJA,FCT 127.8500        20,860.00                               122,938,937.00                      ELECT. EQUIPMENTS. NUB 0.0206
656 DOGGI GROUP LIMITED MF0353945 RC41923 PLOT 1724,KATAMPE DISTRICTABUJA,FCT 127.8500        210,000.00                             123,148,937.00                      DRY CHLORINE   NUB 0.2073
657 ADVEEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0496759 RC235570 NO 1, PANADA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8500        30,500.00                               123,179,437.00                      CALCUIM PROPIONATE PRUDENT 0.0301
658 BENDEL BREWERY LTD MF0280295 8827 96-98 BENIN AGBOR ROAD BENIN CITY 127.8500        195,390.00                             123,374,827.00                      BRIGHT BEER TANKS FOR BREWERY REGENT 0.1929
659 CENTURY DYES&CHEM MF 0166918 85302 PLT 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND 127.8500        37,000.00                               123,411,827.00                      RAW MAT-RHODAMINE B REGENT 0.0365
660 FIRST SPINNERS PLC MF 0280664 55724 PLT 67 IKORODU IND. EST.IKORODU 127.8500        233,687.60                             123,645,514.60                      TOGO RAW COTTON REGENT 0.2307
661 OCEAN FISHERIES LTD M 0311505 18923 25 CREEK RD APAPA, LAGOS 127.8500        25,882.50                               123,671,397.10                      REFRIGERANT 22 REGENT 0.0255
662 KEWALRAM MF0208511 1,433 8A KARIIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I. LAGOS STATE 127.8500        386,767.00                             124,058,164.10                      PAYMENT FOR IMPORTS OF NEW MITSUBISHI VEHICLES STANBIC  0.3818
663 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE (NIG.)LTD. MF0092475 360377 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW RD,SATELLITE TOWN,LAGOS 127.8500        26,092.50                               124,084,256.60                      BLOWING AGENT UNIFORM(RAW MATERIALS) UBA 0.0258
664 KEWALRAM NIG LTD MF236507 1433 8A KARIMU KUTUN STREET V/I LAGOS 127.8500        98,500.00                               124,182,756.60                      137400 PCS NGK SPARK PLUG UBN 0.0972
665 BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF 0455917 79604 523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHODI LAGOS 127.8500        135,496.54                             124,318,253.14                      ROLLED BUT NOT FURTHER WORKED ALUMINIUM ZENITH 0.1338
666 RANONA LTD. MF0455345 256515 7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS. 127.8500        170,000.00                             124,488,253.14                      MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1678
667 VIBGYOR INT'L MF0157792 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET,IFAKO, GBAGADA LAGOS 127.8500        81,734.30                               124,569,987.44                      GRINDING MILLS,CYLINDER BLOCK-AGRICULTURAL  MACHINERY ZENITH 0.0807
668 YENNAR INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0158775 390152 115, BODE THOMAS STREET,SURULERE, LAGOS 127.8500        32,825.00                               124,602,812.44                      BENTONITE POWDER FOR INDUSTRIAL GAS. ZENITH 0.0324
669 CONSTRUMAT NIG LTD MF0237371 36779 C71 AMUWO ODOFIN HOUSING ESTATE,APAPA,LAGOS 127.8400        97,545.99                               124,700,358.43                      PORCELANATTO CERAMIC TILES MBC 0.0963
670 CONSTRUMAT NIG LTD MF0237372 36779 C71 AMUWO ODOFIN HOUSING ESTATE,APAPA,LAGOS 127.8400        71,700.71                               124,772,059.14                      CERAMIC TILES MBC 0.0708
671 A.J. MICHAELS UNITED CO. LTD MF0444692 128467 100 ABEOKUTA EXP. RD, IYANA IPAJA LAGOS 127.8400        32,920.00                               124,804,979.14                      FILM EXTRUSION MACHINE NBM 0.0325
672 A.J. MICHAELS UNITED CO. LTD MF0444721 128467 100 ABEOKUTA EXP. RD, IYANA IPAJA LAGOS 127.8400        3,590.00                                 124,808,569.14                      MOULDS FOR PLASTIC INJECTION NBM 0.0035
673 MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF 0214072 RC18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA, OGUN STATE 127.8300        26,859.00                               124,835,428.14                      44.765MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ACB 0.0265
674 F.SHOUR TRANSPORT MF0273022 125609 11,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA 127.8300        86,000.00                               124,921,428.14                      16 SETS OF VARIOUS 2 X 15 T AXLES YTE MODEL DN7 FOR TRAILERSFBN 0.0849
675 INTERGRATED RUBBER PRDTS. PLC MF0425317 RC 65033 17B, McEWEN STREET, SABO, YABA, LAGOS 127.8300        118.62                                    124,921,546.76                      CARBONLESS - PAPER (FOR INDUSTRY USE) INMB 0.0001
676 FORTUNATE TRADES LIMITED MF0495968 RC 96405 57 ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 127.8300        31,370.00                               124,952,916.76                      10700SQM OF TUFTED CARPET TRUST 0.0310
677 SANKIN IND. NIG. LTD. MF0155960 377254 62 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 127.8300        23,250.76                               124,976,167.52                      RAW MATERIAL FOR PRODUCTION OF SANITARY WARES:PERFORATED NON-WOVEN , 25GSMUBA 0.0229
678 GMO & COMPANY MF0430966 5325 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 127.8200        51,010.00                               125,027,177.52                      BICYCLE SPAREPARTS ACCESS 0.0503
679 GENERAL METAL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0003999 6398 PLT 9, BLK A, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 127.8200        1,828.75                                 125,029,006.27                      SHORTFALL ON LC AFRI 0.0018
680 SOARING HEIGHTS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0214527 258966 182a CORPORATION DRIVE, IKOYI, LAGOS 127.8200        656.22                                    125,029,662.49                      SHORTFALL ON LC AFRI 0.0006
681 UNITED STEEL CONVERTERS LIMITED MF0214302 28883 214, PORT-HARCOURT ROAD, ABA 127.8200        3,541.00                                 125,033,203.49                      SHORTFALL ON LC AFRI 0.0035
682 Chi Ltd MF 0465079 RC 32283 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi 127.8200        39,918.74                               125,073,122.23                      Various Spare Parts For Cummins Diesel Generator Capital 0.0394
683 W.J.Bush & Co MF 0125943 RC 966 168, Mission Road, Kano 127.8200        116,168.00                             125,189,290.23                      Caustic Soda Solid (Industrial Chemicals) Capital 0.1146
684 ADEDOYIN  OLUNNLOYO AA1329870 A0491111 34 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 127.8200        2,000.00                                 125,191,290.23                      PTA CHARTERED 0.0020
685 BLUE FLAME CHEMICALS LIMITED BA050/200220249 RC408797 4 JIBOWU STREET, YABA, LAGOS 127.8200        360,521.10                             125,551,811.33                      EMBROIDERY MACHINES ECO 0.3558
686 SUPERTEX LTD. MF0209356 47398 63/71 BROAD STREET ,LAGOS 127.8200        73,818.00                               125,625,629.33                      SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY (SWING LEVER ,BOLTS & NUTS)FBN 0.0728
687 BENTOS PHARM. PRODUCTS LTD MF 0051773 105256 KM 8, OLD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN, OYO STATE 127.8200        60,995.55                               125,686,624.88                      0.12MM ALUMINIUM FOIL SYNTHETIC RESIN FOR DRUG MANUFACTURERFBNMB 0.0602
688 DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0386249 118621 111, ABAYOMI BUS-STOP,IWO ROAD,IBADAN,OYO-STATE 127.8200        154,800.00                             125,841,424.88                      BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE CM150 IN CKD COMPONENT FBNMB 0.1528
689 Haffar Industrial Co. Ltd MF 0172368 6432 359-361, Agege Motor Road, Mushin - Lagos. 127.8200        49,600.00                               125,891,024.88                      About 20,000 kgs HB Acrylic Fibre Tops for Spinning 100% Acrylic in various colours (packed in containers)Fidelity 0.0489
690 AKEBONO INDUSTRIAL CO MF 0213295 RC 81347 163B SINARI DARANIJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.8200        163,842.00                             126,054,866.88                      MOTOCYCLE CKD COMPONENTS FSB 0.1617
691 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0068647 216991 68A ADEOLA ODEKU STR, V/I LAGOS 127.8200        487,212.90                             126,542,079.78                      BILLS/COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARANTY 0.4808
692 FRONT ROW COMPANY LTD MF0429702 364689 ZONE D, BLOCK 5, SHOP 45/46 ASPAMDA, LAGOS 127.8200        284,830.00                             126,826,909.78                      BILLS/YANMAR STIRRING MACH. PARTS,PART OF TRANSPORT TRUCKGUARANTY 0.2811
693 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0209360 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET, NIDB HOUSE, LAGOS. 127.8200        62,370.00                               126,889,279.78                      2100 KGS CIBACRON BROWN P-6R GR 150% IBTC 0.0616
694 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0485147 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET, NIDB HOUSE, LAGOS. 127.8200        144,000.00                             127,033,279.78                      13,500KGS REMAZOL YELLOW P-FG 150% GRAN IBTC 0.1421
695 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0209358 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET, NIDB HOUSE, LAGOS. 127.8200        88,711.00                               127,121,990.78                      SERVICING PARTS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY : PANEL PC AND PC PARTS FOR SATURN, BIANCO, IFM 40116 MB FLASH DISK 40 PINIBTC 0.0875
696 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0209359 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET, NIDB HOUSE, LAGOS. 127.8200        91,930.38                               127,213,921.16                      ROTARY PRE-FILTER, PRESSURE CONTROL DAMPER, MAIN AIR STREAM RADIAL FAN WITH MOTOR FOR USE IN TEXTILE SPINNING / WASTE REMOVAL PLANTIBTC 0.0907
697 S.G. INDUSTRIES LTD MF0482833 RC 452913 21B, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 127.8200        12,650.00                               127,226,571.16                      MASPION FLUORESCENT LAMPS INMB 0.0125
698 ESSAY HOLDINGS  LTD MF0449781 RC90574 40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 127.8200        389,039.64                             127,615,610.80                      RAW MATERIALS-VISTA NEG. FILM MAGNUM 0.3839
699 OMC ENGINEERING LTD AA0366183 RC 274442 19A BUSH STREET OKUPE ESTATE MARYLAND 127.8200        479.70                                    127,616,090.50                      SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0005
700 PRINT SPECIALTY MF0449356 RC64580 40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 127.8200        57,933.27                               127,674,023.77                      PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS MAGNUM 0.0572
701 SHONGHAI PACKAGING MF0447648 RC 21772 KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA RD SANGO 127.8200        9,692.48                                 127,683,716.25                      INJECTION MOULDING TOOL MAGNUM 0.0096
702 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF0444713 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 127.8200        14,368.33                               127,698,084.58                      INSULATED HOT POTS NBM 0.0142
703 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0067584 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS STATE 127.8200        14,882.67                               127,712,967.25                      IMPORT OF 780 DOZ KEROSENE STOVES TRIUMPH 0.0147
704 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0312640 203123 23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 127.8200        58,905.00                               127,771,872.25                      COWBELL INSTANT FORMULAR UBA 0.0581
705 CAPITAL GOLD NIG LTD MF479104 305104 116 ENU OWA ST.IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.8200        265,110.00                             128,036,982.25                      COMPLETE GASKET& JACK UBN 0.2616
706 FAHID DAYEKH & CO LTD MF447461 6913 INDEPENDENCE RD PLT KN 1327,KANO 127.8200        463,160.00                             128,500,142.25                      204M/T  POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER UBN 0.4571
707 HAFFAR IND COY LTD MF157661 6432 359 AGEGE MTR RD.MUSHIN 127.8200        47,400.00                               128,547,542.25                      SYNTHETIC YARN UBN 0.0468
708 OSAWA NIGERIA LIMITED MF297634 12533 216/218 P/H ROAD ABA. 127.8200        44,600.00                               128,592,142.25                      PLASTER OF PARIS UBN 0.0440
709 PUNCH NIG LTD MF433902 7434 1 KUDETI ST.IKEJA LAGOS 127.8200        103,800.00                             128,695,942.25                      INK FOUNTAIN SEAL,KNIVE BLADE ASSEMBLY UBN 0.1024
710 WONDER FOODS NIGERIA LTD MF 0159271 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 127.8200        30,513.00                               128,726,455.25                      ASPARTAME AND VANILLA FLAVOUR ZENITH 0.0301
711 WONDER FOODS NIGERIA LTD MF0035769 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 127.8200        40,525.92                               128,766,981.17                      ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES: VITAMINS ZENITH 0.0400
712 WONDER FOODS NIGERIA LTD MF 0398099 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 127.8200        81,800.00                               128,848,781.17                      TEA ZENITH 0.0807
713 WONDER FOODS NIGERIA LTD MF0312643 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 127.8200        220,500.00                             129,069,281.17                      COWBELL INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.2176
714 WONDER FOODS NIGERIA LTD MF0159272 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 127.8200        450,000.00                             129,519,281.17                      MIKSI INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.4441

129,519,281.17         127.9452
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS 

715 SEASANDY INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0314211 RC142780 27, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 127.8100        30,000.00                               129,549,281.17                      ORANGE COVER PAPERS TO PRODUCE EXERCISE BOOKS ACB 6
716 ASSOCIATED NIGERIA LIMITED MF0478871 RC396520 24 ALHAJI TIJANI STREET IKEJA LAGOS 127.8100        336,950.00                             129,886,231.17                      USED LEXUS AND MITSUBISHI VEHICLES ASSURANCE 6
717 BETHEL LINKS LIMITED MF0478875 RC321206 ZONE 3 NO 74 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA 127.8100        372,600.00                             130,258,831.17                      USED SUZUKI MOTORCYCLES ASSURANCE 6
718 ELINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0442241 RC199266 189/210 BORNO WAY EBUTE METTA YABA LAGOS 127.8100        7,678.40                                 130,266,509.57                      GULF O FLOOR RUBBER INSULATION PIPES - BRAND NEW ASSURANCE 6
719 ELMACK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0473727 RC110250 149 BORNO WAY EBUTE METTA LAGOS 127.8100        157,510.00                             130,424,019.57                      MIDEA ELECTRIC MOTOR COMPLETE WITH CASING AND MOTOR FOR FANSASSURANCE 6
720 HOME GLASS LIMITED AA1273054 RC225789 KM 12 ONITSHA-ENUGU EXPRESSWAY, OGBUNIKE, ANAMBRA 127.8100        31,254.00                               130,455,273.57                      INDUSTRIAL TRAINING ON GLASS MAKING ASSURANCE 6
721 LANDERS COSMETICS LIMITED MF0478872 RC470415 33 OFFIN STREET BALOGUN LAGOS 127.8100        641,500.00                             131,096,773.57                      USED MERCEDES BENZ 0303 BUSES ASSURANCE 6
722 PASTEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0163102 RC334132 PLOT 44 OREGUN ROAD ALAUSA IKEJA LAGOS 127.8100        49,640.00                               131,146,413.57                      STYRENE COPOLYMER COLICOL SA 50 ASSURANCE 6
723 POCALIS NIGERIA LIMITED M042907 RC414193 46 PREMIER LOCK-UP STORES ALONG UGA STREET ONITSHA ANAMBRA 127.8100        50,050.00                               131,196,463.57                      MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED SHEETS ASSURANCE 6
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724 RCN NIGERIA LIMITED AA0646694 RC439720 12C OKO AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.8100        900,000.00                             132,096,463.57                      IMPORT/REPAIR & SERVICING OF MILITARY COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTASSURANCE 6
725 UNEX MERCHANTS INT'L LTD MF0478869 RC277566 3 KARIMO STREET YABA LAGOS 127.8100        369,800.00                             132,466,263.57                      FAIRLY USED HONDA MOTORCYCLES ASSURANCE 6
726 AKEBONO INDUSTRIAL CO. NIG LTD MF0213294 RC81347 163B SINARI DARANIJO STR, VICTORIA ISLAND ANNEX LAGOS 127.8100        327,684.00                             132,793,947.57                      MOTOR CYCLE CKD COMPONENTS CITIZENS 6
727 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0281853 RC 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION, ISHERI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS.127.8100        26,500.00                               132,820,447.57                      VINAMUL 6982 - VINYL ACETATE CO-POLYMER IN AQUEOUS DISPERSION (38400KGS)DBL 6
728 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0281854 RC 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION, ISHERI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS.127.8100        21,400.00                               132,841,847.57                      INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE PRODUCTION OF INKS AND PAINTS  - CYCLOHEXANONE (18000KGS)DBL 6
729 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0281855 RC 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION, ISHERI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS.127.8100        35,800.00                               132,877,647.57                      LEAD CHROMATES - DCC 1003 MEDIUM YELLOW (10MT), DCC 1036 LEMON YELLOW (3MT) AND DCC 1610 MOLYBDATE ORANGE (3MT).DBL 6
730 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0281856 RC 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION, ISHERI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS.127.8100        34,200.00                               132,911,847.57                      INDUSTIRAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF PAINTS - 80 PACKAGES OF MEKO EXKIN 2, (15200KGS)DBL 6
731 MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD MF0405662 185219 30 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 127.8100        69,983.40                               132,981,830.97                      REGULATOR - STABILIZER ETB 6
732 ANSVILLE LIMITED MF 0515765 RC 193137 PLT 10 ENGINEERING CLOSE VICTORIA-ISLAND LAGOS 127.8100        114,220.00                             133,096,050.97                      NEW MERCEDES BENZ 118 EQUIPPIED WITH MOBILE WORKSHOP GUARDIAN 6
733 BRIGHTWAY INTERNATIONAL NIG LIMITED MF 0470926 RC 198240 63 LAWANSON STREET SURULERE LAGOS 127.8100        46,375.00                               133,142,425.97                      FULL CREAM MILKPOWDER SPRAY GUARDIAN 6
734 EQUITECH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0288907 RC 181475 1 OPOBO CRESCENT OFF POLO CLUB ROAD G.R.A PHASE 2 PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE127.8100        13,526.70                               133,155,952.67                      INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT - EQUIPMENT FOR WET & DRY WASTE COMPACTIONGUARDIAN 6
735 I.F. JOHNSON LIMITED MF 0231480 RC 35599 62 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 127.8100        22,008.00                               133,177,960.67                      HEALTH ACCESSORIES - EXAMINATION GLOVES (NON STERILE) GUARDIAN 6
736 RO-MARONG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0067552 318663 311 APAPA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.8100        20,352.00                               133,198,312.67                      IMPORT OF SECOND HAND SAFE, 100 ROLLS TRIUMPH 6
737 DEODEJTUN ENT.LTD MF299165 119898 111 OSHO DRIVE OLODI APAPA 127.8100        29,600.00                               133,227,912.67                      TAIKO EXCEL 1G ACTIVATED CLAY UBN 6
738 FUNTUA TEXTILES LTD M0335370 23663 1 SOKOTO RD. FUNTUA 127.8100        312,465.00                             133,540,377.67                      TEXTILE MACHINERY UBN 6
739 GAWO PHARMACEUTICAL NIG LTD M173915 54775 115 SHO DRIVE OLODI APAPA LAGOS 127.8100        15,000.00                               133,555,377.67                      ASPIRIN CRYSTALS UBN 6
740 J O F NIG LIMITED MF260214 217096 16 OYEFESO STR OBANIKORO LAGOS 127.8100        138,067.00                             133,693,444.67                      300MT CORN STARCH UBN 6
741 ALLIED TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LIMITED . MF0175653 101242 1 COCOSHEEN CLOSE BY IKEJA MEDICAL CENTRE, OFF ALADE MKT, ALLEN,LAGOS127.8100        11,500.00                               133,704,944.67                      FOOD FLAVOURS ZENITH 6
742 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0454434 177134 16  KOFO  ABAYOMI  STREET V.ISLAND,LAGOS. 127.8100        57,400.00                               133,762,344.67                      LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ZENITH 6
743 MC-KEN INV LTD. MF0453883 436442 7 ALH. YAYA ST. HASSAN B/STOP ILASAMAJA LAGOS 127.8100        12,600.00                               133,774,944.67                      VITRIFIED TILES OF ASSORTED COLOURS ZENITH 6
744 ODUN & REMY TRADING CO. LIMITED MF 0441963 352014 NO 8 AKABA STREET, SABON ONIBA, OJO, LAGOS 127.8100        25,739.00                               133,800,683.67                      VOLTAGE REGULATOR ZENITH 6
745 RO-MARONG NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0067557 318663 24,CREEK ROAD APAPA,  LAGOS 127.8100        55,160.40                               133,855,844.07                      FRONTLIT PVC ZENITH 6
746 E CONCERNS GROUP MF0349244 RC266759 ZONE B, BLOCK 10, SHOP 49/50, ASPAMDA TRADE FAIR, LAGOS 127.8000        11,674.00                               133,867,518.07                      NEW AUTO REPLACEMENT PARTS ACB 6
747 EXIM FORWARDING SERVICES LTD MF 0402816 RC 343411 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 127.8000        96,083.40                               133,963,601.47                      WHITE TALLOW ACB 6
748 HARBOURLINE LIMITED MF0198626 RC205739 43, BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 127.8000        30,974.95                               133,994,576.42                      GLOSSY WHITE WF ART CARD PAPER. ACB 6
749 OBIKINGS INV. LTD MF0396942 190188 1/F SUITE 4, NO.12 ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD ALABA 127.8000        143,866.40                             134,138,442.82                      ELECTRICAL GOODS ( NEW STABILIZERS) ACB 6
750 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY AA1194434 67499 84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.8000        100,000.00                             134,238,442.82                      PART PAYMENT ON INSURANCE PREMIUM ON AIRCRAFT BO8757-SA-BFTACCESS 6
751 DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIAL MFG (NIG) LTDMF0184527 28401 3-15, EDE STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 127.8000        3,290.00                                 134,241,732.82                      REMITTANCE FOR SUPPLIERS ACCESS 6
752 MR. SANJEEV BAJAJ AA0361521 Z-1118463 4, HINDERER ROAD. APAPA, LAGOS 127.8000        2,000.00                                 134,243,732.82                      PTA ACCESS 6
753 MRS. GEETANJALI BAJAJ AA0631522 Z-1118462 4, HINDERER ROAD. APAPA, LAGOS 127.8000        2,000.00                                 134,245,732.82                      PTA ACCESS 6
754 SPINTEX MILLS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0446268 6864 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE SURULERE LAGOS. 127.8000        221,540.00                             134,467,272.82                      POLYESTER TEREPHTHALATE AFRI 6
755 AHMED ZAKARI SALGA AA0589870 A0596955 SALGA QUARTERS COMPOUND, KANO 127.8000        2,000.00                                 134,469,272.82                      PTA AIB 6
756 AKINDE ENIOLA AA1205431 SUB0043 AIB LTD, AKIN ADESOLA STR., V/I, LAGOS 127.8000        39.35                                     134,469,312.17                      SUBSCRIPTION AIB 6
757 ALABI OLAYINKA AA0720597 A0054357 13, OLUTUNDA STREET, ILUPEJU,LAGOS 127.8000        2,000.00                                 134,471,312.17                      PTA AIB 6
758 CHANCHANGI AIRLINES (N) LTD. AA1223027 RC23627 8, AHMADU BELLO WAY, KADUNA 127.8000        100,000.00                             134,571,312.17                      MAINTENANCE SERVICES AIB 6
759 KARMADEX (NIG) LTD MO92938 RC95379 SW9/196, RING ROAD, IBADAN 127.8000        120.50                                    134,571,432.67                      CHARGES AIB 6
760 ONAMIK HOLDINGS LTD. MF0454665 RC68874 175, CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA 127.8000        12,040.00                               134,583,472.67                      MEN'S T-SHIRT AIB 6
761 P.E. FACCO W.A. LTD. MF0160248 RC23144 KM29, ABEOKUTA EXPRESS-WAY, LAGOS 127.8000        37,020.00                               134,620,492.67                      POULTRY EQUIPMENT AIB 6
762 SHETTIMA ALI AA0720595 A1154684 BK1, HOUSE 1, ADAMU ESTATE, LAGOS 127.8000        1,205.00                                 134,621,697.67                      TUTION FEES AIB 6
763 ALAKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0372254 24182 34/36 Burma Road, Apapa, Lagos 127.8000        176,540.00                             134,798,237.67                      1280 x 25kg Lavenda B, 300 x 25kg Jasmin and 980 x 25kg super citronella oilAIMB 6
764 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED MF0475851 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.8000        113,603.06                             134,911,840.73                      COMPONENTS OF COMPUTER DESKTOPS, PRINTERS, STATIC COMPUTERSASSURANCE 6
765 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD MF0364314 332718 379, IKORODU ROAD ,OJOTA LAGOS 127.8000        27,300.00                               134,939,140.73                      AUTOMATIC SLEEVE PACKING MACHINE BROAD 6
766 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD MF0364315 332718 379, IKORODU ROAD ,OJOTA LAGOS 127.8000        28,000.00                               134,967,140.73                      AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKING MACHINE BROAD 6
767 O.J  FAPOUNDA AA1339458 A09945598 BLK 5,FLAT 3,FAAN QUARTERS,ZONE D,IKEJA,LAGOS 127.8000        2,000.00                                 134,969,140.73                      PTA CHARTERED 6
768 HOSANNA GLOBAL SYSTEMS CO. MF0106214 RC068249 15E WILLIAM JUMBO STREET, OLD GRA PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 127.8000        44,953.00                               135,014,093.73                      NEW BLOCK MAKING MACHINE CITIZENS 6
769 MBONU UNITED CO., LTD MF0445488 RC271903 118-120 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 127.8000        335,325.00                             135,349,418.73                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 6
770 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD AA0813460 RC354814 13 IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.8000        92,792.25                               135,442,210.98                      ROYALTY TO MICROSOFT CITIZENS 6
771 EIL TELECOMM AA1215306 RC 153438 7C,ODUDUWA WAY IKEJA GRA LAGOS 127.8000        45,795.00                               135,488,005.98                      REMITTANCE OF TECHNICAL SERVICE FEE DBL 6
772 KAZOGA NIG LTD MF0301360 RC73563 56 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN LAGOS 127.8000        30,740.00                               135,518,745.98                      COLOURED PRINTING PAPERS DBL 6
773 LUCHARIS NIG. LTD MF 0320077 RC 321890 21, OGUNSIJI CLOSE OFF ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        29,943.35                               135,548,689.33                      RAW MATERALS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF ANIMAL FEED DBL 6
774 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0320205 RC21386 KM 16, OLD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN, OYO STATE 127.8000        422,500.00                             135,971,189.33                      650MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET IN COIL DBL 6
775 SOULMATE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0314241 RC204468 34, OGUNLANA STREET, AGUDA-TITUN, OGBA, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        7,030.00                                 135,978,219.33                      ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES FOR MANUFACTURING DBL 6
776 C. DONAS INVESTMENT LTD MF0473916 RC147740 B276 ALABA INT'L MKT, OJO, LAGOS 127.8000        77,250.00                               136,055,469.33                      1500 CARTONS OF NEW SUMEC GENERATORS ECO 6
777 CHIEME MOTORS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0436947 RC16337 33 ST. MICHAEL'S RD, ABA 127.8000        5,930.00                                 136,061,399.33                      RAW MATERIALS FOR MOTOR SPARE PARTS ECO 6
778 CHILEX SECURITY PRODUCTS LTD MF0473183 RC97990 12 OLOWU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.8000        20,369.40                               136,081,768.73                      VARIOUS SILCA KEYS BLANKS & ACCESSORIES ECO 6
779 SHOTECH ENGINEERING LTD (ADENIKE A. ADEBISI)AA042342 RC279076 9TH FLOOR ELEGANZA PLAZA, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, LAGOS 127.8000        1,500.00                                 136,083,268.73                      TUITION FEE ECO 6
780 KABIOTIRE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0171951 23040 40 SABO ROAD LAFENWA ABEOKUTA OGUN STATE 127.8000        30,340.00                               136,113,608.73                      AUTOMATIC MAKE-UP TABLE MACHINE (ONE UNIT) ETB 6
781 DANA PLAST LTD. MF0400209 292255 54 MARINA,LAGOS 127.8000        70,357.50                               136,183,966.23                      INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-405 MT OF POLYPROPYLENE FBN 6
782 GALVANIZING IND.LTD. MF0276503 2858 PLOT 78,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA 127.8000        119,000.00                             136,302,966.23                      200 MTS COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COIL FBN 6
783 GALVANIZING IND.LTD. MF0276509 2858 PLOT 78,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA 127.8000        92,223.75                               136,395,189.98                      75 MTS OF ZINC INGOTS FBN 6
784 S.B.CHEMICALS LTD. MF0400197 201406 54 MARINA,LAGOS 127.8000        43,848.00                               136,439,037.98                      INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-453.60MT OF POLYOL FBN 6
785 SPANPHARM NIG. MF 0084516 RC 104472 19 DIPEOLU STREET, OFF AWOLOWOWAY. IKEJA. 127.8000        18,662.14                               136,457,700.12                      SINAGIL INJECTION GATEWAY 6
786 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA MF0165087 384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS 127.8000        23,941.41                               136,481,641.53                      LC/UNMANUFACTURED TOBACCO GUARANTY 6
787 NADINA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0327135 185508 PLOT 4A, BLK A, PA OSHUNKEYE CR.,GBAGADA LAGOS 127.8000        67,500.00                               136,549,141.53                      LC/162 TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 6
788 PINN BUSINESS NETWORK MF0166296 437315 24A IXORA DRIVE, MKO ABIOLA GARDENS, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        9,696.09                                 136,558,837.62                      LC/EDUCATIONAL BOOKS GUARANTY 6
789 LEXIN AGRIC AND CYCLES LTD MF 0449638 RC 269000 55, IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 127.8000        24,602.00                               136,583,439.62                      VARIOUS QUANTITIES OF MOTORCYCLES CKD SPARE PARTS GUARDIAN 6
790 POSH INT'L CO. LIMITED MF 0364783 RC 110428 PLT 51B AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 127.8000        56,702.68                               136,640,142.30                      EQUATOR HAIR DRYER AT FOOT NOT ASSEMBLED GUARDIAN 6
791 PADSON INDUSTRIES  LIMITED MF - 0185311 RC - 72167 3 MURTALA MOHAMMED ROAD ILORIN KWARA 127.8000        180,000.00                             136,820,142.30                      SPARE PARTS & ACCESSORIES FOR MOTORCYCLES HABIB 6
792 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF - 0061399 RC - 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.8000        15,000.00                               136,835,142.30                      GLUE FOR CORRUGATING INDUSTRY HABIB 6
793 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164188 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        13,656.60                               136,848,798.90                      RANFERON CAPSULES (ESSENTIAL FOR PHARMACEUTICALS) INMB 6
794 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164177 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        16,245.90                               136,865,044.80                      ALUMINIUM HYDROXIDE (ESSTNTIALS FOR PHARMACEUTICALS) INMB 6
795 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164176 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        52,078.40                               136,917,123.20                      CLOXACILLIN AND CEPHALEXION SUSPENSION INMB 6
796 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164183 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        13,200.00                               136,930,323.20                      ROSCILOX INJECTION (ESSENTIAL FOR PHARMACEUTICAL) INMB 6
797 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164181 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        96,847.24                               137,027,170.44                      REVITAL CAPS  (ESSENTIALS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL) INMB 6
798 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164182 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        45,408.00                               137,072,578.44                      RANOXYL CAPS (ESSENTIALS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL) INMB 6
799 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164253 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        38,200.00                               137,110,778.44                      CIFRAN INFUSION (ESSENTAIL FOR PHARMACEUTICALS) INMB 6
800 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0183603 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        72,846.83                               137,183,625.27                      SPORIDEX CAPSULES (ESSENTIAL FOR PHARM.) INMB 6
801 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0183607 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        3,631.50                                 137,187,256.77                      FRAMAX INJECTIONS INMB 6
802 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164178 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        52,850.00                               137,240,106.77                      HISTAC TABLETS (ESSENTIAL FOR PHARMACEUTICALS) INMB 6
803 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164184 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        5,509.00                                 137,245,615.77                      ROSCILOX CAPSULES (ESSENTIALS FOR  PHARM.) INMB 6
804 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164370 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        51,163.45                               137,296,779.22                      NORBACTIN TABLETS (ESSENTIALS FOR PHARM.) INMB 6
805 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164369 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        40,347.62                               137,337,126.84                      AMOXYCILLIN CAPSULES (ESSENTIALS FOR PHARM.) INMB 6
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806 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0168534 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        46,006.97                               137,383,133.81                      SUBUPROFEN TABLETS (ESSENTIALS FOR PHARM.) INMB 6
807 UNIPUMPS NIG. LTD MF0295406 RC 270710 389, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 127.8000        25.00                                     137,383,158.81                      INSTALLATION MANUALS FOR DEEPWELL HANDPUMPS INMB 6
808 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLC AA0748199 67499 84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        18,000.00                               137,401,158.81                      SIMULATOR TRAINING INTERCONT. 6
809 AWUTOLO WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF0174865 123373 45A IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS  127.8000        24,164.08                               137,425,322.89                      2130 CTNS OF JOHNSON AND GOLDEN BRAND OF TAPE INTERCONT. 6
810 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1221573 125352 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET IDEJO VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.8000        90.31                                     137,425,413.20                      CONFERENCE FEE INTERCONT. 6
811 POSH INTERNATIONAL CO LIMITED MF0154570 110428 PLOT 51B,AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGOS127.8000        68,508.42                               137,493,921.62                      MECHANICAL THERAPEUTIC MATERIAL INTERCONT. 6
812 DAMACHEM LIMITED MF0324463 RC413378 44, ORISHE STREET, OFF OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.8000        10,000.00                               137,503,921.62                      750 X 980MM STRANDED WIRE LEAD 6
813 LARRY TECH COY LTD MF0150115 RC 179830 1 KUMUYI STR POST OFFICE RD MUSHIN 127.8000        9,161.00                                 137,513,082.62                      PHARMACEUTICALS PRODUCTS MAGNUM 6
814 OKONA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0184593 166636 10,ALABA INT'L MARKET,OJO,LAGOS 127.8000                                       28,152.00 137,541,234.62                      SWITCHES,SWITCH BOXES MARINA 6
815 MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTD AA1294564 239630 231 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET,VI,LAGOS 127.8000        350,400.00                             137,891,634.62                      PAYMENT OF EXTENDED SERVICE AGREEMENT TO NORTEL MBC 6
816 SOMA TEXTILES LIMITED MF0225575 RC410044 4,NNOBI ROAD, POST OFFICE ROUNDABOUT,NNEWI 127.8000        154,800.00                             138,046,434.62                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO. 6
817 NUCLEUS VENTURES MF 0211239 RC. NO. 129768 PLOT 1B, BLK. E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 127.8000        41,528.65                               138,087,963.27                      SHEETS OF UNCOATED PRINTING PAPERS NAL 6
818 NUCLEUS VENTURES MF 0396419 RC. NO. 129768 PLOT 1B, BLK. E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 127.8000        333,018.00                             138,420,981.27                      WHITE WF PRINTING PAPERS NAL 6
819 Carnaud Metalbox Nig. Plc MF0260060 RC2073 3-7 Metal Box Road, Ogba Ind. Estate, Ikeja, Lagos 127.8000        2,818.48                                 138,423,799.75                      330KG of PPG3190-822A Side Stripe Lacquer NAMBL 6
820 NUCLEUS VENTURES MF0315182 RC129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 127.8000        101,867.52                             138,525,667.27                      UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN SHEETS NATIONAL 6
821 BERGER PAINTS NIG PLC M0137891 RC1837 Oba Akran Avenue, Industrial Estate, Ikeja, Lagos. 127.8000        60,672.00                               138,586,339.27                      76,800kg Drums of Ethylene Vinyl Acetate Copolymer Vinamul 3656 Omega 6
822 BERGER PAINTS NIG PLC M0137895 RC1837 Oba Akran Avenue, Industrial Estate, Ikeja, Lagos. 127.8000        13,202.00                               138,599,541.27                      40MTS Omyacoat 850 Omega 6
823 ANTLANTIC ENG. & CONSTR. CO. LTD. MF0498510 251586 5/9 OREGUN ROAD - IKEJA, LAGOS 127.8000        48,590.00                               138,648,131.27                      DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS PLATINUM 6
824 CHRIS EJIK PHARMS & DRUGS MF0498513 103810 3, OJE IMIANVAN STR. OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA - LAGOS 127.8000        162,050.00                             138,810,181.27                      PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS PLATINUM 6
825 TRUVALU LIMITED MF0186697 178314 3, FOLAWEWO STREET, IKEJA - LAGOS 127.8000        62,200.00                               138,872,381.27                      PARACETAMOL POWDER PLATINUM 6
826 HILTOP INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0243584 RC317805 NO 6, IBIERE CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 127.8000        53,070.00                               138,925,451.27                      FAN AND FAN PARTS PRUDENT 6
827 P. COLONEL INTEGRATED SERV. LTD MF0127537 RC 443601 436, IKWERRE ROAD MILE 5 RUMUOKWUTA P/H 127.8000        128,000.00                             139,053,451.27                      300 M/TONS NET CALCIUM CHLORIDE PRILLS (RAW MATERIAL) RELIANCE 6
828 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0413239 RC 388769 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET V/I LAGOS 127.8000        59,074.00                               139,112,525.27                      NEW ZINOX 15 MONITORS RELIANCE 6
829 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0127371 RC 388769 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET V/I LAGOS 127.8000        118,148.00                             139,230,673.27                      PRINTER RELIANCE 6
830 CHRIST GARDEN INT'L CO.LTD MF0294587 RC 305768 60/61 BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY MAZAMAZA LAGOS. 127.8000        97,277.40                               139,327,950.67                      SKIMMED MILK- YOGHURT STB 6
831 UNIVERSAL RUBBER COY.LTD MF0293562 RC 7904 EXPRESSWAY ROUNDABOUT CHALLENGE IBADAN 127.8000        49,960.00                               139,377,910.67                      NEW TYRES AND RINGS STB 6
832 ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITED MF 0442202 RC 185032 222, Ikorodu Road, Anthony Lagos 127.8000        59,675.00                               139,437,585.67                      APC UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY TRANS 6
833 GOODYEAR ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0062590 77194 20, OROYINYIN STREET,3RD FLOOR, LAGOS STATE 127.8000        15,700.00                               139,453,285.67                      IMPORT OF DOOR LOCKS TRIUMPH 6
834 JOHNSON VENTURES LTD M335478 150203 3 KANTA ROAD  KADUNA 127.8000        189,000.00                             139,642,285.67                      3 PHASE INDUCTION MOTOR UBN 6
835 METOXIDE NIG LTD MF0395635 19895 KM 8 ABEOK -LAG RD ABEOKUTA 127.8000        43,800.00                               139,686,085.67                      TITANIUM DIOXIDE 20MT UBN 6
836 UNIQUE PHARM LTD MF209253 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 127.8000        56,250.00                               139,742,335.67                      187.5MTS CORN STARCH UBN 6
837 DEMBAL NIGERIA LTD MF 0310012 97429 12, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI - IKEJA 127.8000        216,687.35                             139,959,023.02                      PERKINS GENERATOR (BRAND NEW) UBNMB 6
838 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0336525 298881 54 MARINA LAGOS 127.8000        272,980.00                             140,232,003.02                      SYRINGES/SURGICAL GLOVES WEMA 6
839 DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0459771 294984 54 MARINA LAGOS 127.8000        167,472.50                             140,399,475.52                      PREGIO MOTOR CARS WEMA 6
840 DANA PLAST LIMITED MF 0336544 292255 54 MARINA LAGOS 127.8000        131,745.15                             140,531,220.67                      POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER WEMA 6
841 NOVATEC INVESTMENTS LTD MF 0263260 345666 337, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,MUSHIN, LAGOS 127.8000        86,115.50                               140,617,336.17                      GLASS FOR PROCESSING PURPOSES WEMA 6
842 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0083291 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.8000        12,336.12                               140,629,672.29                      WALL CLOCK ZENITH 6
843 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0451868 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.8000        12,776.00                               140,642,448.29                      TABLE, FLOOR AND WALL LAMP ZENITH 6
844 LMDA (NIGERIA) LTD MF0172127 33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET,2ND FLOOR, OFF JANKARA,LAGOS. 127.8000        75,061.84                               140,717,510.13                      ZIG-ZAG MACHINE, OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE ZENITH 6
845 LMDA (NIGERIA) LTD MF 0172117 33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET,2ND FLOOR, OFF JANKARA,LAGOS. 127.8000        97,695.68                               140,815,205.81                      ZIG-ZAG SEWING MACHINE ZENITH 6
846 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0173176 613 NO. 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.8000        213,677.05                             141,028,882.86                      ACCESSORIES FOR NEW BREWERY ZENITH 6
847 SUMMER RESOURCES (WA) LTD MF0174396 178824 PLOT A23A EJINKONYE CLOSE GRA ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 127.8000        22,016.00                               141,050,898.86                      FLOAT GLASS&LANTERN GLOBES ZENITH 6
848 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0061409 16530 35 - 37 GBOLADE ADEBAYO STREET COKER  ROAD ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.8000        148,918.00                             141,199,816.86                      BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE (BOPP) ZENITH 6
849 ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0842898 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 127.7900        480.20                                    141,200,297.06                      SWIFT SITA EQUANT CHARGES ACB 6
850 ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA0842899 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 127.7900        368.38                                    141,200,665.44                      SWIFT EQUIPMENT ACB 6
851 OBINYA PLASTICS LTD MF0213292 RC345577 PLOT 750, AKWAKUMA LAYOUT, OWERRI 127.7900        310,000.00                             141,510,665.44                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 6
852 COLEMAN TECHNICAL INDS. LTD MF0425782 RC 15410 149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGOS 127.7900        15,135.00                               141,525,800.44                      POLY VINYL CHLORIDE (CHEMICALS) INMB 6
853 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0137798 281837 PLOT2,BLOCK G,ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD. 127.7900                                     143,150.21 141,668,950.65                      TOYOTA HIACE (2);COASTER(8) MARINA 6
854 KANEM NIGERIA MF0260636 RC5331 334 OLD OJO ROAD,OJO,LAGOS 127.7800        91,121.00                               141,760,071.65                      DIESEL ENGINE GENERATORS CHARTERED 6
855 NOSAK AGENCIES LTD MF0227243 47998 116 OGUDU OJOTA ROAD, OGUDU GRA LAGOS 127.7800        274,058.41                             142,034,130.06                      LC/ETHYL ALCHOHOL GUARANTY 6
856 RAPIDLINK I/E CO. LTD. MF0361390 380091 16, WHAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS 127.7800        41,222.00                               142,075,352.06                      LANTERN GLASS GLOBE PLATINUM 6
857 RAPIDLINK I/E CO. LTD. MF0361389 380091 16, WHAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS 127.7800        31,424.00                               142,106,776.06                      LANTERN GLASS GLOBE PLATINUM 6
858 MEDFOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0437689 287786 67 ERIC MANUEL CRESCENT OFF BODE THOMAS SURULERE LAGOS 127.7700        18,400.00                               142,125,176.06                      PARACETAMOL POEDWR ETB 6
859 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG.LTD. MF0464026 10961 1144 MALLAM KUIBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATE,KADUNA 127.7700        648,569.30                             142,773,745.36                      BUILT-UP PEUGEOT CARS FBN 6
860 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG.LTD. MF0464023 10961 1144 MALLAM KUIBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATE,KADUNA 127.7700        1,010,106.00                          143,783,851.36                      CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES FBN 6
861 EZEUKO IKENNA AA1223452 A0993312 PLOT 54,IST AVENUE FESTAC,LAGOS 127.7700                                       37,500.00 143,821,351.36                      COURSE FEES MARINA 6
862 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY MF0180690 353035 10,DUPE OTEGBOLA  ST.,SATELITE TOWN 127.7700                                     364,828.95 144,186,180.31                      AUDIO CASSETTES MARINA 6
863 WEST AFRICAN ROPES LTD MF0180583 157086 26, MOLONEY STREET,OBALENDE 127.7700                                       16,330.38 144,202,510.69                      WIRE AND NYLON ROPES MARINA 6
864 PEUGEOT AUTO NIG LTD MF464022 10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KUIBI RD .KADUNA 127.7700        107,200.00                             144,309,710.69                      CAR SEAT COMPONENTS UBN 6
865 FRANK & GOLD LIMITED MF0453750 272853 43 ORITSE STREET IKEJA,LAGOS 127.7700        42,408.00                               144,352,118.69                      BLANK VIDEO CASSETTE TAPES ZENITH 6
866 IDBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0181216 RC156,975 33, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 127.7600        17,961.20                               144,370,079.89                      KEROSENE STOVE ACB 6
867 DANEC CORPORATE SERVICES MF0225553 ASB/002231 14, AFOR MARKET SQUARE ISIOKPO, IMO STATE 127.7600        296,600.00                             144,666,679.89                      FAIRLY USD MOTORCYCLE BROAD 6
868 Fine Chemicals MF 0204167 RC 31570 22, Musa Yar'dua Street, Victoria Island 127.7600        76,000.00                               144,742,679.89                      Titanium Dioxide Kronos 2190 Capital 6
869 SIMON PETERS INT'L LIMITED MF0342757 RC306773 50A FAULKS ROAD, ABA 127.7600        200,000.00                             144,942,679.89                      USED MOTORCYCLES ECO 6
870 ARBECO STEEL DEV. LTD MF0425075 RC 45390 81, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 127.7600        37,770.00                               144,980,449.89                      DIESEL ENGINE FOR GRINDING MILLS INMB 6
871 DANMAN PLASTIC & PKG INDS. LTD MF0425699 RC 96422 21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 127.7600        59,539.78                               145,039,989.67                      DIOCTYL PHTHALATE, COLOURLESS LIQUID (CHEMICALS) INMB 6
872 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NIG.LTDMF0385797 373752 PLOT 1682,SANUSI FAFUNWA ST.,VI,LAGOS 127.7600        52,687.78                               145,092,677.45                      HEWLETT PACKARD DESKJET PRINTERS MBC 6
873 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NIG.LTDMF0385736 373752 PLOT 1682,SANUSI FAFUNWA ST.,VI,LAGOS 127.7600        19,980.00                               145,112,657.45                      HEWLETT PACKARD SCANNERS MBC 6
874 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NIG.LTDMF0063195 373752 PLOT 1682,SANUSI FAFUNWA ST.,VI,LAGOS 127.7600        85,246.25                               145,197,903.70                      COMPAQ PC'S AND MONITORS MBC 6
875 SUTEE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA MF0364185 RCASB/002230 ZONE 7,MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS MARKET,NNEWI,ANAMBRA 127.7600        240,200.00                             145,438,103.70                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO. 6
876 CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LTD MF0445013 72539 153, OLD OJO ROAD, KUJE-AMUWO, OFF BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 127.7500        168,451.02                             145,606,554.72                      FLOAT GLASS ACCESS 6
877 GENERAL PIPE IND. LIMITED MF0214504 40295 KM. 1, ASABA IBUSA ROAD, ASABA, DELTA STATE 127.7500        50,430.00                               145,656,984.72                      ROLLS AND PARTS FOR PIPE MILL AFRI 6
878 Tasty Time Nig Ltd MF 0296978 RC 257984 16/17, Ogaolasinrin Street, Ipaja 127.7500        14,150.00                               145,671,134.72                      Mould For Injection Machine Capital 6
879 BUILDING SERVICES PRODUCTS MF0123970 RC72681 D4 ALHAJI MASHA STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS 127.7500        14,744.12                               145,685,878.84                      FIBRE GLASS & TILES CHARTERED 6
880 AGAPE INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0448834 RC265295 44, ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 127.7500        190,000.00                             145,875,878.84                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 6
881 NGOBROS AND COMPANY LTD MF0418267 RC72770 NO 11 IHIALA STREET, OKPUNO, NNEWICHI, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 127.7500        480,000.00                             146,355,878.84                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE DBL 6
882 ELMACK NIGERIA LIMITED BA050/200220422 RC11193 149 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 127.7500        8,746.80                                 146,364,625.64                      INSULATION TUBING ECO 6
883 SEWAK INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF0396996 RC60231 126 EHI ROAD, ABA 127.7500        154,800.00                             146,519,425.64                      ICELANDIC FISH CUTS/FISH WASTE ECO 6
884 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROESSING CO LTD MF 0430759 82839 PLOT 6, COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, OGBA, LAGOS 127.7500        186,164.10                             146,705,589.74                      HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS FBNMB 6
885 IDRIS VENTURES AND CO. LTD. MF0244048 25073 23, OPEBI ROAD, PENTAGON PLAZA, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.7500        74,165.00                               146,779,754.74                      COMPUTER CASE GLOBAL 6
886 STERLING ALMAGAMATED TRUST LTD MF 0515231 RC 385291 161A RAUFU TAYLOR CLOSE VITORIA - ISLAND LAGOS 127.7500        100,000.00                             146,879,754.74                      FAIRLY USED MERCEDES BENZ CARS (YEAR 2000 MODEL) GUARDIAN 6
887 QPLAS NIG. LTD MF0183879 RC 328129 A-2, FALOMO SHOPPING CENTRE, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 127.7500        36,210.00                               146,915,964.74                      PETROLEUM JELLY FOR COSMETICS PRODUCTION INMB 6
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888 BROKARS FOODS LIMITED MF0227569 347201 12 THIRD CEMETERY ROAD BENIN CITY EDO STATE 127.7500        54,766.00                               146,970,730.74                      A FULLY AUTOMATIC FFS M/C MODEL SAMPRE-6 FOR PACKING MILK DRINK AND YOGHURTINTERCONT. 6
889 J. UDEAGBALA & SONS MF 0392810 RC. NO. 47919 152, ABA-OWERRI RD. ABA, ABIA STATE 127.7500        230,000.00                             147,200,730.74                       UNBROKEN PARBOILED RICE IN BAGS NAL 6
890 ADIBOSHI AWELE P AA1295825 AA1104460 3 GANI WILLIAMS AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 127.7500        2,000.00                                 147,202,730.74                      P.T.A PLATINUM 6
891 CHIFE ALOY AA1295822 C703777 1 KINGSWAY RD IKOYI LAGOS 127.7500        2,000.00                                 147,204,730.74                      P.T.A PLATINUM 6
892 CRIS ONUBOGU AA0946712 AA0946712 3 FOLAMEMO AVE IKEJA 127.7500        2,000.00                                 147,206,730.74                      P.T.A PLATINUM 6
893 IK OKOLI AA1295821 AA1295821 PLATINUM BANK LIMITED 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL 127.7500        2,000.00                                 147,208,730.74                      P.T.A PLATINUM 6
894 IKEDIASHI MARTINS AA0946713 AA0946713 PLATINUM BANK LIMITED 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL 127.7500        2,000.00                                 147,210,730.74                      P.T.A PLATINUM 6
895 LAWSON SOKI AA1295824 A1273177 PLATINUM BANK LIMITED 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL 127.7500        700.00                                    147,211,430.74                      P.T.A PLATINUM 6
896 LAWSON SOKI AA1295823 A0078785 PLATINUM BANK LIMITED 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL 127.7500        2,000.00                                 147,213,430.74                      P.T.A PLATINUM 6
897 LMDA NIG. LTD. MF0251468 33927 45, OJO STREET, LAGOS 127.7500        53,449.79                               147,266,880.53                      50,000 DOMESTIC MACHINE PLATINUM 6
898 UDO MARY BASSEY AA1295820 A0561049 8 SERE CLOSE ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.7500        2,000.00                                 147,268,880.53                      P.T.A PLATINUM 6
899 OGBUTA INVEST CO. LTD MF0421452 109278 6, BANKOLE STREET, OFF PEDRO ROAD - SHOMOLU - LAGOS 127.7500        16,550.00                               147,285,430.53                      198 TONS OF GLUE PLATINUM 6
900 MODERN BUSINESS MACHINE LIMITED MF0255662 94765 21A KARIMU KOTUN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.7500        22,560.00                               147,307,990.53                      NEW COMPUTERS STD. CHRD. 6
901 BITO NIG.LTD MF0217755 RC 140632 68,SULTAN RD.OFF TAIWO RD.ILORIN,KWARA STATE 127.7500        150,000.00                             147,457,990.53                      USED RITCHIE DRILL(1998)CAB MODEL 2574 TRADE 6
902 FOTOKLINIC NIG.LTD MF0217801 RC 85070 44,IKORODU ROAD,JIBOWU,LAGOS 127.7500        40,385.20                               147,498,375.73                      GENERATOR C/W OF PERKINS &LISTER ENGINES TRADE 6
903 ACCAT NIG LTD MF235236 376203 39 CREEK ROAD APAPA 127.7500        35,249.00                               147,533,624.73                      TELECOMMUNICATION TOWER UBN 6
904 K.N FARMS & MILLING IND. LTD MF0173778 380352 23 SHIPEOLU ST, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 127.7500        33,000.00                               147,566,624.73                      INJECTION -MOULDING MACHINE ZENITH 6
905 M.OLAYINKA & CO MF0166788 69467 166 ADENIJI ADELE STR, LAGOS 127.7300        272,745.00                             147,839,369.73                      LC/LADHA INSTANT MILK POWDER GUARANTY 6
906 ESAR NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0232059 35920 19,OBUN EKO STREET,LAGOS 127.7300        14,060.12                               147,853,429.85                      INSULATED WATER BOTTLES  & JUGS MBC 6
907 SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0419990 43011 103 DOCEMO STREET 2ND FLOOR LAGOS 127.7300        32,889.47                               147,886,319.32                      HAND OPERATED SPANNERS, SUITABLE FOR FURNITURE, SCISSORS, PLIERS, PINCERS, HAMMERS, FITTINGS SUITABLE FOR FURNITURE, HINGES, OTHER LOCKS, CLAMPS,ETCSTD. CHRD. 6
908 NYCIL LIMITED MF270945 2718 24 TALABI ST. IKEJA LAGOS. 127.7300        62,839.80                               147,949,159.12                      BUTYL ACRYLATE UBN 6
909 BETA GLASS PLC MF518654 13215 1 IDDO HOUSE .LAGOS 127.7300        80,000.00                               148,029,159.12                      GLASSWARE MACHINERY UBN 6
910 Fareast Mercantile MF 0164506 RC 1104 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, Victoria Island 127.7200        110,630.44                             148,139,789.56                      Various Gillette Products (GIL 2 DIS1 FXD, Sensor EXLFW Razor, Mach3 Razor, Silver Blue Razor Blade, Con Plus Razor, Capital 6
911 Fareast Mercantile MF 0260964 RC 1104 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, Victoria Island 127.7200        125,329.51                             148,265,119.07                      Fish Heads Capital 6
912 EDDYBROS ENT. NIG. LTD MF 0320703 RC115910 N 9 -10 ALABA INT'L MKT. OJO, LAGOS 127.7200        111,475.00                             148,376,594.07                      ORIGINAL TIGER / POWERMAX GENERATORS DBL 6
913 NULEC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0365694 33374 12 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 127.7200        91,439.36                               148,468,033.43                      BILLS/HALOGENATED DERIVATIVE OF HYDROCARBON GUARANTY 6
914 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0425246 RC 2288 2, AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.7200        567.30                                    148,468,600.73                      ALUMINIUM REMELT (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE) INMB 6
915 KRSNA PROJECTS LTD MF0164156 RC 70614 DADDO TERMINAL BEACHLAND ESTATE, KIRIKIRI, PHASE 1, APAPA 127.7200        63,311.85                               148,531,912.58                      INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER INMB 6
916 CHEMIMEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0246688 323647 PLOT 4, BLK E, ISOLO-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 127.7200        5,800.00                                 148,537,712.58                      IMPORT OF 120 MT OF COPPER SULPHATE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS)TRIUMPH 6
917 GONGONI COY LTD MF379809 39785 89A SHARADA IND.EST PHASE 111 127.7200        241,155.00                             148,778,867.58                      1018800PCS VALVES /ACTUATORS UBN 6
918 LOMBARDY PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0512400 18914 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STR,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 127.7200        147,900.00                             148,926,767.58                      PVC RESIN(POWDER) WEMA 6
919 LOMBARDY PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0512098 18914 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STR,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 127.7200        172,900.00                             149,099,667.58                      POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (GRAIN) WEMA 6
920 O.G CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0378831 RC63849 26 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 127.7100        115,009.50                             149,214,677.08                      NEW MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS ACB 6
921 NEXANS  KABELMETAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0465108 RC4816 28, HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE , LAGOS 127.7100        208,740.80                             149,423,417.88                      96,000 KGS OF COPPER WIRE (8MM) FOR PRODUCTION OF ELECTR.CABLESDBL 6
922 ABBEY BUILDING SOCIETY LTD AA0298498 RC 172093 19 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 127.7100        25,399.70                               149,448,817.58                      SCHOOL FEES STB 6
923 ROTONEY INVESTMENT  LTD MF0293336 RC 172186 BD3 MARYLMAD SHOPPING COMPLEX LAGOS 127.7100        26,875.00                               149,475,692.58                      NEW MOTO GARD RESIN FILLER STB 6
924 VERTICOM WIRELESS LTD AA0298471 RC 430104 PLOT 849 BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET 127.7100        7,583.00                                 149,483,275.58                      REPAIR OF FAULTY VSAT PARTS STB 6
925 IMPACTO TRADING NIG LIMITED MF 0419585 RC 432831 9/11 QUEEN'S BARRACKS ROAD APAPA LAGOS 127.7000        24,840.00                               149,508,115.58                      CEMENT GLUE STANDARD IN WHITE COLOUR ACB 6
926 DOBIS NIGERIA LTD MF0316414 RC 214517 BLOCK 10,SHOP 2/3 AGRIC MARKET COKER,LAGOS 127.7000        366.33                                    149,508,481.91                      CERAMIC TILES AFEX 6
927 F&F GROUP MF0187845 RC353746 37 MARINA,LAGOS 127.7000        109,764.41                             149,618,246.32                      FREEZERS CHARTERED 6
928 LUCIA OKORODU VENTURES  (EYESAN OKORODUDU)AA0745579 LAZ070229 19 IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 127.7000        4,697.00                                 149,622,943.32                      SCHOOL FEE ECO 6
929 ONWARD PAPER MILL LTD. MF0334582 10349 OBAGUN AVENUE,MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OSHODI 127.7000        18,438.80                               149,641,382.12                      WHITE PRINTING PAPER FBN 6
930 SANGOKOYA AGRO-IND.MACH.CO.LTD. MF0275611 67501 42,OBA ADEBIMPE ROAD,OGUNPA,IBADAN 127.7000        94,146.55                               149,735,528.67                      AGRICULTURAL DIESEL ENGINE & SPARE PARTS FBN 6
931 SANGOKOYA AGRO-IND.MACH.CO.LTD. MF0275612 67501 42,OBA ADEBIMPE ROAD,OGUNPA,IBADAN 127.7000        187,891.75                             149,923,420.42                      AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PRIME MOVER 6HP,8HP & SPARE PARTSFBN 6
932 SANGOKOYA AGRO-IND.MACH.CO.LTD. MF0275613 67501 42,OBA ADEBIMPE ROAD,OGUNPA,IBADAN 127.7000        19,990.00                               149,943,410.42                      ALTERNATORS -SINGLE PHASE 220V/50HZ FBN 6
933 ROBINSON VENTURES LIMITED MF0358864 113640 39 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 127.7000        30,845.00                               149,974,255.42                      7000KG PENTALYN K2655,6000KG ENNESIN GM105,1000KG PENTALYN K1626INTERCONT. 6
934 PRINSONIC VENTURES LTD MF0404979 355163 4,OKE-AWO ST,IDUMOTA 127.7000                                         6,860.00 149,981,115.42                      SUNGLASSES & CASES MARINA 6
935 SCREEN PRINTING,ARTS & PACKAGING ASSOCIATION LIMITED AA0456349 11699 75, ITIRE ROAD, SURULERE LAGOS STATE 127.7000        42,747.89                               150,023,863.31                      PAYMENT FOR PRINTING CONFERENCE FEES TRIUMPH 6
936 ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED M 0240993 82064 KM 32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,ALAGBADO,LAG. 127.7000        7,070.00                                 150,030,933.31                      COPPER PLATED ROLLERS WEMA 6
937 TONIMAS NIGERIA LTD. MF0331950 51228 11 PORT HARCOURT ROAD,ABA 127.6500        78,151.00                               150,109,084.31                      IND.RAW MATERIAL-2200 MTS OF BASE OIL BRIGHT STOCK BS 150 FBN 6
938 INTERNATIONAL CARPETS INDS. LIMITED MF - 0482151 RC - 29100 57 MORISON CRESCENT OFF ALAUSA IKEJA LAGOS 127.6500        26,700.00                               150,135,784.31                      CARPET BACKING HABIB 6
939 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG. LTD. MF0174537 376144 PLT. 9A, BLK.E,  AMUWO ODOFIN IND. EST.LAGOS. 127.6500        61,096.04                               150,196,880.35                      2376000 PCS CLOSURES COMPRISING OF DOUBLE AND AQUA LOKZENITH 6
940 BETA GLASS PLC MF518659 13215 KM 17 PATANI ROAD UGHELLI 127.6200        53,500.00                               150,250,380.35                      GLASS MOULDS UBN 6
941 INTERCONTINENTAL DIST LTD MF422231 52583  NO 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE ST IKAJA LAGOS 127.6200        27,700.00                               150,278,080.35                      MEGA PINOPLE FOOD CONCENTRATE UBN 6
942 A.O. OGUE TRADING COY LTD MF 0320713 RC109738 KM 22, BADAGRY EXP WAY, CHURCH  BUS-STOP, MEBAMU VILLAGE, LAGOS 127.6100        121,000.00                             150,399,080.35                      BG 8 S CANDLE DBL 6
943 ROYAL CERAMICS LTD. MF0334829 202592 14 ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI 127.6100        14,132.00                               150,413,212.35                      INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL-BALL MILL LINER FBN 6
944 KOSINEX VENTURES LIMITED MF0186805 347428 PLOT 750, AKWAKUMA LAYOUT, OWERRI - IMO STATE 127.6100        230,420.00                             150,643,632.35                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE PLATINUM 6
945 METOXIDE NIG LTD MF395614 19895 KM 8 ABEOKUTA LAGOS RD ABEOKUTA 127.6100        5,400.00                                 150,649,032.35                      IND.SEWING MACHINE UBN 6
946 NOVEL DRUGS LTD MF023330 32293 KILOMETER 14, IKORODU OWODE-ONIRIN, LAGOS 127.6000        17,665.00                               150,666,697.35                      PCM RAW MATERIAL, TRIMETHO PRIM GLOBAL 6
947 NORTHERN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0365863 20246 PLOT 32. CHALLAWA IND ESATE, CHALLAWA KANO 127.6000        35,500.00                               150,702,197.35                      LC/COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS GUARANTY 6
948 TOTALFINAELF NIG.PLC MF 0319961 1396 4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 127.5100        81,037.00                               150,783,234.35                      FULMEN BATTERIES MBC 6
949 CREDIT SWIFT LTD AA0922146 118847 2A, OSBORNE ROAD ,IKOYI LAGOS 127.5000        29,945.79                               150,813,180.14                      DIVIDEND REMITTANCE BROAD 6
950 EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTRY LTD MF 0470449 RC3174 PLOT 31 T/AMADI IND. ESTATE. PORT HARCOURT, RIVER STATE 127.5000        195,000.00                             151,008,180.14                      300M/TS COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS DBL 6
951 ALO ALUMINIUM MFG.CP.LTD. MF0138281 154276 KLM 1,NKPOR/UMUOJI ROAD,NKPOR,ONITSHA 127.5000        13,304.21                               151,021,484.35                      ALUMINIUM COILS IN MILL FINISH FBN 6
952 EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY LTD MF0470447 3174 PLOT 31, TRANS AMADI IND LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS 127.5000        195,000.00                             151,216,484.35                      LC/COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS GUARANTY 6
953 OYEBANJI ABEMOLA AA0741329 A2119423 NO 2,EMENIKE STR, PORT HARCOURT RIVERS 127.5000        43.01                                     151,216,527.36                      REM/APPLICATION FEES GUARANTY 6
954 NOUR OIL MILL NIGERIA LTD MF - 0482201 RC - 391024 26 IBRAHIM TAIWO ROAD ILORIN KWARA 127.5000        73,920.00                               151,290,447.36                      POLYPROPYLENE HABIB 6
955 TOYIN RISING BAKERY LTD MF436502 57741 7 SHOKUNBI ST.MUSHIN LAGOS 127.5000        67,320.00                               151,357,767.36                      LDPE FILM ARTIFICIAL RESIN UBN 6
956 ROADSTAR INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD. MF0308396 160116 1-3 ADERIBIGBE ST. IKATE SURULERE LAGOS 127.5000        44,463.48                               151,402,230.84                      NEW BICYCLE PEDALS IN CKD  COMPONENTS ZENITH 6
957 GUBABI  & CO MF0150250 RC115718 25 FASHORO STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS 127.4000        120,914.00                             151,523,144.84                      FIRE PROOF SAFES CHARTERED 6

22,003,863.66           
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

958 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA MF0429230 384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS 127.8000        9,784.67                                 151,532,929.51                      BILLS/ELECTRICAL EQUIP., HANGERS & SUPPORT DSITRIBUTION BOARDGUARANTY 1
959 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA MF0429230 384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS 127.8000        42,946.32                               151,575,875.83                      BILLS/VARIOUS ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL MATERIAL & EQUIPMENTGUARANTY 1
960 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF 0256721 44960 35, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 127.8900        40,634.00                               151,616,509.83                      IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS SIZES OF TYRES (R 13, R14, R20, R21 AND R22)STD. CHRD. 1
961 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF 0256721 44960 35, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 127.8900        60,255.00                               151,676,764.83                      IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS SIZES OF TYRES (R 13, R14, R20, R21 AND R22)STD. CHRD. 1
962 GALA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0469134 43698 PLT. 15 & 16 BLK XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA 127.9800        52,800.00                               151,729,564.83                      DIOCTYL PHALATE AFRI 2
963 AST ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LTD MF0163107 RC184024 PLOT 9 BLOCK A IJEKA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 127.8000        19,642.77                               151,749,207.60                      APIVIN APC 209 ASSURANCE 2
964 PORT HARCOURT REFINING CO LTD MF0106205 RC120313 ALFSA-ELEME, PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 128.0200        57,035.00                               151,806,242.60                      WATER TREATMENT CHEMICAL CITIZENS 2
965 BOLAJI VENTURES MF0473171 LAZ069233 10 AMU TIMBER MARKET, OLORUNSOGO, MUSHIN, LAGOS 128.0000        86,153.00                               151,892,395.60                      PLYWOOD ECO 2
966 ECONET WIRELESS NIG. LTD. MF0138137 398557 27,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 127.9200        434,678.57                             152,327,074.17                      ILOGUE INFINITY VM SYSTEM FBN 2
967 ASTRAL WATERS LTD MF0073896 361171 58 AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0000        22,368.76                               152,349,442.93                      LC/SPILL CAPS GUARANTY 2
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968 CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LTD MF0336134 26195 PLOT A1 & E2 KUDENDA  INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADUNA 127.9500        27,420.57                               152,376,863.50                      LC/PROCESSING OIL GUARANTY 2
969 RO-MARONG NIG LTD MF0253922 318663 24 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 127.8100        21,500.00                               152,398,363.50                      BILLS/FLEX FOR PRINTING GUARANTY 2
970 ROSEHILL LIMITED AA0753382 371095 ROSEHILL HOUSE, NOS 2&3, STATION TRADING/BANK ROAD, KADUNA 127.8400        10,000.00                               152,408,363.50                      REM/PAYMENT FOR EXPRESSO SERVICE APRIL 2003 GUARANTY 2
971 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0166184 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, SURULERE LAGOS 127.9500        942,163.20                             153,350,526.70                      LC/BIELOMATIK EX. BOOK LINE TYPE(BOOK MFG MACHINE) GUARANTY 2
972 POSH INT'L CO. LIMITED MF 0358980 RC 110428 PLT 51B AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 127.8000        20,173.49                               153,370,700.18                      PLASTICS - GOLFO PLASTICS GUARDIAN 2
973 MAYOR ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED M - 0336439 RC - 28664 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKORODU LAGOS 127.8400        185,498.47                             153,556,198.65                      SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINES HABIB 2
974 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS MF 0465080 RC 300.051 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET OSHODI 127.8200        65,299.42                               153,621,498.07                      VETERINARY PRODUCTS MAGNUM 2
975 LINLAND NIG LTD MF0277768 RC 321294 2A OSBORNE RD IKOYI LAGOS 127.8200        6,483.46                                 153,627,981.53                      INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS MAGNUM 2
976 21ST CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES AA 0712338 RC. NO. 312687 PLT 249A, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.8200        200,000.00                             153,827,981.53                      LOAN REMITTANCE NAL 2
977 Carnaud Metalbox Nig. Plc MF0260061 RC2073 3-7 Metal Box Road, Ogba Ind. Estate, Ikeja, Lagos 127.8000        6,067.15                                 153,834,048.68                      150KG Light Ink, Yellow & Red NAMBL 2
978 MONTIZEN LIMITED MF0186658 248430 23B OLANREWAJU STREET, IKEJA - LAGOS 127.9000        25,000.00                               153,859,048.68                      2,000KG ELCO C-100K PLATINUM 2
979 CENTURY DYES&CHEM MF 0166919 85302 PLT 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND 127.8500        38,975.00                               153,898,023.68                      RAW MAT J ACID REGENT 2
980 STALLION MOTORS LIMITED MF0165222 RC 178627 SKODA WORLD 179, AKIN ADESOLA ST V/I 127.9700        67,208.40                               153,965,232.08                      OCTAVIA ELEGANCE 85 KW AT RELIANCE 2
981 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF 0165095 384467 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS. 127.9700        194,793.95                             154,160,026.03                      IMPORTATION OF BE CORRECT MATERIALS STD. CHRD. 2
982 KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF 0462825 220692 234, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, YABA, LAGOS 127.9500        6,537.08                                 154,166,563.11                      IMPORTATION OF CON ROD ASSEMBLY STD. CHRD. 2
983 KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF 0462577 220692 234, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, YABA, LAGOS 127.9500        11,047.30                               154,177,610.41                      IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS SPARES STD. CHRD. 2
984 BAO YAO HUAN JIAN IRON & STELL MF120193 NEPZA0003 PLOTA23-A30 EPZ UTAN CALABAR 128.0000        5,900,000.00                          160,077,610.41                      HOT ROLLED STEEL BILLETS UBN 2
985 CUBANI TECH EQUIP NIG LTD MF0401257 300387 18, PORT HARCOURT ROAD ABA 127.8500        41,000.00                               160,118,610.41                      ALTERNATORS  7.5KW UTB 2
986 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0512253 146218 11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 128.0100        106,920.00                             160,225,530.41                      GUM ROSIN WW GRADE WEMA 2
987 RECKITT BENCKISER NIG LTD MF 0324390 3159 12 MONTGOMERY ROAD,YABA LAGOS 127.9200        74,100.00                               160,299,630.41                      PARADICHLOROBENZENE WEMA 2
988 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0174465 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 127.7500        12,966.00                               160,312,596.41                      ATECRYL ABS 6110 ZENITH 2
989 HARKMAN BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED . MF0158255 316052 19/35 BADAGRY EXPRESS ODUN ADE COKER MKT, COKER, LAGOS 127.9700        460.85                                    160,313,057.26                      TILES ZENITH 2
990 JO-GENE INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0174376 175110 33,MODEBE AVENUE ,ONITSHA,ANAMBRA STATE 128.0000        76,602.00                               160,389,659.26                      HARDENER SLEM ZENITH 2
991 KNEIPE NIG.LTD . MF0455333 36887 12 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 127.9700        1,062.92                                 160,390,722.18                      RUNNING METERS ZENITH 2
992 OK FOODS LIMITED MF0184327 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,OFF ISOLO WAY ISOLO LAGOS 128.0100        168,000.00                             160,558,722.18                      400 TONS VEGETABLE FAT ZENITH 2
993 RHODA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0307361 177129 32B LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA INDUSTRIA. ESTATE, OFF ADEN 127.9700        104,960.00                             160,663,682.18                      RHODOPAS DS 910 - 128MT ZENITH 2
994 WONDER FOODS NIGERIA LTD MF0398100 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 127.8200        57,800.00                               160,721,482.18                      7,600 KG VITAMINS ZENITH 2
995 WANDEL INT'L NIG. LTD MF 0153599 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE, LAGOS 127.9300        12,648.00                               160,734,130.18                      AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT (PRIME MOVER FOR CORN GRINDING MILL AND SPARES) NEWACB 3
996 WANDEL INT'L NIG. LTD MF 0432635 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE, LAGOS 127.9300        23,316.20                               160,757,446.38                      AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT (PRIME MOVER FOR CORN GRINDING MILL AND SPARES) NEWACB 3
997 WANDEL INT'L NIG. LTD MF 0153648 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE, LAGOS 127.9300        64,366.00                               160,821,812.38                      AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT (PRIME MOVER FOR CORN GRINDING MILL AND SPARES) NEWACB 3
998 BUSSDOR AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0422728 124800 2, ABA ROAD, P.O.BOX 8670 PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE 128.0000        47,349.36                               160,869,161.74                      DIETHANOLAMINE (DEA) 88-90% (160 DRUMS) FOR NIG. LIQUIFIED NAT. GASACCESS 3
999 BUSSDOR AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0519802 124800 2, ABA ROAD, P.O.BOX 8670 PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE 128.0000        29,514.69                               160,898,676.43                      DIETHANOLAMINE (DEA) 88-90% (160 DRUMS) FOR NIG. LIQUIFIED NAT. GASACCESS 3

1000 ONWARD PAPER MILL LTD. MF0374187 10349 OBAGUN AVENUE,MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OSHODI 127.7500        41,500.00                               160,940,176.43                      RAW MATERIAL-ORANGE EXERCISE BOOK COVER PAPER IN REELSFBN 3
1001 ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0374186 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA 127.7500        87,150.00                               161,027,326.43                      RAW MATERIAL-COLOURED EXERCISE BOOK COVER PAPER IN REELSFBN 3
1002 SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0068783 133006 20 SERE CLOSE ILUPEJU ESTATE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9600        24,200.00                               161,051,526.43                      BILLS/BICYCLE PARTS GUARANTY 3
1003 SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0068780 133006 20 SERE CLOSE ILUPEJU ESTATE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9600        42,153.00                               161,093,679.43                      BILLS/BICYCLE PARTS GUARANTY 3
1004 SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0068785 133006 20 SERE CLOSE ILUPEJU ESTATE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9600        50,685.00                               161,144,364.43                      BILLS/BICYCLE PARTS GUARANTY 3
1005 RANBAXY NIG. LTD AA0935770 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        77,272.35                               161,221,636.78                      TECHNICAL FEES (INVISIBLE) INMB 3
1006 A. K SLIMS & SONS LTD. MF0361653 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/ISLAND - LAGOS 127.9800        11,962.00                               161,233,598.78                      165 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPER PLATINUM 3
1007 A. K SLIMS & SONS LTD. MF0361652 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/ISLAND - LAGOS 127.9800        16,800.00                               161,250,398.78                      200 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPER PLATINUM 3
1008 A. K SLIMS & SONS LTD. MF0361654 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/ISLAND - LAGOS 127.9800        7,700.00                                 161,258,098.78                      100 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPER PLATINUM 3
1009 LAVASH NIG. PLC MF0251230 166397 15, KOPADE LANE, IDUMOTA - LAGOS 127.9000        52,160.00                               161,310,258.78                      5,406 PCS OF RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS PLATINUM 3
1010 LAVASH NIG. PLC MF0251231 166397 15, KOPADE LANE, IDUMOTA - LAGOS 127.9000        23,600.00                               161,333,858.78                      2,600 PCS OF RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS PLATINUM 3
1011 SCOA NIGERIA PLC. MF0167830 6293 67, MARINA LAGOS 127.8000        51,050.00                               161,384,908.78                      VARIOUS NISSAN TERRANO PLATINUM 3
1012 SCOA NIGERIA PLC. MF0167829 6293 67, MARINA LAGOS 127.8000        725,558.00                             162,110,466.78                      VARIOUS NISSAN TERRANO PLATINUM 3
1013 SCOA NIGERIA PLC. MF0167827 6293 67, MARINA LAGOS 127.8000        442,290.00                             162,552,756.78                      VARIOUS NISSAN TERRANO PLATINUM 3
1014 GASLINK NIGERIA LTD AA0733350 RC 121908 MOTORWAYS CENTRE ALAUSA IKEJA 128.0000        11,580.30                               162,564,337.08                      TECHNICAL SERVICE FEES STB 3
1015 GASLINK NIGERIA LTD AA0733349 RC 121908 MOTORWAYS CENTRE ALAUSA IKEJA 128.0000        10,000.00                               162,574,337.08                      TECHNICAL SERVICE FEES STB 3
1016 AIR LIQUID NIGERIA PLC MF0303560 2078 104/106 LADIPO ST., MUSHIN, LAGOS. 128.0000        29,234.87                               162,603,571.95                      LIQUID ARGON IN 1X20' STORAGE TANK CONTAINER UBA 3
1017 AIR LIQUID NIGERIA PLC MF0303561 2078 104/106 LADIPO ST.,MUSHIN,LAGOS 128.0000        29,234.87                               162,632,806.82                      LIQUID ARGON IN 1X20' STORAGE TANK CONTAINER UBA 3
1018 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD. MF0092087 241553 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN 128.0000        19,850.00                               162,652,656.82                      ONE NEW CATERPILLAR DIESEL FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL DP25 UBA 3
1019 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD. MF0429419 241553 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN 128.0000        19,300.00                               162,671,956.82                      ONE NEW CATERPILLAR DIESEL FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL DP25 UBA 3
1020 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0173057 28358 COMRADE CYCLE CO. (NIG) LTD.77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 127.9300        33,650.00                               162,705,606.82                      COMPLETE BICYCLES ZENITH 3
1021 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0173061 28358 COMRADE CYCLE CO. (NIG) LTD.77/79 ERIC MOORE RD,SURULERE,LAGOS 127.9300        40,605.60                               162,746,212.42                      COMPLETE BICYCLES ZENITH 3
1022 LOUIS CARTER INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0162027 71360 114 ENU-OWA STR. IDUMOTA, LAGOS 127.9700        387,500.00                             163,133,712.42                      THAI PARBOILED RICE 5% BROKEN ZENITH 3
1023 LOUIS CARTER INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF 0162029 71360 114 ENU-OWA STR. IDUMOTA, LAGOS 127.9700        387,500.00                             163,521,212.42                      THAI PARBOILED RICE 5% BROKEN ZENITH 3
1024 OK SWEETS MF 0158858 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,OFF ISOLO WAY, ISOLO LAGOS 128.0200        7,000.00                                 163,528,212.42                      1400 KGS FLAVOURS FOR SWEETS ZENITH 3
1025 OK SWEETS MF0184323 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,OFF ISOLO WAY, ISOLO LAGOS 128.0100        5,750.00                                 163,533,962.42                      1750 KGS FLAVOURS FOR SWEETS ZENITH 3
1026 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0159735 168326 3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS. 128.0100        12,572.90                               163,546,535.32                      POLYETHYLENE SILICATE ZENITH 3
1027 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0157801 168326 3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS. 128.0100        35,665.94                               163,582,201.26                      POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH 3
1028 STALLION  NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0452015 63221 270A  AJOSE ADEOGUN STR.VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 127.9700        749,988.00                             164,332,189.26                      FROZEN FISH ZENITH 3
1029 STALLION  NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0452024 63221 270A  AJOSE ADEOGUN STR.VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 127.9700        850,000.00                             165,182,189.26                      FROZEN FISH ZENITH 3
1030 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0172907 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 127.8500        44,358.00                               165,226,547.26                      LC/ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS(RESIMENE 747) GUARANTY 4
1031 KAM INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0041876 309962 NEW YIDI ROAD, INDUSTRIAL AREA, ILORIN, KWARA 128.0000        43,299.20                               165,269,846.46                      LC/NAIL MAKING MACHINES(NEW) GUARANTY 4
1032 PATPLAST NIG LTD MF0119910 157167 7-11 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.0000        77,846.40                               165,347,692.86                      LC/POLYPROPYLENE GRADE PH 0320 GUARANTY 4
1033 RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LTD MF0118928 26094 NOS 1-3 OLD JOS ROAD, ZARIA KADUNA 127.7900        56,542.86                               165,404,235.72                      LC/KRAFT LINER BOARD PAPER GUARANTY 4
1034 STALLION NIG LTD MF0454627 63221 270A AJOSE ADEOGUN STR, V/I LAGOS 127.9700        687,996.00                             166,092,231.72                      LC/800MT OF FROZEN FISH GUARANTY 4
1035 SUBAYA METALWARE NIG LTD MF0068079 29697 6 SAPELE RD, APAPA ,LAGOS 127.9600        39,150.00                               166,131,381.72                      LC/ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: MOTOR REGULATOR GUARANTY 4
1036 INNOSON NIG LTD MF0429824 96761 20 NEW MAREKT ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA 127.9100        85,680.00                               166,217,061.72                      LC/MOTORCYCLE CKD COMPONENTS GUARANTY 4
1037 INNOSON NIG LTD MF0174362 96761 20 NEW MAREKT ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA 127.9100        116,998.40                             166,334,060.12                      LC/MOTORCYCLE CKD GUARANTY 4
1038 INNOSON NIG LTD MF0429801 96761 20 NEW MAREKT ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA 127.9100        88,000.00                               166,422,060.12                      LC/MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 4
1039 INNOSON NIG LTD MF0075365 96761 20 NEW MAREKT ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA 127.9100        98,040.00                               166,520,100.12                      LC/NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 4
1040 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0935769 RC 95102 PLOT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXPRESS WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 127.8000        77,272.35                               166,597,372.47                      ROYALTY FEES (INVISIBLE) INMB 1&3
1041 CAPE OF GOOD HOPE INVESTS. LTD. MF0252933 469044 PLOT 118, AMINU KANO CRESCENT, WUSE 11, ABUJA 128.0000        80,000.00                               166,677,372.47                      KUBOTA MULTI PURPOSE DIESEL PLATINUM 2&3
1042 CAPE OF GOOD HOPE INVESTS. LTD. MF0478168 469044 PLOT 118, AMINU KANO CRESCENT, WUSE 11, ABUJA 128.0000        60,000.00                               166,737,372.47                      KUBOTA MULTI PURPOSE DIESEL PLATINUM 2&3
1043 CAPE OF GOOD HOPE INVESTS. LTD. MF0478169 469044 PLOT 118, AMINU KANO CRESCENT, WUSE 11, ABUJA 128.0000        70,000.00                               166,807,372.47                      KUBOTA MULTI PURPOSE DIESEL PLATINUM 2&3
1044 CAPE OF GOOD HOPE INVESTS. LTD. MF0251533 469044 PLOT 118, AMINU KANO CRESCENT, WUSE 11, ABUJA 128.0000        97,000.00                               166,904,372.47                      KUBOTA MULTI PURPOSE DIESEL PLATINUM 2&3
1045 CAPE OF GOOD HOPE INVESTS. LTD. MF0251532 469044 PLOT 118, AMINU KANO CRESCENT, WUSE 11, ABUJA 128.0000        95,000.00                               166,999,372.47                      KUBOTA MULTI PURPOSE DIESEL PLATINUM 2&3

15,476,227.64           
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS

1046 POLO PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0073769 62680 PLOT 84, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,PORT HARCOURT,RIVERS STATE.128.0000        20,695.00                               167,020,067.47                      MACHINERY AND SPARE PARTS FOR PLASTIC FACTORIES ALLSTATES 5
1047 EMENITE LTD AA0175363 2712 7,OLD ABAKALIKI ROAD,ENUGU, 128.0000        184,277.34                             167,204,344.81                      FINAL DIVIDEND 2002 REMITTANCE ALLSTATES 5
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1048 NIGERITE LTD MF0225211 1894 41,OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA,LAGOS 127.9700        118,050.00                             167,322,394.81                      1 PIECE OF 100KVA GENERATING SET FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ALLSTATES 5
1049 NIGERITE LTD MF0225207 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.9700        370,032.00                             167,692,426.81                      PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICATION (SYNTHETIC FIBRE) ALLSTATES 5
1050 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF0268033 1104 721,ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET,V/I, LAGOS 127.8600        209,258.43                             167,901,685.24                      440 BALES OF STOCK FISH ALLSTATES 5
1051 SOUND BLASTER PRODUCTS LTD MF0170368 362572 127 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, IDI-ORO LAGOS 127.8500        63,940.00                               167,965,625.24                      AMPLIFIER ACCESSORIES, RADIO SPEAKERS, CAPACITORS ALLSTATES 5
1052 BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO. NIG. LTD MF0490452 6153 3,ADENIYI JONES, AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.8100        145,944.60                             168,111,569.84                      ONE LOT INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS & SPARE PARTS FOR BONAFIDE MANUFACTURERALLSTATES 5
1053 ITNOS NIG. LTD M0320481 390048 38D, GOLF COURSE LANE, GRA, BENIN CITY 128.0000        18,943.21                               168,130,513.05                      ORTHOPED BED MECHANISMS ALLSTATES 2&5
1054 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC AA0653223 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 128.0800        4,622,577.11                          172,753,090.17                       PART REMITTANCE OF YEAR 2002  DIVIDEND CITIBANK 5
1055 ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KONSULT (NIG) LTDMF0188985 37460 8, ADAMO KABIAWU STREET, OFF OTTA RD, ORILE, AGEGE, LAGOS 128.0000        25,072.00                               172,778,162.17                      DABUR HERBAL TOOTHPASTE CITIBANK 5
1056 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0197279 127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000        65,100.00                               172,843,262.17                      FOIL WRAPPER FOR TETMOSOL MEDICATED SOAP CITIBANK 5
1057 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0314300 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 127.9700        64,512.00                               172,907,774.17                      CAUSTIC SODA PEARL CITIBANK 5
1058 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0193898 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 127.9700        2,529.60                                 172,910,303.77                      CAUSTIC SODA FLAKES CITIBANK 5
1059 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0193897 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 127.9700        3,427.20                                 172,913,730.97                      SODIUM SULPHATE CITIBANK 5
1060 ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0024740 343144 9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9600        78,586.10                               172,992,317.07                      ESSENTIAL LIFE SAVING PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS- CITIBANK 5
1061 CKS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0207719 360439 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9600        119,517.87                             173,111,834.94                      PRODUCT OF AGRICULTURE (MADE FROM CANE MOLASSES CITIBANK 5
1062 SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTD MF0329713 29697 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9600        23,101.35                               173,134,936.29                      ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: HIGH POWER MOTOR CITIBANK 5
1063 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0057069 208914 BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOORE RD, 127.9500        163,869.29                             173,298,805.58                      WOOD FREE BOND PAPER IN REELS CITIBANK 5
1064 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMTIED MF0171835 14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 127.9500        151,631.00                             173,450,436.58                      INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTING MACHINE AND CITIBANK 5
1065 MAYFAIR AGRO ALLIED (NIG) LTD MF0191729 85101 4, ELSIE PEARSE STR, V/I LAGOS. 127.9400        31,848.96                               173,482,285.54                      141.5MT HIGH DENSITY POLYTHYLENE CITIBANK 5
1066 CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0465416 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 127.9360        25,142.83                               173,507,428.37                      UHT FULLCREAM & UHT LOW FAT MILK CITIBANK 5
1067 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY (NIGERIA) LTDMF0216003 28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE LAGOS 127.9300        33,925.95                               173,541,354.32                      COMPLETE CYCLES WITH ACCESSORIES IN CKD CONDITION CITIBANK 5
1068 MIDLAND GALVANISING PRODUCTS LTD MF0395622 18220 10, ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA OGUN STATE. 127.9300        810,243.00                             174,351,597.32                      1200MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL IN SHEET COILS(0.15MM X CITIBANK 5
1069 MIDLAND GALVANISING PRODUCTS LTD MF0105994 18220 10, ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA OGUN STATE. 127.9300        264,375.30                             174,615,972.62                      APPROX. 400MT OF COLD STEEL (HARD) WIDE COIL CITIBANK 5
1070 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA LTD MF0190741 365260 1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA LEO BLOCK APAPA, 127.9200        500,901.16                             175,116,873.78                      FROZEN FISH CITIBANK 5
1071 BEL IMPEX LIMITED MF0192245 446073 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS. 127.9200        598,000.00                             175,714,873.78                      INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FOR PAPER CONVERTING PLANT CITIBANK 5
1072 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA MF0208371 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 127.9100        434,500.00                             176,149,373.78                      AMPICLOX CITIBANK 5
1073 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA MF0190061 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 127.9100        11,585.91                               176,160,959.69                      1500 UNITS ROPP CAPS LUCOZADE CITIBANK 5
1074 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA MF0209343 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 127.9100        22,218.00                               176,183,177.69                      FLAVOUR BLEND CITIBANK 5
1075 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA MF0191083 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 127.9100        9,001.66                                 176,192,179.35                      TEST EQUIPMENT CITIBANK 5
1076 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA MF0196582 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 127.9100        36,000.00                               176,228,179.35                      ASPIRIN CRYSTALS CITIBANK 5
1077 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA MF0196588 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 127.9100        72,000.00                               176,300,179.35                      ASPIRIN GRANULES CITIBANK 5
1078 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197314 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9000        845.97                                    176,301,025.32                      ARISTON CITIBANK 5
1079 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197315 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9000        101,996.02                             176,403,021.34                      DAB WATER PUMP CITIBANK 5
1080 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197316 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9000        38,967.00                               176,441,988.34                      EMBROIDERY THREAD CITIBANK 5
1081 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197313 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9000        43,800.00                               176,485,788.34                      SEWING MACHINE CITIBANK 5
1082 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197320 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9000        27,166.69                               176,512,955.03                      HDP ROPES CITIBANK 5
1083 CONTINENTAL AGRIC EQUIPMENTS LTD MF0136450 71497 53 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 127.8800        75,737.65                               176,588,692.68                      AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY AND SPARES CITIBANK 5
1084 ENCEE ENTERPRISES (NIG) LTD. MF0194206 277485 7, CIVIC CENTRE ROAD, KANO 127.8700        38,466.00                               176,627,158.68                      SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTING MACHINE CITIBANK 5
1085 ATLANTIC SHRIMPERS LIMITED. MF0189823 290747 KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL, PHASE 1, APAPA/OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, APAPA, LAGOS.127.8600        675,000.00                             177,302,158.68                      FISHING TRAWLER CITIBANK 5
1086 GENERAL B.M. LTD. MF0192936 15556 12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 127.8500        19,065.06                               177,321,223.75                      GLAZED CERAMIC WALL TILES CITIBANK 5
1087 HE MAN ENTERPRISES MF0188016 LAZ 088311 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, BARIGA, LAGOS. 127.8500        40,877.00                               177,362,100.75                      AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY AND SPARES CITIBANK 5
1088 KAYES TECHNIQUE LIMITED. MF0188040 233190 AKANNI DOHERTY STREET, OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 127.8500        8,126.43                                 177,370,227.18                      AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLS W/PRIME MOVERS CITIBANK 5
1089 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTD MF0189836 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.8500        91,635.77                               177,461,862.94                      NGK SPARK PLUGS CITIBANK 5
1090 LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0188034 69102 PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 127.8500        16,000.00                               177,477,862.94                      MILD STEEL WIRE COILS UNCOATED CITIBANK 5
1091 DELI FOODS NIGERIA LTD MF0230686 335743 PLOT 14, BLOCK B, APAPA - OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, ILASMAJA, LAGOS 127.8300        9,200.00                                 177,487,062.94                      ROTARY MOULDING ROLLERS MACHINES CITIBANK 5
1092 DONASULU BROTHERS (NIG) LTD. MF0192161 78945 67, EFFURUN/WARRI ROAD, OPP. EDEWOR SHOPPING CENTRE, WARRI. 127.8300        54,966.99                               177,542,029.93                      TRANSFORMER/GENSET CITIBANK 5
1093 DONASULU BROTHERS (NIG) LTD. MF0192166 78945 67, EFFURUN/WARRI ROAD, OPP. EDEWOR SHOPPING CENTRE, WARRI. 127.8300        25,272.45                               177,567,302.38                      MERCEDES ENGINES CITIBANK 5
1094 MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0167752 36027 PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 127.8100        371,355.00                             177,938,657.38                      PERKINS/CUMMINS ENG., STAMFORD ALT., PANEL & ACC., ALL IN CITIBANK 5
1095 BIO-ORGANICS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0189791 92096 893, ISHERI ROAD, BY OJODU BUS-STOP LAGOS 127.8000        95,093.82                               178,033,751.20                      VITAMIN A FOR WHEAT FLOUR CITIBANK 5
1096 GRAND PRODUCTS COMPANY LTD. MF0189057 93896 28, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 127.8000        12,944.00                               178,046,695.20                      WESTPOINT CHEST FREEZERS CITIBANK 5
1097 JUBAILI AGROTEC LIMITED MF0190943 437453 144, IBRAHIM TAIWO ROAD, KANO 127.8000        40,000.00                               178,086,695.20                      AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS CITIBANK 5
1098 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0107629 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        507,135.37                             178,593,830.57                      ALWAYS ULTRA CITIBANK 5
1099 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0107625 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        217,646.17                             178,811,476.75                      ALWAYS ULTRA CITIBANK 5
1100 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0190111 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        2,889.42                                 178,814,366.17                      SODIUM HYDROXYDE PELLETS EXTRA PURE CITIBANK 5
1101 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197787 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        8,887.04                                 178,823,253.21                      LUNATACK D 181 BD 18B ZEROPACK CITIBANK 5
1102 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197839 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        10,056.70                               178,833,309.91                      TISSUE IN JUMBO ROLLS CITIBANK 5
1103 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0190115 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        100,214.61                             178,933,524.53                      MINI TOPHEETS,MIDI TOPSHEETS,MAXI TOPSHEETS CITIBANK 5
1104 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197784 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        19,204.69                               178,952,729.22                      WAIST SHIELD FILM GREEN CITIBANK 5
1105 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0107639 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        42,939.72                               178,995,668.94                      PAMPERS POLY BAGS CITIBANK 5
1106 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197799 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        114,072.00                             179,109,740.94                      AQUALIC CA L500 CITIBANK 5
1107 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197781 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        9,588.00                                 179,119,328.94                      GLUCOSE SYRUP PHARMA CITIBANK 5
1108 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197789 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000        41,743.70                               179,161,072.64                      KRAFT BLEACHED WOOD PULP CITIBANK 5
1109 SUN FLAG NIGERIA LTD MF0235294 2651 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL AREA, SURULERE, LAGOS 127.8000        23,387.10                               179,184,459.74                      SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY CITIBANK 5
1110 COMPULEB NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0188869 416205 PLOT 10, ACME ROAD, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA LAGOS. 127.7500        94,396.92                               179,278,856.66                      BRAND NEW ORIGINAL COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES CITIBANK 5
1111 NORGEM (NIG) LIMITED MF0189499 27683 23, OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE, ANTHONY , LAGOS. 127.7500        38,282.50                               179,317,139.16                      20.7MT OF ALIMET (LIQUID METHIONINE HYDROXYL ANALOGUE) CITIBANK 5
1112 REACON DUTY FREE LTD. MF0189757 128360 13B, BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, V/I LAGOS. 127.7500        18,944.85                               179,336,084.00                      ASSORTED  FRAGRANCES CITIBANK 5
1113 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0425329 25980 PLOT No. 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ILASAMAJA, 127.6700        29,712.80                               179,365,796.80                      TIGER BRAND AUTOMOBILE TYRES WITH TUBES AND FLAPS CITIBANK 5
1114 GLOBE SPINNING MILLS (NIGERIA) PLC MF0190794 64352 29C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.6000        20,284.75                               179,386,081.55                      SPARE PARTS FOR AUTOCORO MACHINE CITIBANK 5
1115 GLOBE SPINNING MILLS (NIGERIA) PLC MF0191142 64352 29C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.6000        7,045.05                                 179,393,126.60                      SPARE PARTS FOR DIESEL GENERATOR CITIBANK 5
1116 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197320 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9000        36,194.26                               179,429,320.86                      ALTERNATORS CITIBANK 2&5
1117 DONASULU BROTHERS (NIG) LTD. MF0209156 78945 67, EFFURUN/WARRI ROAD, OPP. EDEWOR SHOPPING CENTRE, WARRI. 127.8300        156,723.48                             179,586,044.34                      GRATINGS/CLAMPS CITIBANK 2&5
1118 GLOBE SPINNING MILLS (NIGERIA) PLC MF0189843 64352 29C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.6000        28,099.40                               179,614,143.74                      CHEMICAL COMPONENTS CITIBANK 2&5
1119 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0209010 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 127.9700        4,453.23                                 179,618,596.97                      STPP CITIBANK 2&5
1120 VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD. MF0194226 29944 OFF KM 11, HADEJIA ROAD, GUNDUWAWA, KANO STATE. 127.9500        118,260.00                             179,736,856.97                      HDPE (RAW MATERIAL) CITIBANK 2&5
1121 VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD. MF0194225 29944 OFF KM 11, HADEJIA ROAD, GUNDUWAWA, KANO STATE. 127.9500        96,560.00                               179,833,416.97                      LLDPE (RAW MATERIAL) CITIBANK 2&5
1122 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197313 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9000        22,984.00                               179,856,400.97                      INDIAN INCENSE CITIBANK 3&5
1123 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197321 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9000        29,734.00                               179,886,134.97                      INDIAN INCENSE CITIBANK 3&5
1124 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD MF0209012 48455 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA, GEMINI BLOCK (1ST FLR), 127.9700        4,197.00                                 179,890,331.97                      BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITIONS CITIBANK 3&5
1125 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD MF0209008 48455 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA, GEMINI BLOCK (1ST FLR), 127.9700        10,122.16                               179,900,454.13                      BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITIONS CITIBANK 3&5
1126 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD MF0209007 48455 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA, GEMINI BLOCK (1ST FLR), 127.9700        5,182.40                                 179,905,636.53                      BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITIONS CITIBANK 3&5
1127 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD MF0209013 48455 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA, GEMINI BLOCK (1ST FLR), 127.9700        5,160.00                                 179,910,796.53                      BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITIONS CITIBANK 3&5
1128 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTD MF0189840 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.7500        66,015.00                               179,976,811.53                      NEW MITSUBISHI VEHICLES CITIBANK 3&5
1129 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTD MF0236505 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.7500        262,826.00                             180,239,637.53                      NEW MITSUBISHI VEHICLES CITIBANK 3&5
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1130 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0208800 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 127.9700        31,104.00                               180,270,741.53                      CAUSTIC SODA PEARL CITIBANK 3&5
1131 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0208799 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 127.9700        31,104.00                               180,301,845.53                      CAUSTIC SODA PEARL CITIBANK 3&5
1132 SYNDICATE AGRO VENTURES LTD. MF 0460624 RC 348676 92, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET,IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.2000        100,000.00                             180,401,845.53                      IMPORTATION OF MOSQUITO NETS,PRINTING PAPERS & HOSES FIRST ATLAN. 5
1133 TRIPPLE SEA LTD. MF 0484072 RC 352330 17, OREMEJI STREET, OTIGBA IKEJA 128.2000        128,930.00                             180,530,775.53                      COMPUTERS ,UPS & PARTS FIRST ATLAN. 5
1134 INEH-MIC AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD. MF 0356890 RC 113015 13 KINGSWAY ROAD, IKOYI 128.0200        16,018.38                               180,546,793.91                      IMPORTATION OF 80 UNITS OF TOYOTA VEHILCLES FIRST ATLAN. 5
1135 BAYO AND BOSUN  ENT. NIG. LTD MF 0484071 RC 143312 47, ISAAC JOHN STREET FADEYI, LAGOS 128.0000        10,937.50                               180,557,731.41                      25 PACKETS OF LARGE DORMY MICRO-PADS FIRST ATLAN. 5
1136 DEJI HAASTRUP AA 1245428 A0565611 2, CHEVRON DRIVE ,LEKKI EXPRESSWAY 128.0000        1,680.01                                 180,559,411.42                      PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES & LIVING ALLOWANCE FIRST ATLAN. 5
1137 K.C. HOLDINGS LTD. MF 0138994 RC 162295 13, BONNY, MAIDUGURI ROAD,KADUNA 128.0000        23,066.64                               180,582,478.06                      PUMPS AND PUMP SPARES FIRST ATLAN. 5
1138 OKSLINK RESOURCES NIG. MF 0316997 PH 060912 6 BRASS STREET, ABA 128.0000        22,000.00                               180,604,478.06                      250KVA & 500KVA TRANSFORMERS FIRST ATLAN. 5
1139 OMICRON NETWORK SYSTEMS LTD. AA 0846139 RC 263145 136 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI 128.0000        13,992.57                               180,618,470.63                      V-SAT LINK SUBSCRIPTION AND VOIP BILLS FIRST ATLAN. 5
1140 SEA CROSS AGENCY MF 0484210 LAZ 125152 10 OLUFEMI STREET ,OFF  NATHAN STR. SURULERE 128.0000        104,860.00                             180,723,330.63                      PURCHASE OF 330 UNITS OF MOTORCYCLES FIRST ATLAN. 5
1141 TOTAL TRUST VENTURES MF 0283176 RC 271163 6, ILUPEJU BYPASS, ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.0000        19,720.60                               180,743,051.23                      750 CARTONS OF GLASS BOTTLE CAPS FIRST ATLAN. 5
1142 UCHEMEC INT'L CO. LTD. MF 0070142 RC 262563 SHOP 16,KOFOWOROLA HOUSE 33 BADAGRY EXP. WAY COKER LAGOS 128.0000        49,839.75                               180,792,890.98                      IMPORTATION OF GALVANIZED PIPES FIRST ATLAN. 5
1143 GLOBAL ORGANICS MF 0424100 RC 382078 2B LAMIDO ROAD, KANO 128.0000        20,560.00                               180,813,450.98                      12,000KG OF VETINARY NEDICINE FIRST ATLAN. 3&5
1144 GLOBAL ORGANICS MF 0424040 RC 382078 2B LAMIDO ROAD, KANO 128.0000        24,314.00                               180,837,764.98                      14,000KG OF VETINARY MEDICINE FIRST ATLAN. 3&5
1145 EZERA INT'L CO NIG LTD M0347007 RC 9600 105 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA ABIA 128.0000        44,100.00                               180,881,864.98                      STOCKFISH HEADS MANNY 5
1146 P. O. OGBUNAWA & SONS M0278846 RC 170886 ZONE 11 NO 1 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA 128.0000        500,000.00                             181,381,864.98                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES MANNY 5
1147 MANNYBANK PLC AA1347802 RC 141020 2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/ISLAND 127.9500        16,450.00                               181,398,314.98                      PMT FOR NOVA SWIFT IMPLEMENT MANNY 5
1148 MANNYBANK PLC AA1312958 RC 141020 2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/ISLAND 127.9500        1,550.00                                 181,399,864.98                      SEMINAR FEES MANNY 5
1149 SEAFOOD PRODUCTS LTD MF0150380 256658 40 SAKA TINUBU STR, VICTORIA ISLAND 128.0300        1,000,000.00                          182,399,864.98                      FROZEN FISH  UTB 5
1150 NORTHERN NIG. FLOUR MILLS MF0473854 9409 15 MAIMALARI ROAD BOMPAI KANO 127.8300        999,999.85                             183,399,864.83                      HARD RED WINTER WHEAT UTB 5

16,400,492.36           
TOTAL  ( A + B +  C + D ) 53,880,583.66      

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 37 OF 21-05-2003 EXPLANATORY  NOTES  FOR  UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 DUPLICATED FORM 'M' NUMBERS

2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$183,399,864.83 2  PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT 

3 SUCCESSFUL  BIDS US$129,519,281.17 3 MULTIPLE BIDS

4 UNSUCCESSFUL  BIDS US$22,003,863.17 4 INCONSISTENCY IN MODE OF PAYMENT

5 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$15,523,144.84 5 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS US$16,400,492.36 6 ALL THE RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE

7 HIGHEST SUCCESSFUL BID RATE   =N=128.88/1US$ 

8 MARGINAL RATE   =N=127.82/1US$ 
 

9 LOWEST BID RATE   =N=127.40/1US$ 

10 NO. OF BANKS  66  BANKS 
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